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RD-7018 

RECEIPTED EXPENSE BILL MUST 
ACCOMPANY ALL CHARGES FOR 

TRANSPORTATION 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. Remington 
INCORPORATED S.V. No. 

Remington 
Order No. 

EDVIA SELLER'S INVOICE NO. DATE 1 /12/02 

SHIPPING WEIGHT 

F.O.B. sTREET AND No. 6769 Hancock Drive 

___ PERCENT DAYS ---- DAYS NET CITY AND STATE Tocca. Ga. 30577 

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

To refund purchase of two Model 710 rifles serial numbers: 1,662 38 

71023349 & 71029653 rec'd on our RE00039243 &00039240, 

and property damage claim. 

IN SETTLEMENT OF TOTAL CLAIM 

MATERIAL OR PAID AMOUNT 
CHARGE SERVICES OF BILL $1.662.38 REC'D BY 

8850050-230145 PURCHASED DATE DISCOUNT 
BY 

APPROVED CHECK NET BY NO. 

RECEIVED OF 

REMINGTON ARMS CO. $ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY TWO DOLLARS---.38 

SIGNATURE 
DATE OF PAYEE 

RD-7018 
File: C:IDATA\WORDIFORMS\7018.DOC - R.L.Joy - Rev 0- 4/26/95 
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j BUICK TABOR MOTOR COMPANY ESTIMATE 

- PONTIAC Corner Railroad and Pond Streets OF 
CADILLAC Telephone 886-3161 REPAIRS 

TOCCOA, GEORGIA 30577 

NAME 

R a.-rr. rL·~~ 
PHONE DATE 

{ 

;;i._c; 7- /o~ I)?c fl o I I • ' 
STREET I --- CITY 

fo 7 (_,,c, ~Nt:c:cL ,.., __ 
77, I"',, ~f)p!f ~ '?cs>;;> 

YEAR I COLO~,eJ. l4Ci:4 . 
MAKE 

(~1ofd- MODP I up_ ~~~IVNe... 
LICENS5:bMhE~ SERIAL NUMBER ODOM ET~ ESTIMATE P~ BY ,q Ill, !£- CE~ 1 '+-, / t? ... :z :<.'AfJr,/i'~ , D9cf'~ 
INSURANCE COMPANY ) l!;fl:it:JS+OA- ...... 

r 01.e (14~ NC, +o ~ O~/qq ft1,.~_}) (3/C. C/ e.. /"1-?'.uT. 
AEP~E REPAIR SUBLET CESCAIPTION 

PARTS 
NUMBER _ AMOUNT LABOR REFINISH SUBLi:T 

v"' C'o ""' -,.- ,-.}_~ A-9e { ~p G'"""L. ) 
(;:--/. I /3/t9~cL v ....... -~ 

3q,} -lf . ..., l.7 . ./ t? "''""' - - el ~~ - £ HA.61 ii- 00 

r<.- Tr .. J.1.... 
.. 

p;q 'Vel- xr>H 1./ 'I'> {) ()-y .15o () r') I.~ 

~-- v<. J)OD-r R-r J'"I'\_ /k~r- "'\. --17\ c,{... -

I __. ,£ l)ro,,,._ u /} /) e,.,., 1-/r_ , lO (';.,·· J ,.._£. P I I I \ 'l-0 ~5 I.~ ~~ 

. - a. J) ocnr I ~o.-'1)~ J-/-t - J '"'<:- r ~I° i>oor' 
Fr>_/' 

l/:o J5 !/, '5 . ;-- re ,f\) A-n-t e..? /,q_/e_ 
...... . ')-.......... ...- \")rn,.._, )5oc ~b ~ s;;' 

t2e ~-/-r1-i/Z-e-
, 

............ 77+JPe. lfo 150 /. 0 

_,,.,. .... /Z eo--,.,_,.e.-,, AJ ~~---/4,£ ld@J/e VNe \ ~ !:> .$' 0 .. ,... , '- -

?Odd GY 11 J c... e-/~ of;),,., t' f .7 
v ... 

Jkz_tJ-Yck.u ""- I 1 \~.fe. ~ e....- ~(Th 

TOTALS llio :J.S q,, I/ft>. ~ .s: 0-V 

The above is an estimate based on our inspection and does not cover any TOTAL PARTS Less .. --:-:- .... ~ ... % $ b.ezt;_. ;;,s additional parts or labor which may be required after the work has been 
started. Occasionally. worn or damaged parts are discovered which may TOT AL LABOR .. q_ • . .f .. X .. ~ ~. Pr;> $ t.rs.s: av not be evident on the first inspection. Because of this, the above prices 
are not guaranteed. Quotations on parts and labor are current and sub- TOTAL REFINISH J. fl.•. 3 .. X. ~'?_. ~ 0 $ ; ts. trV 
ject to change. 

S'. <Yi 
THORIZATION FOR REPAIR-

TOTAL SUBLET ................... $ 

, ou are hereby authorized to make the above repairs: TAX ...... ? ..... O/o . . ef./ .. q':f~ .. ~ Co~/~ 

SIGNED: 
PAINT AND MATERIALS . .X.~ .... £!Y $ ;).J.b. b 0 

DATE: 
TOTAL ... l 6 l 'frf,, 02 
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G "Au~TR!M SHOP 
P. 0. BOX 268 
fOCCOA, GA. 30577 
7'>4'-.884'-sos-~ 

PROPOSAL 
PROPOSAL NO. 

SHEET NO. 

We hereby propose to furnish the materials and perform the labor necessary for the completion of 

All material Is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and 
specifications submitted for above work and completed in a substantial workmanlike manner for the sum of: 

--------------------------------Dollars($ 194.94 
with payments to be as follows 

Any alterations or deviation from above spedflcations lnvoMng extra costs 
will be executed only upon writter. order, and will becorM an extra charge 
over and above the estbnate. AD agreements cont!ngent upon &trikes, 
accidents, or dalays beyond our control. Respectfully submi::r~=;z==' ::·:A:~=::::.!:;~:~::;:,;..:~=·£:=»=~--==================== 

Note - This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within days. 

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL 
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payments will 
be made as outlined above. 

DATE---~-~~~---------------- SIGNATURE----------'------------

:::OAdams 9450 

PS00007 
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~ UPS GroundTrac® -

TRACKING NUMBER 

1Z E13 390 06 5000 5155 
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Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
Sporting Arms - Ammunition - Targets - Traps 

Mike Keeney 
Remington Arms Co. 
Technical Center 
315 W. Ring Road 
Elizabethtown, KY 4207-9318 

Ilion, NY 13357 

4 March2002 

RE: Model 710 Serial#: 71002409 

Mike: 

This rifle was returned for allegedly firing on safe release. We could not duplicate that 
concern. We have replaced the firearm to the customer, and we are returning this firearm 
for you to evaluate. 

Please let us know what you find. Once you complete your evaluation the rifle can 
returned to my attention at Ilion. 

Thank you, 

G:Os~ 
Fred Supry 
Consumer Affairs Specialist 
Remington Arms Co .. 
14 Hoefler A venue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

315-895-3606 
suprvfl@remington.com 

Consumer Affairs/Rifle-Centerfire/Keeney040302.doc FLS0304021 
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.~.'.~~.~umbe~:l ~. . 17J02 . ,;: ,, l\~ITls Service number:lltl ·••,• 
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'R~o-YVAvm;.¥ Co-wq:>~, I rto. 
Sp~Arm;r--A~ -Ta,v~ -Tvet:p~ 

Mark Darling 
1205 Van Kirk A venue 
Pensacola, FL 32503 

RE: Model 710 Concern 

Dear Mark: 

I~ NY~13357. 

2 January 2002 

We were very sorry to learn of the unfortunate incident that you experienced with your 
new Model 710 rifle. We are glad that your safe handling of the rifle prevented any injury 
or property damage. 

I have enclosed the ARS label that we discussed this morning. Please include a note 
inside the shipping package with your name, address, and a brief description of the 
incident. We will examine your rifle to determine the cause of the incident and either 
repair or replace the rifle at no charge to you. 

I wish you the very best in your career, and hope that you have many years of enjoying 
the shooting sports. 

Sincerely, 

Fred Supry 
Consumer Affairs Specialist 
Rerniniton Arms Company 
14 Hoefler A venue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

315-895-3606 

supryfl(@remington.com 

Consumer Affairs/Rifle-Centerfire/2002/DarlingM020 I 02. doc FLSOI02021 
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UPS DRIVER INSTRUCTIONS YOU ARE AUTHORIZED 10 ACCEPT 1HIS PACKAGE WITHDU TA P'CKUP AECORU 

Company: 

Street / 2 o 5 Y.4-JJ Jc, tz,k. All e 
City; 

I REF#: I I I I I" I I I I I I I I I I I 

A.R.S. REMINGTON ARMS 
14 HOEFLER AVE 

ILION . NY 1 3 7 

TRACKING NUMBER 

1Z E13 390 06 5000 5584 
UPS Authorized Retum Servfce"" 

0!118814 WWW 

13!3 GroundTrac A.R.S. Traclclng Number I REF #/DATE 

~ 1ZE133900650005584 

r PS00021 
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D-7018 

RECEIPTED EXPENSE BILL MUST 
ACCOMPANY ALL CHARGES FOR 

TRANSPORTATION 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
INCORPORATED 

Remington 
S.V. No. 

Remington 
Order No. 

SELLER'S INVOICE NO. DATE 12/16/02 
~~~~~~~~--------~ 

ctlPPING WEIGHT BOUGHT OF _,_P~r~is~c~il~la"'-'-F~a~r~le~vL..---~-----

0.8. STREET AND No. 6159 Parker Road 

PERCENT DAYS ____ DAYS NET CITY AND STATE Lyles. TN 37098 

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

To reimburse purchase price for Model 710 rifle. Reference 

Farley file in Product Service and R&E #: 57062. $375.00 

MATERIAL OR PAID AMOUNT CHARGE SERVICES 
REC'D BY i~'-$ OF BILL ~375.00 

1850050-230145 PURCHASED DATE DISCOUNT 
BY 

APPROVED CHECK 
NET BY NO. $375.00 -

ECEIVEDOF 

EMINGTONARMsco. $Three Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100's Dollars 

SIGNATURE 
ATE OF PAYEE 

:D-7018 
le: C:IDATA\WORD\FORMS\7018.DOC - R.L.Joy - Rev 0 -4126195 [ PS00025 
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Company: 

Street 

City: 

I REF #: I I I I I I I I I I I I 

A.R.S. 
~ \""f y\.) '. t=" .:( €0 51.J pR. J 

REMINGTON ARMS 
14 HOEFLER AVE 

t 
8ilE3 
~ UPS GroundTrac® II 

TRACKING NUMBER 

1Z E13 390 06 5000 6074 
UPS Authorized Retum Service'" 

01118814 llfJTW 

E!EI GroundTrac A.R.S. TraCklng Number I REF #/DATE 

~ 1Z E13 390 06 5000 607 4 

t 
[ PS00027 
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Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
Sporting Arms - Ammunition - Targets - Traps ~ 

Mark Farley 
6159 Parker Road 
Lyles, TN 37098 

RE: Model 710 Rifle 

Dear Mark, 

Ilion, NY 13357 

27 November 2002 · 

Thank you for your call this morning. We were sorry to learn of the unfortunate incident 
that occurred, but certainly glad nobody was hurt. As we discussed, I have enclosed an 
ARS label for you to return the Model 710 rifle to my attention. Please include a note 
inside the shipping box with Priscilla's name, address, telephone number, and a brief 
description of the incident. 

We will examine the rifle to determine the cause of the incident. We will contact you to 
discuss the result of our examination. I look forward to being of service. 

Sincerely, 

Fred Supry 
Consumer Affairs Specialist 
Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler A venue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

315-895-3606 
fred.suprv@remington.com 

Visit our web site: www.remington.com 
[ PS00028 
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Atten: Product Service 

Serial# 71 023 550 
Model 71 o .270 cal 

91 
Date of Purchase 9/25/01 

· From: Douglas W. Silva 
45-479 Kukia St, 
Kaneohe Hi 96744 

Home Phone (808) 235-4044 
Email: silvad003@hawaii.rr.com 

I went to the gun shooting range three prior times and shot approximately 60 rounds to sight in this rifle. 
then went on a goat hunt and shot 4 rounds. I then returned to the gun range and shot 12 more rounds. 
When I chambered the 13th round of the day, I closed the bolt and the round went off by it self for the first 
time. I then fired three more rounds, and then the 17th round I chambered went off when I closed the boll 
again for the second time. I then put the rifle in the gun case and went home. 

Ma halo from Hawaii. ........ Doug Silva 

Cou\L nof- d upf.ct4Jk _c~ uU ~ 
4-rVl'L-5 'bolt wort-fcs hc.;,,..J.-

/11-&µ ,J/t 

71023550 
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I 
Subject: RE: Address 

Date: Wed, 10 Jul2002 15:31:01 -0400 
From: "Kincaid, Summer" <summer.kincaid@remington.com> 

To: "Doug Silva" <silvad003@hawaii.rr.co111> 

This seems fine to me. It is very important that we comprehend that the 
rifle discharged,when you closed the bolt twice. Product service will 
make a detailed evaluation and we will determine what exacty has caused 
this to happen. I'll be waiting to receive your shipping receipt and I 
hope you are having a great day. 

Thank you again, 

summer Kincaid 
Consumer Service Department 
Remington Arms company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P.O. Box 700 
Madison, NC 27025 
Phone: 800-243-9700 
Fax: 336-548-7801 
surnrner.kincaid@remington.com 

-----Original Message-----
From: Doug Silva [mailto:silvad003@hawaii.rr.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2002 12:21 PM 
To: Kincaid, Surrcrner 
Subject: Re: Address 

Aloha Summer: 

Thank you very much for your help and understanding. 
I will send, please let me know if it 
alright. ............... Mahalo ...... Doug 

Here is the letter 

pS00032 

7/10/02 9:33 AM 
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Subject: Address 
Date: Wed, 10 Jul 2002 14:08:20 -0400 

I. From: "Kincaid, Summer" <summer.kincaid@remi.ngton.com> 
• - 1 To: <SILVAD003@BAWAII..RR.COM> 

CC: "Kincaid, Summer" <sununer.kincaid@remington.com> 

Doug, here is the information that you will need: 

1. Record the serial number of your firearm before sending it to us. 

2. Pack your firearm for safety and to prevent further damage in shipping and handling. Preferably, ship in a 
firearm box, not a hardcase. 

3. Remove all accessories from your firearm to prevent loss or damage. This would include scope, slings, or 
extra choke tubes. 

4. Enclose a letter with the firearm detailing the model name or number of your firearm and serial number along 
with a full description of the problem. Be sure to include your full name and address (P.O. Box and Street 
Address), including zip code, daytime telephone number, and e-mail address. 

Ship to: 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
Attr\: Product Service 
14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

~~I will call you when we receive this and have a chance to evaluate it. Please fax me your shipping info to the 
.. ~'imber below and I will get started on the credit. I would like to take this opportunity to tell you that I appreciate 

ry , JUr patience with us during this situation and that we will resolve this issue. If you have any questions or 
problems, please feel free to give me a call. 

Very sincerely, 

Summer Kine.aid 
Consumer Service Department 
Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P.O . .Box 700 
Madison, NC 27025 
Phone: 800~243-9700 
Fax: 336-548-7801 
summer.kincaid@remington.com 
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[i:_~s Services'· Ri!iJlingto~'Authorized Repair.Centers (RARC)" · - ·• · _ . -_ . _ - . - (':7J@[RJ 

Totai Repau: Li•ted: 139 f'!ewi _ 65 _ · App~ed'. 7~ _ f!ej~cled: 0 ·Hold: . 0 

Repair Type: Firearm 

Serial Number. 71052397 

Modet 710 /30.0~ . 
Date Received: 
[late Returned:_ --~~p,~~~r '.P.ilits: · 

i.O:bor: 

R~paii': j R POOO 17065 .RefEjrenc:e:~'.m 

Origin"'! E.n.t..y /;;~ual;Pay · C~m'inents . 
&6:!i'7 66. 57 .: 

, .. 10::0.Qr----,0,,..._-=-oo.,..:·r--------------
,,._ ., ~;!fo,1----"".,._.,..oo-

, -:;OJI 1-----.-00-.·1---------------
;--,,.,...,,-""""= !------------~--
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~~~air.Nurp~; j~PO~lll l~~~:". 
··ceriter: ·. ·.·. ·. . :,. 
\ Jiiih Sh~ooter S11 p,ply 
l19CarioAd 462WASHINGTONRD .. 
>ducah, KY 42001 US WASHINGTON, PA 153~ USA . ·' ... ·, . -.· . 

. ··'· 

Repair hi.formation ·Repair Chaige Breakdown 

Reference Nbr: 00017065 
Repaull'J)e: 1=---~~~-~ 

ModellD: .. ,. 
Serial Nbi: t---=---..---...... --.,..,_..-;.._ .............. Dat<l'PrciJUciro•: 

· .. :- ~-. ·:···~· '. ,-· 

G,ai.rge/Caliber: . ..,......, ___ .,_._;.,;;.._, ... ·· ... •. 

~~r~l.P~!e;,_ · ·'. ·-.· -~ .... 
Date'Fi'e.ceiveil:: 0172~12:0·1)'3 
. Dai".:Retu~d 02127t2Jief~ 
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TRACKING DOCUMENT 

• Repair Order Number I '11111111111111 1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 

Repair Order Number 
RE00076031 

Description/Serial N ber Repairman - Bruce Travis 

Account# - R-
71083208 REPLAC MEN1 71152345 

Model 710 Center Fire Caliber: 270 

Date Received · 1/22/2004 

Estimate Date -

Customer 
RON THOMAS 
69 WASHINGTON 
P.O. BOX 31 
CRANE. MT 59217 US 

M992 UNINTENTIONAL FIRING 

Material# MateriaIDesc 

Service 
4000104 
4000254 

ARMS SERV SHIPPING & HANDLING 
GR-FIREARM REPLACEMENT 

Service Total: 

I 
j 
l 
r 

•• 

Ml23 

Current Date - 213/2004 

Return To 
DANIELSONS TRUE VALUE 
114 WEST MAIN ST 

SIDNEY. MT 59270 US 

FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE F1 

Quantity Quantity Quantity Warranty 
Needed From Inv From Kit CY/N) 

0 
1 

1 

0 
1 

1 

0 
0 

0 

y 
y 

ProblemNotes in settlement of property damage claim. supply replacement m/710 270 cal ramac# 7408 in 
exchange. 

Repairman Proof Clean Test Target Pattern 

Gallery Tester Date Date Date Date Date 

[ PS00039 
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D-7018 

RECEIPTED EXPENSE BILL MUST 
ACCOMPANY ALL CHARGES FOR 

TRANSPORTATION 

DVIA 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
INCORPORATED 

SELLER'S INVOICE NO. ------------------
HIPPING WEIGHT 

.0.B. ------------------ STREET AND NO. 

PERCENT ----DAYS ---- DAYS NET CITY AND STATE 

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 

To cover the repair damage to 1986 Jeep Wagoneer 

In settlement of claim 

MATERIAL OR PAID 
CHARGE SERVICES 

REC'D BY 

~850050-230145 PURCHASED 
DATE BY 

APPROVED CHECK 
''11 BY NO. 

:ECEIVEDOF 

Remington 
S.V. No. 

Remington 
Order No. 

DATE 1-21-04 

Ron Thomas 

PO Box 31 

Crane. Mt. 59217 

AMOUNT 

487 .50 

AMOUNT 
OF BILL $487.50 
DISCOUNT 

NET 

:EMINGTON ARMs co. $Four Hundred Eighty Seven Dollars--------------------------------. 50 

SIGNATURE 
1ATE OF PAYEE 

:D-7018 
le: C:IDATAIWORDIFORMS\7018.DOC - R.L.Joy - Rev 0 - 4126195 [ PS00042 



Estimate 

104 

Vehicle Information 
1986 Jeep.Wagoneer J Series Full Size 
Style: 
Color: 
Color Code: 
Production Date: I O 
License: State: MT 
VIN: 
Miles In: o 
Miles Out: 0 
Condition: 

Estimator. S.J. Csyer 

Insurance Company 

Phone#: -
Fax#: -
Date Assigned: 1/13/04 

Description of Work 
* Repair floor pan 
• R&I front carpet (beige) 

North Star Auto Body & Glass 
Federal Tax ID: 81-0515244 

HC 89; Box 5176 
Sidney, MT 59270 

Phone#: (406) 433-2255 
Fax #: (406) 488-8005 

E-Mail: nsab@midrivers.com 

Owner - Ron Thomas 
PO Box 31 
Crane, MT 59270 
Home Phone: (406) 482-8244 
Work Phone: (406) -
Fax#: (406) 

Insured -

Home Phone: (406) -
Work Phone: (406) -
Fax#: (406) -
Insurance Information 
Adjuster. 
Claim#: 
Policy#: 
Deductible: $0.00 
Claim Rep: 
Date of Loss: 1113/04 

Customer No: 1800 
Report No: 1819 
Claim#: 
Assign No: 

Accident Location 

Phone #1: -
Phone #2: 

Claimant-

Home Phone: (406) -
Work Phone: (406) -
Fax#: (406) -
Appraisal Companv 

Phone#: -
Fax#: -
Date of Inspection: 1/13/04 

Part Number Price Labor Paint 

$325.00. 
1.0• body* 
3.0* body* 

.. transmission housing may have crack on top 

THANK YOU FOR LETTING US SERVE YOU! 

Sub Totals $325.00 

Body Labor 
OEM Parts 
Body Supplies 
Tax 

4.o 

Hours Rate 
4.0hrs $40.00/hr 

1.0hrs $2.50/hr 
Non-Taxed 

other 

Total 
$160.00 
$325.00 

$2.50 

Grand Total $487.50 

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH GUIDE CDE3WA79). 9/03 
* Indicates Estimator's Judament 
t Indicates Ta>ced Item 
This report is based uon our detailed inspection of your vehicle an does not include repairs other than itemized above. Occasionally 
additional damage will be discovered once the work is opened up, and additional repairs will be required. 

Repairs will be made for you as owner. If you do not intend to pay with your own funds, please make certain the insurance company or other 
party can denver their check to you in time to pick up your vehicle. All repairs must be paid in full before the vehicle wil be released. 

nholder is named on the insurance check, their endorsement must be obtained. 

V\.c are proud of our technicians and their superior quality workmanship. Thank you for your business! 
Page 1 of1 
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Estimate 

04 

Vehicle Information 
1986 Jeep Wagoneer J Series Full Size 
Style: 
Color: 
Color Code: 
Production Date: I O 
License: State: MT 
VIN: 
Miles In: O 
Miles Out: O 
Condition: 

Estimator: S.J. Cayer 

Insurance Company 

Phone#: -
Fax#: -
Date Assigned: 1/13/04 

Description of Work 
* Repair floor pan 
• R&I front carpet (beige) 

North Star Auto Body & Glass 
Federal Tax ID: 81-0515244 

HC 89; Box 5176 
Sidney, MT 59270 

Phone#: (406) 433-2255 
Fax #: (406) 488-8005 

E-Mail: nsab@midrivers.com 

Owner - Ron Thomas 
PO Box31 
Crane, MT 59270 
Home Phone: (406) 482-8244 
Work Phone: (406) -
Fax#: (406) -

Insured -

Home Phone: (406) -
Work Phone: (406) -
Fax#: (406) -
Insurance Information 
Adjuster: 
Claim#: 
Policy#: 
Deductible: $0.00 
Claim Rep: 
Date of Loss: 1/13/04 

Customer No: 1600 
Report No: 1819 
Claim#: 
Assign No: 

Accident Location 

Phone #1: -
Phone #2: -

Claimant-

Home Phone: (406) -
Work Phone: (406) -
Fax#: (406) -
Appraisal Company 

Phone#: -
Fax#: -
Date of Inspection: 1/13/04 

Part Number Price Labor Paint 

$325.00. 
1.0• body* 
3.0* body* 

• transmission housing may have crack on top 
$325.oo 4.o 

THANK YOU FOR LETTING US SERVE YOU! 

Sub Totals 

Body Labor 
OEM Parts 
Body Supplies 
Tax 

Hours Rate 
4.0hrs $40.00/hr 

1.0hrs $2.50/hr 
Non-Taxed 

other 

Total 
$160.00 
$325.00 

$2.50 

Grand Total $487.50 

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH GUIDE IDE3WA79). 9/03 
• Indicates Estimator's Judament 
t Indicates Taxed Item 
This report is based uon our detailed inspection of your vehicle an does not include repairs other than itemized above. Occasionally 
additional damage will be discovered once the work is opened up, and additional repairs will be required. 

Repairs will be made for you as owner. If you do not intend to pay with your own funds, please make certain the insurance company or other 
party can deliver their check to you in time to pick up your vehicle. All repairs must be paid in full before the vehicle wil be released. 

nholder is named on the insurance check, their endorsement must be obtained. 

We are proud of our technicians and their superior quality workmanship. Thank you for your business! 
Page 1of1 
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San"t I a, Dennis J. 

From: F ulcher Dell M . 

Se t 
' ane 

n : Thursd To· ay, December 04 . Sanita D . • 
2

003 3:20 PM 

S 

. • enn1s J \ 
UbJect· R . I)_ . on Thomas (M/710. ~ } _) 

Serial# 710832 issueJ ~O D / 
M/710-- 08 m: I .270 Win caliber /\ hA ~~ l I'. ra ~ \ ~ 
Gun had FSR & bl (}I' 'JI 
Phone: 406-482-:;4~ hole in his Jeep. 

Thanks,© 
Dell Marie Fulcher 
Sr. Consumer S . 
Remington A erv1ce Rep. 
PO Box 700 rms Co., Inc. 

Madison, NC 27025 
Phone: 1-800-243 
Fax: 336 5 -9700 - 48-7801 

Page 1 of 1 

dell.fulcher@ . remington.com 

~ . ~ ~~~~-~~~u/£P 
/v?~J ft/-5~~~~ ~/P 

PSOOOSI 

12/5/2003 
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.,. 

urgent 
facsimile 

To: 

Fax Number: 

From: 

Fax Number_· 

Business Phone: 

Mr. Fred Supry 

1 336 548-7801 

Bryan Keith Turner 

Home Phone: 1-828~396-7830 

Pages: 2 

Date/Time: 11 /11 /2003 4:26:13 PM 

Subject: Attn : Mr. Fred Supry and Remington Madison, NC Plant CEO 

AS ENCLOSED. 

Sincerely, 

Bryan Turner 

[ PS00053 



Date: December I l, 2003 

lleceipt of Payment 

Amount: $250 .. 00 

1 r replacement ofdamaged quilt due to &ll accident related to the 
malfunction of a Renf , n Rifte .. 

Thank you for the prompt and sufficient reimbursement provided by your 
0001pmy. 

Sincerely, 

[ PS00054 



A--•A•_, ... ...;;.~i..... ..... ~ ...... __________ _ 

Date; December 1 J, 2003 

Rel.'"'eipt of Paymenl 

Amount: S2SO.OO 

~ r replacement of damaged quilt due to an accident related io the 
matfuocdot1 of a Rem"'. < n Rik 

Thank you for the prompt and sufficient reimbursement provided by )~our 
co1n•'\~nv. 
~ .. 

Sincerely, 

[ PS00055 
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awik Pack & Ship 
2359 US Hwy 70 SE 

Hickory, NC 28602-4732 
(828)325-8333 

Fax: (828)325-8334 

Bubble Wraps 3.75 TX 
Peanuts 1.00 TX 

SUBTOTAL 4. 75 
TAX: 
State TaK on 4.75 0.22 
County Tax on 4.75 0.12 
TOTAL 5.09 

TEND Cash 5.09 

#8 
11/1112003 

11 :41 AM 
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,. . 

urgent 
facsimile 

To: 

Fax Number: 

From: 

Fax Number: 

Business Phone: 

Home Phone: 

Pages: 

Date/Time: 

Mr. Fred Supry, and Remington NC CEO 

1 336 548-7801 

Bryan Keith Turner 

1~828-396-7 830 

3 

11/11/2003 3:27:16 PM 

Subject: Attn: Remington Arms Plant (Madison, NC) CEO, and Mr. Fred Supry 

Letter as enclosed 

Sincerely, 

Bryan Turner 

[ PS00057 



.. / 

Bryan K Turner 
526 Falls A venue 
Granite falls, NC 28630 
828-396-7830 

Mr. Fred Supry - b\ {ec-\- Line..­
C/O Remington Firearms Company 
PO Box 700 
Madison, NC 27025 
1-336-548-8700 
{-33(..-54£-1'l0 \ C FA~) 

1-31S-1/lS-36D0 
J4 Mo~r-iev ~i-1ue. 
_Tj ~CY\ /'J Y i33.'J l 

RE: Remington Model 710 with scope recall, and resulting misfire thereof 

Dear Mr. Madison, 

I do appreciate you returning my call today, Monday, November 10, 2003. I would like 
to repeat what I stated over the phone. The safety was on. My friends can attest to that, 
they are the ones that sighted in the Remington Model 710 .270 caliber for me. I picked 
up the gun by the stock itself, and it fired. I was in shock. I can remember seeing pieces 
flying from the bed of Jimmy's Dodge pick-up truck, and I thought, .. Oh God, I'm hit". 
It is a diesel model, Jong bed. The shell hit at an angle denting Jimmy's pick-up bed, and 
tearing a rubber bed liner, as I was lifting the firearm, and the round fragmented into 
several parts. Part of the roWld went into Jimmy's toolbox, leaving a hole, and denting 
the lid from the inside. Another splinter went through the front of Jimmy's pick-up bed, 
and went through the rear of the cab again. From there it appears to have splintered once 
more. It seems that part of this latter fragment is lodged in the rear seat of Jimmy's 
pickup, and the other fragment from this went upwards and out his rear split windshield. 
The gun recoil also caused me to sustain a open wound to my forehead, as enclosed, that 
required treatment at the nearby hospital in Taylorsville. NC. I have steri-strips that are 
to be worn through at least Friday, November 14, 2003, on my forehead right between 
my eyes of all things. At that time, Doctor Wilson will again see me as today during a 
follow-up (diagnosed concussion), clean the wound on my forehead, and redress at that 
time as enclosed. Doctor Wilson also gave me sample medication for this. I am 
furnishing you with the papers that I have at present. It may be some time before I get 
anything from Frye Hospital in Taylorsville, NC. 

Also as I stated to you on the phone, from the day I got this model 710 out of layaway at 
Castle Sports Unlimited in Granite Falls, NC, I did not like how the trigger felt, or 
operated.. The trigger is VERY touchy, nor does the safety feels right. Jimmy, and my 
friend John, noted this as well. It is also unfortunately noticed, this gWl fires with the 
safety on, as well as off. I've been around guns all of my life and this.has left me in 
shock, as well as that of my friends. I am a proud life member of the NRA. All I want is 
for things to be made right as you stated on our phone conversation. That is as follows as 
we talked of: 

[ PSOOOSB 
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My gWl repaired. the stock reblued from the fragmentation, and the necessary 
repairs/replacements made not just to my Remington Model 710, but for Jimmy's truck to 
be repaired, and I am trying to reach him through John, at 828-234-1145 (cell number), or 
home at 828-313-0988, (I do not know Jimmy's number, but John does, and Jimmy is to 
be getting the actual estimates to me), and finally, those medical bills for me paid and 
refunded that I have paid so far_ lf any reimbursement for mental hann is paid, that is 
your call here (from resulting dizziness, headache, pain from the hit, steri-strips 
w/medications and medical visits), but I would so love to have a "Real Tree Hardwood 
Stock TM" on it, and I would pay for it only if it absolute need be the case. I just ask that 
you work with me, since I have been on disability for right near 2 years now if I "may" 
have to pay for this replacement stock (in all honesty, the standard machine tool. gray 
stock is butt-ugly). I am a very fair individual to work With Mr. Supry, and l am not one 
to be "sue happy". I just want things here to be made right, nothing more. I understand 
well things go wrong at times. Personally, I hate these anti-gun lobbyists, which try to 
talce away our 2"d Amendment Rights as outlined in the Constitution of the United States 
of America. What a bunch of morons they are for not truly understand the 2°d 
Amendment, ifit wasn't for a well armed military, and public, then our great country 
may have very well been invaded ages ago. God Bless America! 

Well, I've said all I have to say here. I hope you understand what I am trying to say here. 
This is what happened. Finally, I hope Remington continues to manufacture qi.Iality 
firearms now, and in the future, plus supports organizations such as the NRA. 

Sincerely, 

Bryan K. Turner 
I copy of 2 
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DATE, TIME 
FAX NO./NAME 
DURATION 
PAGE(S) 
RESULT 
MODE 

TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT 

11/11 18: 07 
913158953661 
00:01:31 
05 
OK 
STANDARD 
ECM 

TIME 11/11/2003 18:08 
NAME REMINGTON 
FAX 3365487801 
TEL 3365487801 

/ 
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~D-7018 

RECEIPTED EXPENSE Bill MUST 
ACCOMPANY All CHARGES FOR 

TRANSPORTATION 

S PEDVIA 

5. ING WEIGHT 

=.O.B. 

---- PER CENT 

QUANTITY 

DAYS 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
INCORPORATED 

SELLER'S INVOICE NO. 

BOUGHT OF 

STREET AND NO. 

DAYS NET CITY AND STATE 

DESCRIPTION 

To settle a pre-lit personal injury concern involving a 

Remington 
S.V. No. 

Remington 
Order No. 

DATE 12/4/03 

Brvan Keith Turner 

526 Falls Avenue 

Granite Falls. NC 28630 

AMOUNT 

Remington Model 710 rifle. Reference Bryan Turner file in 

Product Service and R&E #: 73378. $4250.00 

MATERIAL OR PAID AMOUNT 
CHARGE SERVICES 

/' OF Bill $4250.00 REC'D BY 

8850050-230145 PURCHASED I . 
DATE DISCOUNT 

BY ~ 

.e APPROV b 
~ fAJJftl 

CHECK NET 
BY• A NO . ~4250.00 

./ '/VfV 
RECEIVED OF G 
REMINGTONARMsco. $Forty-two Hundred Fifty and 00/100's Dollars 

SIGNATURE 
DATE OF PAYEE 

RD-7018 
File: C:IDATAIWORDIFORMS\7018.DOC - R.L.Joy - Rev 0 -4/26/95 
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RD-7018 

RECEIPTED EXPENSE BILL MUST 
ACCOMPANY ALL CHARGES FOR 

TRANSPORTATION 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
INCORPORATED 

EDVIA 
----------------- SELLER'S INVOICE NO. 

S, ... r'ING WEIGHT 
----------------- BOUGHTOF 

F.O.B. 
----------------- STREET AND NO. 

____ PER CENT ----DAYS ---- DAYS NET CITY AND STATE 

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 

To settle a pre-lit personal injury concern involving a 

Remington 
S.V. No. 

Remington 
Order No. 

DATE 12/4/03 

Brvan Keith Turner 

526 Falls Avenue 

Granite Falls. NC 28630 

AMOUNT 

Remington Model 710 rifle. Reference Bryan Turner file in 

Product Service and R&E #: 73378. $4250.00 

MATERIAL OR PAID AMOUNT CHARGE SERVICES 
OF BILL $4250.00 REC'D BY 

8850050-230145 PURCHASED DATE DISCOUNT BY 

APPROVED CHECK 
NET 

BY NO. $4250.00 

RECEIVED OF 

REMINGTONARMsco. $Forty-two Hundred Fifty and 00/100's Dollars 

SIGNATURE 
DATE OF PAYEE 

RD-7018 
File; C;\OATA\WOROIFORMS\7016.DOC - R.L.Joy - Rev 0 - 4126/95 PS00063 
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RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT I, Bryan Keith Turner("Claimant"), 
for and in consideration of the compromise of disputed claims and upon the receipt of Four Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifty and 00/lOO's Dollars (US$4250.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 
for myself, my heirs and assigns, and my personal representatives, hereby voluntarily and knowingly 
RELEASE, ACQUIT AND FOREVER DISCHARGE Remington Arms Company, Inc., E.I. du Pont de 
Nemours and Company and Sporting Goods Properties, Inc. (formerly Remington Arms Company, Inc.), 
their predecessors, successors, heirs and assigns, agents, servants, employees, officers, directors, 
shareholders and corporate, personal and litigation attorneys (together hereinafter "Releasees") of and 
from any and all claims, actions or causes of action, demands, damages (both actual and punitive), costs, 
judgments, debts, expenses, liabilities, attorneys' fees and legal costs, injunctive or declaratory relief, 
whether known or unknown, whether in law or in equity, whether in tort or contract, of any kind or 
character, including without limitation claims to recover damages for personal injuries, medical expenses, 
lost wages, loss of consortium, loss of society, or loss of earning capacity and from whatsoever cause 
arising or from whatsoever act or omission arising, which I now have, or might otherwise have, against 
the persons or entities released herein, arising from an incident that occurred on or about 11/18/2003, 
which accident I claim resulted in injuries to me, all to the end that all claims or matters that are, or might 
be, in controversy between me and Releasees are forever put at rest, it being my clear intention to forever 
discharge and release all my past, present, and future claims against Releasees for all consequences 
resulting or potentially to result from the aforementioned events. 

I further agree that I will not disclose the settlement terms in any manner. This includes verbal, 
written, and electronic communication. The terms and conditions of this settlement are between the 
parties involved and are not to be disclosed to any newspaper, magazine, radio or TV reporters, posted to 
the Internet, or disclosed to any other individual. 

I agree that Releasees admit no liability of any sort and nothing in this Release of All Claims 
should be construed in any way as an admission by Releasees of any responsibility for the accident, or for 
an alleged defect in said product, or that any such defect exists. I further agree that said consideration and 
settlement is the compromise of disputed and doubtful claims and is a FULL AND FINAL 
SETTLEMENT made to terminate further controversy in respect of all claims that I presently assert, or 
might have asserted, because of the events described herein. I acknowledge and understand that any 
injuries sustained by me are or may be permanent and progressive and that recovery therefrom is 
uncertain and indefinite, and I agree that this compromise settlement shall apply to all unknown and 
unanticipated injuries and damages resulting from said accident, as well as those now disclosed. 

I hereby warrant that I am over 18 years of age and that no representations about the nature or the 
extent of any claims, demands, damages, injuries or rights that I have, or may have, against Releasees 
have been made by Releasees or their representatives to me or to anyone acting on my behalf to induce 
me to execute this Release of All Claims, and I rely on no such representations. 

I expressly waive, to the maximum extent allowed by law, the provisions of any state law seeking 
to limit the scope of a release, including but not limited to Section 1542 of the Civil Code of the State of 
California, or any similar law, which reads as follows: 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
Version: February 20, 2001 
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"A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor 
does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of 
executing the release, which if known by him must have materially 
affected settlement with the debtor." 

If for any reason any provision or portion of this Release of All Claims shall be found to 
be void or invalid, then such provision or portion shall be deemed to be severable from the 
remaining provisions or portions of this Release of All Claims, and it shall not affect the validity 
of the remaining portions or provisions, which shall be given full effect as if the void or invalid 
provision or portion had not been included herein. 

I, Bryan Keith Turner, have fully read and understood this Release of All Claims before 
signing my name, and I sign as my own free act. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be 
bound hereby, I have hereto set my hand and seal. 

STATE OF ~ C-aro/.-nq 

COUNTYOF Ca1Mu.U 

CAUTION -- READ BEFORE SIGNING 

·.~art ke'rf-h°i(ZAA~ign) 
(Claimant or if under age 18, then parent or legal guardian) 

Br~ a..tt ke.d-b TUvr n e..r- [Printed name] 
(Claimant or if under age 18, t en parent or legal guardian) 

S'Ci u 
StGt~~tl~ 
City, State 

) 
) 
) 

On this_/ _day of Dee,, , 2003, before me personally appeared 
/Jry 0 µ U 1 tb Jc..u: h LY- to me known to be the person who executed 

the fmegoing Release of All Claims, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her 
own free act and deed for the consideration set forth therein. 

"-h1-£l0cit» ~ 1VJ~ 
Notl; Public . L . 
My Commission Expires: ~ J.~ .200'-f 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
Version: February 20, 2001 
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Remington Arms Company, Inc. 

Bryan Keith Turner 
526 Falls Avenue 
Granite Falls, NC 28630 

Sporting Arms - Ammuni~ion - Targets - Traps 

Ilion, NY 13357 

25 November 2003 

RE: Personal Injury and Property Damage Settlement 
Our file#: 73378 

Dear Bryan: 

We are glad that we were able to reach a mutually satisfactory settlement to your Model 
710 concern. The settlement includes payment for the property damage for all damages 
involved in the incident, and payment for your injury. It also includes $1000.00 for you to 
purchase a new rifle and scope. The model 710 rifle that you returned will be scrapped by 
Remington. 

I have enclosed a release that needs to be signed, notari.Zed and returned to my attention. 
Once I have the executed release, I will issue the paperwork needed to get you a check 
cut for $4250.00. 

It certainly has been a pleasure working with you to settle this concern. We wish you 
many years of enjoying the shooting sports. If you have any questions feel free to call me 
directly. 

Sincerely, 

Fred Supry 
Consumer Affairs Specialist 
Law Enforcement Training Instructor 
Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

315-895-3606 
fred.suprv@remington.com 

Visit our web site: www.remington.com PS00067 



RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT I, Bryan Keith Turner("Claimant"), 
for and in consideration of the compromise of disputed claims and upon the receipt of Four Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifty and 00/lOO's Dollars (US$4250.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 
for myself, my heirs and assigns, and my personal representatives, hereby voluntarily and knowingly 
RELEASE, ACQUIT AND FOREVER DISCHARGE Remington Arms Company, Inc., E.I. du Pont de 
Nemours and Company and Sporting Goods Properties, Inc. (formerly Remington Arms Company, Inc.), 
their predecessors, successors, heirs and assigns, agents, servants, employees, officers, directors, 
shareholders and corporate, personal and litigation attorneys (together hereinafter "Releasees") of and 
from any and all claims, actions or causes of action, demands, damages (both actual and punitive), costs, 
judgments, debts, expenses, liabilities, attorneys' fees and legal costs, injunctive or declaratory relief, 
whether known or unknown, whether in law or in equity, whether in tort or contract, of any kind or 
character, including without limitation claims to recover damages for personal injuries, medical expenses, 
lost wages, loss of consortium, loss of society, or loss of earning capacity and from whatsoever cause 
arising or from whatsoever act or omission arising, which I now have, or might otherwise have, against 
the persons or entities released herein, arising from an incident that occurred on or about 11/18/2003, 
which accident I claim resulted in injuries to me, all to the end that all claims or matters that are, or might 
be, in controversy between me and Releasees are forever put at rest, it being my clear intention to forever 
discharge and release all my past, present, and future claims against Releasees for all consequences 
resulting or potentially to result from the aforementioned events. 

I further agree that I will not disclose the settlement terms in any manner. This includes verbal, 
written, and electronic communication. The terms and conditions of this settlement are between the 
parties involved and are not to be disclosed to any newspaper, magazine, radio or TV reporters, posted to 
the Internet, or disclosed to any other individual. 

I agree that Releasees admit no liability of any sort and nothing in this Release of All Claims 
should be construed in any way as an admission by Releasees of any responsibility for the accident, or for 
an alleged defect in said product, or that any such defect exists. I further agree that said consideration and 
settlement is the compromise of disputed and doubtful claims and-isa FULL AND FINAL 
SETILEMENT made to terminate further controversy in respect of all claims that I presently assert, or 
might have asserted, because of the events described herein. I acknowledge and understand that any 
injuries sustained by me are or may be permanent and progressive and that recovery therefrom is 
uncertain and indefinite, and I agree that this compromise settlement shall apply to all unknown and 
unanticipated injuries and damages resulting from said accident, as well as those now disclosed. 

I hereby warrant that I am over 18 years of age and that no representations about the nature or the 
extent of any claims, demands, damages, injuries or rights that I have, or may have, against Releasees 
have been made by Releasees or their representatives to me or to anyone acting on my behalf to induce 
me to execute this Release of All Claims, and I rely on no such representations. 

I expressly waive, to the maximum extent allowed by law, the provisions of any state law seeking 
to limit the scope of a release, including but not limited to Section 1542 of the Civil Code of the State of 
California, or any similar law, which reads as follows: 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
Version: February 20, 2001 
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Remington Arms Company, Inc. 

Bryan Turner 
526 Falls Avenue 
Granite Falls, NC 28630 

Sporting Arms - Ammunition - Targets - Traps 

Ilion, NY 13357 

10 November 2003 

RE: Personal Injury and Property Damage Concern 

Dear Mr. Turner: 

We certainly hope that your injury heals quickly and that you get back to enjoying the 
shooting sports. We were sorry to learn of the unfortunate incident that occurred while 
you were sighting in your new Model 710 rifle. 

Enclosed you will find an ARS label for you to return the rifle to my attention for 
examination. We will try to determine what caused the incident that you experienced. 
Please include, inside the shipping package, a note with your name, address, telephone 
number, and a brief description of the incident. At some point we will also need a copy of 
your medical record.s, and a copy of the estimate for repairs to the truck. 

Once we complete our examination, we will contact you to discuss our findings. I'm sure 
that we can work together to reach a mutually acceptable conclusion to this unfortunate 
incident. If you have any questions feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Fred Supry 
Consumer Affairs Specialist 
Law Enforcement Training Instructor 
Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler A venue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

315-895-3606 
fred.supry@remington.com 

Visit our web site: www.remington.com 
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UPS DRIVER INSlRUCTIOf6 YOU ARE A/JfHORIZED TO ACCLPT THIS PACKAGE WITHOIJT '!_PICKUP REC0/10 

Company: 

City: 

I REF#: I I I I I I I I I I I I 

A.R.S. 
~ UPS GroundTrac@ -

. " -

TRACKING NUMBER 

1Z E13 390 06 5000 8009 
UPS Authorized Retum Service ... 

01118814 WTW 

81!!3 GroundTrac A.R.S. Tracking Number I REF #/DATE 

~ 1 Z E13 390 06 5000 800 9 
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WAYNE V WILSON MD 
~0 BOX 6115 HWY 127 NORTH 

CKORY NC 28603 
..::.8/495--4445 Fax:828/ 

.INVOICE #: 235840 

BILLED TO: 

GRANITE FALLS. NC 20030 

DATE ICDA CPT DESCRIPTION 

*************~*** 
C H A R G E 5 

*************#*** 

DATE: 11/14/03 

AMOUNT 

ll/1~/03 724.2 ~~~lJ OfFY(~ VfSIT ESTA8Li5HED LEVEL 3 1 60.00 

3:..:S.00 07/21/03 

• 

WILSON MD 
9167 PR# 2188661F 

SUB-TOTALS: 

CURRENT VISIT TOTAL. CHARGES: ~ 
I~SU~ANCE PORTION: ~ 60.00 

CURRENT PATI~N·r PAYMENJ~: ~ 

CURRENT INSURANCE PAYMEN1·5: $ 
BALANCE CARRIED FORWARD: $ 

BALANCE AS UF 11/14/03 $ 

TERMS NET 30 DAYS 

[ 

60. ()0 

-34.00 
--221 .. 00 

233.00 
38.00 
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- CHARGES/PAYMENTS 
ITEMIZED 

.uF:ED: lURNCR, BRYAN 
"IENT: BRYAN~- lURNER 101726 
· FALLS ;:,VENUE 
MITE FALLS NC ~8630 
~~~-l~-4674 POLl243194674 
t:/INJ: .:,RP#':"f=-74b 

HEALTH CARE SAVINGS 
~~30 ~ARK RO,SUITE. 110 
Ci·1ARLC~T1C NC 2B20~ 

COMM-· INS 

S T A T E M E N T 

DATE: 11/10/2003 

IRS#: '7434:.:09li::>7 

LMPLOYER: CT GROUP 

WAYNE V WILSON MO 
PU b0X bllS HWY 12/ NOklH 
HICl:..-("IJ=..,'{ i•!C .:;,; ~r-~o.;. 
;j.:i-,/~-~~ 144~ Fax:828/ 

:=~==~=====~==================~===~~~==================================~==== 

CPT DESCRIPTION ;t. POS TOS # AMOUNT 
==========================:===============================-=================== 
'10/2003 ·;9213 OFFICE VISIT ESTABLISHED LEVEL ~ 11 1 1 60.00 

I ~ 
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.l''i(!YlC ~ ALJ:!:XA.l.\IJJJ:!:.l<. L:AJ.Y.l.li'U8 

Itemized Statement of Account 

ient Account #: 002009215 ·Date: November 14, 2003 

~ Last Name: TURNER =.: First Name: . BRYAN 

it Date: 
charge Date: 

sician Name: 

2003/11/08 
2003/11/08 

BELL,J()SEPH 

Permanent Address: 
Permanent City: 
Permanent State: 
Zip Code.: 

526 FALLS AVENUE. 
GRANITE FALLS 
NC 
2s530·-oooo 

nary Insurance: HEALTH CARE SAVINGS Secondary Insurance: Nohe 

:::;ription . Service Date Quantity Amount 

RGENCY ROOM 
I'RAL SUPPLY 

Total Charges 

3.nce Due 

2003/11/08 
2003/11/08 

160.00 

1 
2 

.142.00 
18. 00. 

160.00 

ttl (all~ ---/u qof fl'"-{ he_:a-d 5QwWj-fupd up -~~~LAA0-.~.•· . 
·t 

.. ·. "-... ' 

··~ 
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1''RMC - ALJ:<;XANlJ~.K t..:AMPUS 
Itemized Statement. of Account 

atient Account #: 002009215 ·nate: November 14, 2003 

atient Last Name: TORNER 
~nt First Name: ·BRYAN 

~ Date: 2003/11/08 
ischarge Date: 2003/11/08 

tlysician Name: BELL,JOSEPH 

Permanent.Address: 
Permanent City: 
Permanent State: 
Zip Code: 

526 FALt.S AVENUE 
GRANITE FALLS 
NC 
28.630·-oooo 

dmary Insurance;· HEALTH CARE SAVINGS Secondary Insur~ce: Nobe 

:;,script ion 

lffiRGENCY ROOM 
$NTRAL SUPPLY 

Total Charges 

3.lance Due 

. Service Date 

2003/11/08 
2003/11/08 

160.00 

Quantity 

1 
2 

Amount 

.142.00 
18.00 

160.00 

'd:tl {o600 --+o qa:l ·m~ he:ad £-QvJw/np!(_d ···~·~· 
f3~~~~~~ . .. 

. , 
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Bryan K. Turner 
526 Falls Avenue 
Gnullte falls, NC 28630 . . . · 
828-396-7830 · . . . [ ~ ~J.)6 .:. :l l/ 3 --- <j 7 /) 0 
Mr.Frecfsup~ _ bx<~c+ Ctr\e-.~t -:3:1S-<l:is.·-3bD.0·· 
C/O Remington.Firearms Company . . l4. Moe.f'lev Av-e:irl ue 
PO Box 700 · · - · ~ . · · 
MadiS~NC 2io2s. . -1 l·tCY\ . rJ Y . 133Sl 
l-336-548-8700 . . . . 
(- 33(,~ 5~. - j 'l. o \ . C FA~) · . . . : 
RE: Remington Model 7l 0 with seope recall. and resulting ntisµre thereof 

~ . .. ' . 

DearMr. $ 4 pr.y·, 
I do appreciate you re~ my call today, Monwiy, November 10, 2003.; I would like· 
to repeat what I stated over the phone. The Safety ~ on. My friends can attest to that, 
they are the ones that sighted in the Remington Model 7,10 .270 caliber for me. l picked · 
up the gun by the stock itself, and it fired I Was in ~ock. · I ean.~ember seeing pieces 
flying'from 1he bed of Jimmy's Dodge pick~uj)'true~ and lthought,. "'Oh God, I'm hit". 
lt is a diesel model, long bed The shell hit at ·an angle denting Jimmy's pick-up bed, and 
tearing a rubber bed liner, as I was lifting the firearm, and the round fragmented into 
several parts. Part of the round went into Jimmy's toolbox, leaving a hole, and denting 
the lid from the inside. Another splinter went through the front of Jimmy's pick-up be~ 
and went through the rear of the cab again. From there it appears to have splintered once' 
more. It seems that part of this latter fragment is lodged in the rear seat of Jimmy's 
pickup. and 1he other fragment from this went upwards and out bis rear split windshield. 
The gun recoil also caused me to sustain a open woood to my forehead, as enclosOO; that 
required treatment at the nearby hospital in Taylorsville. NC. I have steri-strips that are 
to be worn through at least Friday, November 14, 2003, on my forehead right between 
my eyes of all things. At that time, Doctor Wilson will again see me as today during a 
follow-up (diagnosed concussion), clean the wound on my forehead. and redress at that 
time as enclosed. Doctor Wilson also gave me sample medication for this. I am 
furnishing you with the papers that I have at present It may be some time before I get 
anything from Frye Hospital in Taylorsville, NC. 

Also as I stated to you on the ph~ne, from the day I got this model 710 out oflayaway at 
Castle Sports Unlimited in Granite Falls, NC, I did not like how the trigger felt, or 
operated. The trigger is VERY touchy, nor does the safety feels right. Jimmy, and my 
friend John, noted this as we1l. It is also unfortunately noticed, this gun fires with the 
safety on, as well as off. I've been around guns all of my life and this has left me in 
shock, as well as that of my friends. I am a proud life member of the NRA. All I want is 
for things to be made right as you stated on our phone conversation. That is as follows as 
we talked of: 
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Bryan K. Turner 
526 Falls A venue 
Granite falls, NC 28630 · . . . · 
82&-396-1830 · · . t :._ <t_ QtJ ~ .2 l/ 3 --- q 7 O 0 
Mr.Fre,fsuJ,~ -bhrec:+ Llf\e...;...1-3·1 S- <t:=lS·- 3bD.b·. 
CIO Remingi:onF:trearms Company . 14 Moe:\:'lev Ll. 1 "1r1 ue· 
PO Box 700 · ...;..._ . , nirc. . · 
MadiSoJ;i. NC 27025 . .J_ , , c Y\ I N y 133 s l 
1-336-548-8700 . . 
r-3;(,;.S~.- J.'lO \ . ( FA)l) · .. 
RE: Remin~ Model 710 with stope recall. and.nisulting mis.fire: th~f 

. . . 

I do appreciate you~ my call today, Mom:biy; November IO, 2003 .. I would like 
to repeat what I stated over the phone. The safety was o:si. My· friends can attest to that, 
they are the ones that sighted in the Remington Model 7,10 270 caliber for me. l picked 
up the gun by the stock i~ and it fired I Wa.s in shock. I Cmi.~ber seeing pieces 
flying'ftom the bed of Jimmy's Dodge pick~up'truek, and l'tho~ "Oh God, I'm bit". 
lt is a diesel model, Jong bed The shell hit at an angle denting Jimmy's pick-up bed. and 
tearing a rubber bed linei, as I was lifting the firearm, and the round fragmented into 
several parts. Part of the round went into .fnmny's toolbox, leaving a hole, and denting 
the lid from the inside. Another splinter went through the front of Jimmy's pick-up be~ 
and went through the rear of the cab again. From there it appears to have splintered once 
more. It seems that part of this latter :fragment is lodged in the rear seat of Jimmy's 
pickup, and the other fragment from this went upwards and out his rear split windshield. 
The gun recoil also caused me to sustain a open wound to my forehead, as enclosed, that 
required treatment at the nearby hospital in Taylorsville. NC. I have steri-strips that are 
to be wom through at least Friday, November J 4, 2003, on my furehead right between 
my eyes of all things. At that time, Doctor Wdson will again see me as today during a 
follow-up (diagnosed concussion), clean the wound on my forehead. and redreSs at that 
time as enclosed. Doctor Wilson also gave me sample medication for this. I am 
furnishing you with the papers that I have at present It may be some time before I get 
anything from Frye Hospital in Taylorsville, NC. 

Also as I stated to you on the phone, from the day I got this model 710 out oflayaway at 
Castle Sports Unlimited in Granite Falls, NC, I did not like how the trigger felt. or 
operated. The trigger is VERY touchy, nor does the safety feels right. Jimmy, and my 
friend John, noted this as well. lt is also unfortunately noticed, this gun fires with the 
safety on, as well as off. I've been around guns all of my life and this has left me in 
shock. as well as that of my friends. I am a proud life member of the NRA. All I want is 
for things to be made right as you stated on our phone conversation. That is as follows as 
we talked of: 
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Page of Pages 

NAME 
~ 1' f'\-\ f\I (..( <" { hr. u WT e~ 

STREET . 
YEAR I co~l.\~ MAKE 

:"Jf')Q l (}odc_p 
REGISTRA.TIOI~ NO I SERIA.LNO. 

1~ 

INSURANCE CO. 

REPLACE REPAIR DESCRiPTlON 

The above is an estimate based on our inspection and does not 
cover any additional parts or labor which may be required after the 
work has been started. Occasionally, worn or damaged parts are 
discovered which may not be evident on the first inspection. 

-cause of this, the above prices are not guaranteed. Quotations 
, parts and labor are current and subject to change. 

6AUTHORIZATION FOR REPAIR. You are hereby authorized to 
·~ake the above repairs: . 

SIGNED: _________________ _ 

PHONE l DATE//- fO- ()_3 
Cl1Y 

'MODS.. 

lie 
ODOMETER I ESTIMATE PREPARED BY 

AOJUSTOR 

PARTS LABOR REFINISH SUBLET 

TOTALS 

TOTAL PARTS .•............... $--------
( 

TOT AL LABOR .•.....•......... i 
TOTAL REFINISH ............... ~ 

PS00081 l 
TOT AL SUBLET ................ :$ .::::::::::::::::=~---

.... ""-=~c:-----~-~...;~;::,...._ 

$ ---=---""'___:·~·-. 
TAX •................... 

TOTAL .. - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $ __ <!t.<-=o'--o.::.__~ __ J_) 



P&ge Pages ®@uDUiJD&llt®-----
• ALLEN'S BODY SHOP ,,,.. 

1661 Goble Rd. 
HIDDENITE, NC 28636 

• • (82&) 632-1831 

E 

~;""" f\lun lr.r fl"'-- e,,...-
PHONE l DAlE !f-10- OJ 

STREET CIT't 

YEAR 

l~u~ MAl<E MODa 

.:Jf'lO I tA:>Jc, lie-. 
REGISTRATION NO. I SERIAL NO. J ODOMETER I ESTIMATE PRE?AREC BY 

INSURANCE 00. AOJUSTOR 

REPLACE REPAIR DESCRIPTION PAR"TS LABOR REFINISH SUB!.ET 

f2 ..... ~1~ fJ:,.j 
-· 

~ Pe~ R.-J £ /?... ~t- ~C.. flr. J... 
I I 

>--· 

• 
TOTALS 

The above is an estimate based on our inspection and does not 
cover any additional parts or labor which may be required after the TOTALPARTS ................. $ 
work has been started. Occasionally, wom or damaged par1s are 

TOTAL LABOR ................. $ discovered which may not be evident on the first inspection. 
-cause of this, the above prices are not guaranteed. Quotations TOTAL REFINISH ............... $ 
• parts and labor are current and subject to change. 

AUll-IORIZATION FOR REPAIR. You are hereby authorized to 
TOTAL SUBLET ................ $ 

make the above repairs: TAX •................... .... ~--

$ """ SIGNED: <..Joo~ ) 
TOTAL ....... · ............ .. $ 

n6-n:· --, 

2stlMo:k ob c_otl io vepc;1v ~ bd 
"b (11r. /'lusSbaur11-e:r1.s f1'ck-up -it '--\00 

00 
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Ii:: ~~ci·; ~ " !II 
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r~ :i ·~l~· ~ ~ ~Bil 
i ''". i 111:.1 
l ~I dnh~ 
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~ ' .. +s 
li J ~ I ~ '' ', ~ 
~ ;/.j'·· " 
..... 11~, ·.· ~ 

Ii; 1;H ::o: ~II> · '·:;: 
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CIJ 
0 
0 
0 
00 
w 

~-

awlk Pack & ShlP 
2359 US HWY 70 SE 

Hlckory, NC 28602-4732 
(826)325-8333 

Fax: (020)325-8334 

BUbble Wraps 
Peanuts 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX: 
State Tax on 4.75 
County Tax on 4.75 
TOTAL 

TENO Cash 

3.75 TX 
1.00 TX 

4.75 

0.22 
0.12 
5.09 
5.09 

#B 
11/11/2003 

11 :41 AM 

ClJvi-tq ll /or rack;,~ 
,{_ f!L\ .l_ o 

--rvuL ft E y}'\ I VUi wn 11 0 ,<. i6 \ e_ 

- D-r0~"'~ 



61di'L /{e~·+/t_ ~I~ 
S;Jft? hi Is ,/-/iA£AiAZ 

eJVci-t,1/& r-aJ Is; JJ c:, ~~3 a 
2;}<6/ ,3Lffo -7 ~3 () 
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Bryan K. Turner 
526 Falls Avenue 
Granite falls, NC 28630 
828-396-7830 

Mr.Fred Supry - bh··et.k Li~ - l- 3 \5 -<gq 5- 3(o0b 
CIO Remington Firearms Company Reftli~ Y\. Fi'Y"e.~'((Yt~ Corvupo..vt~ 
PO Box 700 f Ll H r· l· I\" 
Madison, NC 27025 1 oe..., e__y- rrv-€.Y\ Lte_ 
1-336-548-8700 It i OY\ \ Ny ; 3357 

RE: Remington Model 710 with scope recall, and resulting misfire thereof 

Dear Mr. Madison, 

I do appreciate you returning my call today, Monday, November 10, 2003. I would like 
to repeat what I stated over the phone. The safety was on. My friends can attest to that, 
they are the ones that sighted in the Remington Model 710 .270 caliber for me. I picked 
up the gun by the stock itself, and it fired. I was in shock. I can remember seeing pieces 
flying from the bed of Jimmy's Dodge pick-up truck, and I thought, "Oh God, I'm hit". 
It is a diesel model, long bed The shell hit at an angle denting Jimmy's pick-up bed, and 
tearing a rubber bed liner, as I was lifting the firearm, and the round fragmented into 
several parts. Part of the round went into Jimmy's toolbox, leaving a hole, and denting 
the lid from the inside. Another splinter went through the front of Jimmy's pick-up bed, 
and went through the rear of the cab again. From there it appears to have splintered once 
more. It seems that part of this latter fragment is lodged in the rear seat of Jimmy's 
pickup, and the other fragment from this went upwards and out his rear split windshield. 
The gun recoil also caused me to sustain a open wound to my forehead, as enclosed, that 
required treatment at the nearby hospital in Taylorsville. NC. I have steri-strips that are 
to be worn through at least Friday, November 14, 2003, on my forehead right between 
my eyes of all things. At that time, Doctor Wilson will again see me as today during a 
follow-up (diagnosed concussion), clean the wound on my forehead, and redress at that 
time as enclosed. Doctor Wilson also gave me sample medication for this. I am 
furnishing you with the papers that I have at present. It may be some time before I get 
anything from Frye Hospital in Taylorsville, NC. 

Also as I stated to you on the phone, from the day I got this model 710 out of layaway at 
Castle Sports Unlimited in Granite Falls, NC, I did not like how the trigger felt, or 
operated. The trigger is VERY touchy, nor does the safety feels right Jimmy, and my 
friend John, noted this as well. It is also unfortunately noticed, this grin fires with the 
safety on, as well as off. I've been around guns all of my life and this has left me in 
shock, as well as that of my friends. I am a proud life member of the NRA. All I want is 
for things to be made right as you stated on our phone conversation. That is as follows as 
we talked of: · 
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My gun repaired, the stock reblued from the fragmentation, and the necessary 
repairs/replacements made not just to my Remington Model 710, but for Jimmy's truck to 
be repaired, and I am trying to reach him through John, at 828-234-1145 (cell number), or 
home at 828-313-0988, (I do not know Jimmy's number, but John does, and Jimmy is to 
be getting the actual estimates to me), and finally, those medical bills for me paid and 
refunded that I have paid so far. If any reimbursement for mental harm is paid, that is 
your call here (from resulting dizziness, headache, pain from the hit, steri-strips 
w/medications and medical visits), but I would so love to have a "Real Tree Hardwood 
Stock TM'' on it, and I would pay for it only if it absolute need be the case. I just ask that 
you work with me, since I have been on disability for right near 2 years now if I "may" 
have to pay for this replacement stock (in all honesty, the standard machine tool gray 
stock is butt-ugly). I am a very fair individual to work with Mr. Supry, and I am not one 
to be "sue happy',. I just want things here to be made right, nothing more. I understand 
well things go wrong at times. Person3.lly, I hate these anti-gun lobbyists, which try to 
take away our 2nd Amendment Rights as outlined in the Constitution of the United States 
of America. What a bunch of morons they are for not truly understand the 2nd 

Amendment, if it wasn't for a well armed military, and public, then our great country 
may have very well been invaded ages ago. God Bless America! 

Well, I've said all I have to say here. I hope you understand what I am trying to say here. 
This is what happened. Finally, I hope Remington continues to manufacture quality 
firearms now, and in the future, plus supports organizations such as the NRA. 

Sincerely, 

Bryan K. Turner 
1 copyof2 

[~ c.lo51/v<.£-O 
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.. '- ..,.._. 
·c-: Regional Medical Center/Alexa_nder Campus 
c. 

326 3rd keet SW 
Taylorsville, NC 28681 

MIDDLE I 

PRIMARY -RACE 

l 
E.R. 
REP. 

CR . INSTRUCTIONS TO PATIENTS. The eJCBtnlnation treatment you haw received In 1he Emergenc;y Depllr1menl has been rend9red on an EMERGENCY' basis ONLY and Is 
~to be a substitute for or an effort to provide COMPLETE medical care. Your primary care physician should receive a copy otyourrecmds and test report$. It may be important that 
ethimcheckyouagalnandthatyoureporttohimanyneworremainingproblemsatlhat1ime. lhlslsnllCB5S81)'becauseitialMPOSSIBLEtorec:ognlzeandtreatALLelemenlsofRlnessor 
Yin a single~ Department visit. If you are not better, ll'you beCOmeworse. or If new symptomS appear, you should seek further care either at the Emergency Department or with 
·regular doctor. 

\Y INSTRUCTIONS 
OUr x-Rays haw been read by the attending physician In the Eme!gency Dept. For 
"OU!" added protection, your ~Rays wiU be ""8Bd the next morning by Rar:flOlogy 
>apt If any abnormafdies are found 1hal reqube a change In your treatment, you or 
'OUr doctor will be called. (Please be certain that 1he Emergency Dept. has a phone 
1umber where you can be reached.) Sometimes fractures or ebnormafltles may not 
how up on X-rays for several days. If your symptoms continue or get worse, call your 

~::il:",;wt;;;~taken. 
~iSer'ililiheadache, persistent vomiting, stiff neclc. fewri confusion or unll$Ulll 
lrciwslness, conwlsions or unconsciouSness. clumsiness or other problems with 
iormal use of arms or legs, or areas of &kin numbneSS. 
lnless otherwise Instructed. use only Tylenol for pain. 

~~=:Oryarloclor~:e11~1isle';.~ecktheabove. 
AIN, FRACTURE &. SEVERE BRUISES 
:ievate 1he injured part above level of heart to lessen swel6ng. 
;e packs also help prewmt swelfing, especially during the first 48 hours. 
'lace ice in plasttc or rubber bag, cloth covering. 
tear both layers (soft while padding and Al;e wrap} of your foot/ankle dressing when 
our foot Is hanging down. When your foot is elevated, remove bolh layers and apply 
:e to 1he areas that are swollen or painful D Wear splint for __ days. 
iewrap the drassing If It Is too tight or loose. 
lse warm soaks for minutes, times a day 
lse cnnches and do not b&ar wei9fit on affected leg. 
Jise from lying or sitting positions slowly 
ER 
•rink extra llquids. D Take l'ylenol every 4 hours or as directed (use 
ur '>lies if nauseated). 
or above 103 degrees, sponge child with lukewarm water and allow water to 
11ap...dl8. Repeat as necessary. 
PIRATORY INFECTIONS AND CHEST INJURIES 

nd deep breathe every hour. · 
•

rlzer or humidifier. D No cigarette smoking. 

again for sudden Increase in chest pain or shortness of breatlt, or evidence 
f pneumonia (favoer. chllls, etc.) 
SEA, VOUITING. OR DIARRHEA 

ADDITIONALINSlRUCTIONS: 

I hereby acfcnowfedgerecelpt ofaD!he im:trucfions indicated above. I underslarldthat r have 
received EMERGENCY treatment only and that I may be released betore all my medical 
problems ere known or treated. I wm arrange for follow-up care as indicated above. I 
underslBnd that a rtl'f condition worsens or ,_ symptoms appear, I should contact my 
Doctor i ly or return to th Department. 

orink clear liquids, beginning with small amounts, untll your symptoms improve. 
:lear liquids include soft drinks, Jen.a, Kool Aid, Gatorade, coffee. tea, Pedialyte, or 
lear broth. 
sym~ms continue and your urine production markedly decreases, see your ~ b 
~~~:~~ urtr --.P..-"':==t~::.L.11t...:.:.,..:.:....:ii:..x.-1-.L...j...;....~il~~=+-'4~~!::...~V-:::-...;.... ... .:;;:.; 

'Ound becomes red, swollen, shows pus or red stre=~ ~it 
1ore sore instead of less sore as days go by. you must report toJ/ 

e:z;;,~· 2--timesaday,~~4--J/r..Di,,".,.,.JJa EMERGENCY SERVICES 
==~~ ~~--m_dayS. nU:~~ ge1s wet. FRYE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER/ALEXANDER CAMPUS 
11ange It immediately; do not allow a wet dressing to remain on the 326 3rd Street SW, Taylorsville, NC 28681 - Phone 828-635-4200 
'OUl1d. 
lphtheria-tetanus glwn. D StitcheS out in days. 
eep cut moist with Neosporin oinlmenL AW'/ f!N8fY 8 hoUIS. 
IEYSlONES 
ee your doclor imrnecfrately if you have: fever, c:hllls. pain the 
1edlclne will not C001r01 or vomiting up the metflClne and having 
ain. 
rtnate through Ille strainer. Save any stones and take them to your 
ny&iclan. 
you 1n not nauseated, drink as much liquid as possible. 

I PATENT~~~~-+--""-~~~~~~ 
ADDRESS~~~~--'~~--"'<-~~~~~~~~~~~~-

:;!~~medicines mav make you sleepy. please~ drive or I 
parate machinery until you see If you are too sleepy to do so sa1ely. --------------''r---------+=.=...=-,_,===--+-'-==-=<-l QUAN REFILLS 

OD PRESSURE 
:iur blood pres.sure Is . This Is elevated. 1 Rx 
lease have it rachecked by your taiiiiiY physician. 

0 

CAP6' 
yo l persistent pain In your eye, yellow-green discharge, loss 
t vi.. or persistent sensation al something in your eye, rstum or 

2 3 

;ie your physician. 

•

Qt! for hours. Don't bllnk under patch and don, 
to drive when wearing patch. 

:.uJ>INSTRUCTIONS 
..., Or. In days If not weD or 
ip10llBd. Take 8ll medicine& with you. Be seen sooner If you get 
iarkedly worse. 3 Rx 
1keyour X-rays with you to your follow-up appointment ~heck out --------------------+---1----+--+--l 
18 :ic--<s at the X-ray department on lhe day of your appointmenl I 
stl Emergency Dept. In days for rechBtk. --------------'---:---:.,..,--7'-==..,.._-"---'-----1-.....L--l en.. on for 

0 1 

2 3 

0 1 

2 3 
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- ~HARGES/PAYMEN15 

I T E M I Z C: D S 1 A T E M E N T 

~URED: TURNER, BRYAN 
TIENT; BRYAN Y. TURNER 101726 
~. FALL$ AVENUE 
;NITE FALLS NC 28630 
~243-13-4674 ~OLl243194674 

TE/INJ: G~PUSF94G 

HEALTH CAR~ SAVINGS 
45~0 PARK RO.SUIT~ ilO 
Ciii'1FLOTTL NC 2820~ 

: --:oMH-· INS 

DATE: 11/10/2003 

CMPLOYCR: CT GROUP 

WAYN~ V WILSON MG 
PU 60X bllS HWY 1~/ NORTH 
HH.TOF-:'r' f·iC. ::~.""·C<·· 
·' ;_;:. /.:.: ·:.:.:~', - .-i 44 :-) ,. 8. x : 828/ 

OF LAST GILL: ll/06/2003 PR# 2186661F ID~ 88499 

TE CPT DESCRIPTION :t: POS TOS # 

/ 10 ... /2003 :;9213 OFFICE VISIT E;TABLISHED LEVEL 3 11 1 

AMOUNT 

1 b0.00 
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From: Fred Supry 

Remington Arms 
llion,NY 13357 

315-895-3606 

~11•;,\~~ (~ 
'6·~ Tl) £,n. £IL 

6'2-~ - 37'-?f .3 0 

Date 

~c v_ club/n /1?/:v/ u P 

b7 (;foe-f-~ "i)a, 

r-s""'"µ{ i.-.., wt 

Cvf f'.-ct-,d_ _ @ -----
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Mr. Bryan Turner 
526 Falls Ave. 
Oranltc Falb, flC 2863 O-aG42 

• Mr Bryan Turner 
f ~l{l 526 Falls Ave 

"' Granite Falls, NC 28630 

Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler A venue 
Ilion NY 13357 

Attn: Fred Supry 

11~ C· . 
' ~ :::i ;.: ··'~' 

- I ;•: ';') 

(rv;:r~tt q 
!.:.:.·-.:..,;·>/7' /) ~ ...-; 
\\J·,;;~;;;>c.,'.Jf,:: 
\/ /'\·:~' .. -. ,rti;.~ t: .. 

CHRISTMAS 

\ -a 'a '$".'Pr '\. Ill '1!!1 tJ e. i,,, l l 11II111ii11I1i .1,,, J 11, ii I 1.1.1.1 ... 1 ••• 111,, 1.1 •• 1.1.~1, 1,1, ,1,1,,, 1, 1,1 

··--·- ·----··------------·-···---·---- -------------------· 

.... •
~···>; .. 37 . 

: !~ 
"i'~ 

3D . ~~ 

/(ef1A1A>j-ln 11 'f(YeafYYls Cofrleont/ 
A+f ePvf/m ~ fl/r.. Red 5o/1!1f 
J Y tfde+ ler Av-enue 
Tf1'on, tJ y /335 / 

l. 7:,7::,W::, {,. \.~\!Sr 
j~t li l ' I i jj' 1 ii fi Ii i fl! • !Wit ;1hl1hHin111I: :Ii mil!I i::mii:i!11111::1 

-°' 0 
0 
0 
Cl) 
p... 

'--------' 
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TRACKING DOCUMENT 

..&.-6.~J)dll V• uer Number IJlllllll llll llll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 
! 

Repair Order Number 
RE00072131 

Description/Serial N~nber 
71059545 REPLACtMEN1 71143233 

Model 710 Center Fire Caliber: 270 

Repairman - Chuck Dekanek 
Date Received · 10/31/2003 

Estimate Date -Account # - R-
W/SCOPE ! 

Customer 
ALLISON AND CAREY GUN WORKS INC 
17311 SE STARK 

PORTLAND. OR 97233 US 

Ml23 

M992 

FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE 
FOR INSPECTION 
FIRED ON ITS OWN 

.·,..,.-

Material # MaterialDesc 

Service 
4000104 ARMS SERV SHIPPING &HANDLING 
4000254 GR-FIREARM REPLACEMENT 

Service Total: 

CurrentDate - 11120/2003 

Return To 
WAL MART STOREOI 2782 
2745 AMERICAN LEPION BLVD 

MOUNTAIN HOME. ID 83647 US 

FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE F1 

Quantity Quantity Quantity Warranty 
Needed From Inv From Kit Q'fN}_ 

0 0 0 y 
1 1 0 y ---
1 1 0 

ProblemNotes Fired on bolt closing, unable to duplicate.Supply replacement M/710 270 cal RAMAC 7 408.DJS 
10/31 

Repairman Proof Clean Test Target Pattern 

Gallery Tester Date Date Date Date Date 
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~71059545 
Model: 71 0 · 

. 111111111111111111111111 · 
RE00072131 
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*VENDOR: All· correspondence regarding 
this claim or your account should be sent 
to this address. Attn: Vendor Communi­
cations. 

NOTIFICATION OF CLAIM 
702 SW 8th Street 

Bentonville, Arkansas 72716-8003 

. )"O: /J J f 1 Sc r (~/1 fc t:.' ·1 (.:) t>. r,) C;.Jo fc KS 

l .---- <' \ . 
- I~ - \ 

c~ 
._..; _( 

! 

(;J--~. r-· ,. I 
~)I ·\ k K. 

LINE 
A 

CLAIM NO. __ !_(_)_;;_,)_/ __ _ 

STORE NO. 

··1-- .--:; } 
D' I a c.--· 

P.O. NUMBER 

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY 

DEPT. NO CLAIM DATE 

()' i 
:- ')-I' :> · 1 . -x.1 :..,_,_;; 

INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO. 

(PAINT CLEARLY) 

(SHIPPING ADDRESS ABOVE). ·For type (1) only-use clalm date a.s invoice date, 
claim number as Invoice number.· 

INSTRUCTIONS 
1. This form can only be used to chargeback the Vendor for a) Errors on the invoicing of ship and bill (direct from vendor) merchandise. b) For inner carton concealed 

shortages on damages. c) For return of merchandise to the Vendor or d) For any authorized Vendor chargeback. 
2. Complete All. information. on this form. Claims that are Not for Return Merchandise·must have P.O. Number, Invoice Date and Invoice Number correctly entered. 

Carrier Maller _______________ _ Defective D Authorization No. 
Recall D -------------

overstock :::·S: Other Authorization U.P.S. No. 
Repair & Retu~·-, Return / / 
Other No Vendor Response Date _ __,_ __ _,_ __ A.O.D. # ______ _ 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ (~SE...Q!seQ.Sl!LON)_ ______________ _1$25_MlnJ!!!um.L _ 

(2)0 
(Code 24) 

Freight Bill 
signed short or 

damage 

CasesRecewed~------------- Came•---------------~ . •cases Per Frt. Bill ____________ _ Freight Bill No.--------------

*FOB WAL-MART= VENDOR ct.ArM- -- FOB VENDOR= CARIER CLAIM ·s1GNED FREIGHT BILL MUST BE ATTACHED TO CLAIM 

;)o (V~~~~~7t:»:-.·~1ifCf ~~~~~! - ~5~ o-o~~~~~~~ ~6~ o-,~~~~T- - ~7~ D O~H~A-
{Code 25} (Code 21)· (SEE BELOW) (Code 11) (Code 47) (Code 90) 

FROM: 

al-Mart Store #01-278 
745 American Legion Blvd. 
ountain Home, ID 83647 

WMA-16 
REV. 11-94 

(STORE STAMP} 

( ' 
1-7·\f·.c-\."·r:-.,L r._,~>. 

10% HANDLING CHARGE (DEFECTIVES ONLY) 

*OTHER--------
TOTAL • 
DEDUCTION 

NOTE: A Concealed Shortage is the dlfference between a 
Vendor's Packing SDp and that which ls counted. 
All concealed shortages must be verified. 

'--/ . ' . i ,· i . . 

... J-: /a C,.t ,, ; .';1 
': ·( n.t ·, 

•,.." I 

PREPARED BY '-' 

TO VENDOR WITH MDSE 

1-----...... --1 

[ 

.,_TOTAL 
COST 

CONCEALED SHORTAGE VERIFIED BY 

STORE MANAGER 
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rRACKING DOCUMENT 

Repair Order Number 1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 llll llll 

Repair Order Number 
· RE00062950 

Account# - R-

Customer 
ROBERT YOCHEM 
354 WEST 6TH STREET 

WEST WYOMING. PA 18644 US 

Description/Serial Nber 
71033466 

Model 710 Center Firialiber: 270 
W/SCOPE 

FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE 
FOR INSPECTION 

M992 WILL FIRE WHILE LOADING 

Repairman - Robert Frink 
Date Received · 3/17 /2003 

Estimate Date -

Current Date - 3/24/2003 

Return To 
REMINGTON ARMS CO INC 
ATTN: MIKE KEENEY 
315 WEST RING ROAD 
ELIZABETHTOWN. KY 42701 US 

~- Quantity Quantity Quantity Warranty 
Needed From Inv From Kit !Y!Nl 

Service 
4000104 ARMS SERV SHIPPING & HANDLING 0 0 0 y 

Service Total: 0 0 0 

ProblemNotes Could not duplicate - Agreed to refund. 
Rifle being sent to R&D at Elizabethtown. 

Repainnan Proof Clean Test Target Pattern 

Gallery Tester Date Date Date Date Date 
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Message Page 1of1 

·' Sanita, Dennis J. 

From: Keeney, Mike 

Sent: Friday, March 28, 2003 11 :28 AM 

To: Sanita, Dennis J. 

Subject: RE: Model 710 serial number 71033466 

Dennis, 
I have reviewed and inspected the 710 and could not find anything that would cause it to fire on closing. I was 
also not able to duplicate the claim. The gun is shipping today, to your attention. 

Thanks 
Mike 

-----Original Message----­
From: Sanita, Dennis J. 
Sent: Tuesday, March 18, 2003 7:36 AM 
To: Keeney, Mike 
Subject: Model 710 serial number 71033466 

I could not duplicate any of the customers concerns, sending rifle with copy of customer letter to your attn. 
Rifle is our property, I refunded per earlier agreement. 
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March 10, 2003 

In regiu:ds to: Our phone conversation on March 10th 2003 at 9:30 Am 

Remington Arms Co. 
14 Hoefler Ave 
Ilion NY 13357 

Dear Sir: 

SUBJECT: REFUND OF MONIES DUE TO TIIB PURCHASE OF A DEFECTIVE MODEL 710 
BOL'I: ACI10N RIFLE. 7 

The rifle you are receivln.g will fire when you attempt to load another cartridge into the chamber to ready it for 
the second shot. Since you cannot engage the safety after firing the weapon unless you open the bolt please use 
extreme caution. Thank you for refunding my purchase price of the firearm a5 I don't believe after my close 
call of severe injury I would enjoy hunting with even a supposed fixed version. Please mail. refund to address on 
bottom of letter. 

Thank you, 

. ~~ H71 033466 

RE00062950 

. I ~·. ~~~,#0 

. c:l· ~ ~ ~· ~£ 4,,rLY 
d~h;?k' ft'~~ 
3h' fd.cg- gi9 /Jftc/ 
£l M.f£ /h ;/;w,,;/ Rf 

~;ZJ/ 
·. 354 WEST 6TH ST [ PSOOlOl 

WEST WYOM<NG PAUOH ~ ~/~ 



RECEIPTED EXPENSE BILL MUST 
ACCOMPANY ALL CHARGES FOR 

TP~SPORTATION 

EDVIA 

SHIPPING WEIGHT 

'.O.B. 

--- PERCENT 

QUANTITY 

DAYS 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
INCORPORATED 

SELLER'S INVOICE NO. 

BOUGHT OF 

STREET AND NO. 

DAYS NET CITY AND STATE 

DESCRIPTION 

To refund Model 710 purchase cost 

Remington 
S.V.No. 

Remington 
Order No. 

DATE 3-18-03 

Robert Yochem 

345 West 5th Street 

West Wyoming, Pa. 18644 

AMOUNT 

375 .29 

Serial number 71033466 ret'd to Remington on RE00062950 

In settlement of claim 

MATERIAL OR PAID AMOUNT 
CHARGE SERVICES 

REC'D BY 
OF BILL $375.29 

3850050-230145 PURCHASED 
DATE DISCOUNT BY 

APPROVED CHECK 
NET 

BY NO. 

tECEIVED OF 

tEMINGTONARMs co. $Three Hundred Seventy Five Do/lars---------------------------------.2~ 

SIGNATURE 
>ATE OF PAYEE 

:D-7018 
e: C:IOATA\WORDIFORMS\7018.DOC - R.L.Joy - Rev 0-4126/95 
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WAL* MART. 
&WA.VS LJJW PRICES. ALWAYS WAL-MART. . 

~: 
WE SELL 

FOR LESS 
MANAGER JODY DOYLE 
( 570 ) 883 - 9400 

PITTSTON, PA . . 
i - ---sn · 25"!3 OPll 00000622 TEii 77 TRI 01271 
! PROCESSING F 0705388735'17 2. 00 H 

GUN PERMIT 0681131'123'17 3.00 H 
BOLT RIFLE 00'1770027408 3'19.33 J 

SUBTOTAL 35'1. 33 
TAX 1 6. 000 % 20 96 

'fOTAL 375.2\l 
CRSH TEND 380. 00 
CHANGE DUE 4.71 

# ITEHS SOLD 3 
TCI 4859 3734 &.qg3 4892 6"~60 0 

l ~11111111111111111111 !~Ill llll lll llllll! ~llll ll~l Ill llll lllllll lill llllll! II i I !11111! 
THE PRINrrss DIRRIES. DECEMBER 18! 

12 04/01 18:16:25 
/ 
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~Aoms SerVii:es Repair a Estimate System - - GJ@][gj 

Addre$$1: 1354 WEST 6TH STREET 
Address. 2: . PO Bi:JH: I 

C~y: "'[W""E"'S"T.,..,WY=o""'M"'"IN"'G:-----~-'--"-=""-""---

Siate: .~ Zip cojj~: 118644 

-~ /·: .1:.:;:·· 

,fo" .;''::'',fi¥~1~ffii . 
··.··•:·.-'" 
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I VENDOR: t'UK\;HA:St ORDER 

/<kt1t11rT¢tl tbM.S ; An G 
14 !lct:11£tt. Av,;"'- e~·R' 

___}t/tJJ1 ! µy ! '25£7-18')' 
~ender Phone No. :=_] 

_SHIP TO: I 
Garretson's Sport Center 
3817 W. 10th Street 
Greeley, CO 80634 
970-353-8068 
.. OHUl:HtNu .. ···· 

MEMBER OR 

---=-J 

·MARI< FOR:--------------

ORDER DATE 

-itJoLJ 
OT SHIPPED BY (#3) 

PAYMENT TERMS 

FAT. PROPOSITION 

Vfs 
SHIP VIA 

VENDOR 
STOCK NO. 

DESCRIPTION I COLOR I SIZE • ORDERED MERCHANDISE 

+=--r-~-=l==F~ 
t~~j:;:~ 1-~afi?; 

JWmt:W'Jr Mn .rmmx~ 
Invoices for Assured Payment Program orders ONLY 
should be malled to Nation's Best Sports, Inc., 4216 
Hahn Blvd., Fort Worth, TX 76117. Agent for the 
purpose of remitting fo Vendor amounts collected 
from the herein named Ordering Member. INVOICES 
~~~E~L~NgT~~~~~E~~~~T~:~6R.fHi~i~~°ri1~~ 
MEMBER. 

AD ALLOWANCE 

REBATE 

QUANTITY 
ORDERED 

UNIT 
COST 

TOTAL 

,-:::-=--c0-

PS00106 

PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

274709 
every invoice & package 

must show member name 
and this order number. 

MEMBER P.O. # 

II/ 
L{!__ 

D CONFIRMATION ONLY 
D ORDER PLACED BY PHONE 
0 ORDER PLACED WITH REP. 

. ..kl-" ORDER MAILED 
D ORDER PLACED WITH: 

DATE I RECEIVED D_EPT. I CODE I UNIT RETAIL 

-·---~--r1-t1/ . __ :_]j.d.3/ · f!-'l-·---=-h1-1S-f-~t-W.lf'------- . 
1-----l----4------11>+-+-'i!\--+-'ll!>---l----+--

I _ c 1-r ~ ~f"i~ _ AJ___ -~- '"£] ... L .• £_ .. _ l--r--~ _ , , . .. . -, . , , , , 
jJ~tr -''1~~---------··--·--··--1·---,-·--·-~- --1--r··--l---1 I ~ ....,__,,__, I I I I I 

,_ ______ ----+-! · N--tr -~ 1 -f--- - ---1--t-- -- -flnt.~--r-----1·-----l··-- ·-

I '_r-~--c-i- --++--i-~:~-+t _ 
71~~=-=l=~r- =:: ·=t-=='=--t---:~:~prrt=·f-----1----t----+-+---+---t----+---t 

... ···-·········-·· ·-1-·· .. -····1· ··-··-·- --·--·- -- _ ........ L __ .. :··\-------l---··· ··-·--- ·r·-·-·r···---··-·--·-·-··-1.------··· 

I I . I I , I I I I 
Ordering Member represents that it is a Member in good standing with the Nation's Best Sports of Texas, Inc., and is authorized, on Its own behalf. to 
use this form to offer to purchase the above merchandise from Vendor, and when the Ordered Merchandise has been billed and shipped as spec'ified 
herein, Ordering Member shall accept all financial responsibility resulting therefromLand Ordering Member shall make payment in accordance with 
the terms hereon. USE OF THIS PURCHASE ORDER BY THE ORDERING MEMBER AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PURCHASE ORDER BY 
VENDOR, WHETHER ORAL OR WRITIEN. WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IS SUBJECT TO THE ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
WITH INSTRUCTIONS APPEARING ON THE REVERSE SIDE HEREOF. Vendor agrees that this Purchase Order is automatically revol<ed upon 
non-acceptance ol the Additional Terms and Conditions with Instructions. 

VENDORS ACCEPTANCE I Pljl.CED WITH 

··-
D/ 1 031 38i 

Model: 71 0 . 
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Date: / L(t /oy 
By:$,U1lLT~v~ SYl .. 

FIREARM INSPECTION WORKSHEET 

BACKGROUND 

Customer name: c 4R-(\.-e....-f so,J s Sqz'-1-. CL~ 

R.E. Number:_____.)'-'-'}',._'i~)-"-/--,__-------------­

Reason for inspection:· Et 1[e_) ~~hoert @1.&- l·Lr.v4 lrtl~ "' 

FIREARM 

Manufacturer: U lN\. ' 

Date of Manufacture:_---.9,_,_/c_c>_r ___ _ Serial Number:7t D ) i J t7 

Overall external condition: C>--& o J. 
---~'-------------------

Barrel condition:_""'o_./e....__.r+'"'--;'(r--------------------­

Receiver condition:---'tJ?::;._,:_/44-....JL.L_,'('----------------------­

Stock condition: _ _,O""""··_,/<M=-i<_.__i=f--------------------­

Bolt/firing pin condition: ...... a~t~'4-c..:.¥-r------------------­
Trigger assembly condition: 

Engagement: ______________________ _ 

Adjustments/alterations: -------------------
Other:_-__ -______________________ _ 

---Headspace: _________________________ _ 

Function evaluation: 

r PS00!07 



Feeding:___.:-:.._ ___________________ _ 

Extraction/ejection:_-'------------------

Trigger pull:--J.-_li--________________ ~--

Manual safety:-10..:....;_f ~---'-'~'-+Y----------------
Test firing results (if applicable):_-_______________ _ 

DISPOSITION 

f"cc{J. Hof JLLpl c2tct=re. eotvL..d(L(l-.J. VpA-((\ __ ~s 
{\/~~ Ld_ • A:,+ }.( /c_ ' .,J_: '?..3't!t7 <.{ L 

ADDITIONAL CO:MMENTS 

-2- [ 
) .·• 
I 
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TRACKING DOCUMENT 

Repair Order Number I llllllll llll llll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
Repair Order Number 
RE00089195 

Description/Serial Number Repairman - Bruce Travis 
71071994 REPLACEMENT S6508561 Date Received· 12/10/2004 

Estimate Date -Account # - R- Model 710 Center Fire Caliber: 3 006 
WITH SCOPE ~urrerit Date - 1110/2005 

Customer 
RONALD MANGONE 
2766 7TH STREET ROAD 

LOWER BURREL , PA 15068 US 

Phone (H) (724)-339-4787 XH 
Phone {W) (412)-916-5745 XC 

Ml23 

M992 

FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE 
FOR INSPECTION 
DISCHARGED WHILE LOCKING 
BOLT DOWN 

Fax 
Email 

Ml23 

Return To 
RONALD MANGONE 
2766 7TH STREET ROAD 

LOWER BURREL , PA 15068 US 

FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE F• 

Material# Materia!Desc Quantity Quantity Quantity Warranty 

Service 
4000104 
4000254 

ARMS SERV SHIPPING & HANDLING 
GR-FIREARM REPLACEMENT 

Service Total: 

r-;:~gd.~d. -F..6?ITI-11J.Y Erom..l):it (Y/N) 

0 0 

1 1 

0 
0 

0 

y 
y 

ProblemNotes exchange for ramac# 29717. fit new gun with scope from m/710. 

Repairman Proof Clean Test Target Pattern 

Gallery Tester Date Date Date Date Date 

{ PSOOlIO 
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Purchase Order No. 
Fred Supry 

Name of Person Originating APV 
Ilion - 3606 

Location/Extension of Originator 
12/27/04 

Date Prepared 

CJ(emington Arms Company, Inc. 
Madison, North Carolina 27025-0700 

Seller's 
Invoice 

Seller's Invoice No. Date 

Pay To: Ronald and Sherri Mangone 

Street and No. 2766 7th Street Road 

Lower Burrell State PA 

ORIGINAL 

Zip Code 15068 City -----

~% __ Days; Net ___ Days or ----------1 C Desired Pay Date 

Vendor Code 

Pmt Method 

Description 

To reimburse customer for damages from an accidental discharge of a Model 710 rifle. 

Reference Mangone file in Product Service and R&E #: 89195. 

u1stnbution 

Firearms Pre-lit: 8850050-230145 

For Treasury Use Only 

Date Paid 

Reference No. 

: Acct 

(If in Foreign Currency 

I 

. 

The approval signatura(s) shown below attest that all required 

verifications and extensions have been properly made and that 

Accounts Payable Section can make payments without further 

checks as to correctness. 

Signed: cc:os~ 
Signed: 

Date: 12/27/2004 

Check 

Total 
Dollars Cents 

2,666 .19 

1.:;ross 
2,666 .19 

Discount 

Net 

2,666 .19 
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RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY TIIESE PRESENTS TIIAT we Ronald Mangone and Sherri 
Mangone ("Claimants"), for and in consideration of the compromise of disputed claims and upon the fl tt>O 
receipt of a Model 700 30-06 caliber rifle w/scope. plus Twenty-five hundred sixty-six and 19/lOO's . -r -£0 f" COV rJ 
dollars (US$2566.19), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, for myself, my heirs and assigns, e._°'_.~-e_ 

and my personal representatives, hereby voluntariJy and knowingly RELEASE, ACQUIT AND J.,_ ;f 
FOREVER DISCHARGE Remington Arms Company, Inc., E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company and ~ ~ /Y l 
Sporting Goods Properties, Inc. (formerly Remington Arms Company, Inc.), their predecessors, • ~ 
successors, heirs and assigns, agents, servants, employees, officers, directors, shareholders and corporate, : 
personal and litigation attorneys (together hereinafter "Releasees") of and from any and all claims, actions 
or causes of action, demands, damages (both actual and punitive), costs, judgments, debts, expenses, 
liabilities, attorneys' fees and legal costs, injunctive or declaratory relief, whether known or unknown, 
whether in law or in equity, whether in tort or contract, of any kind or character, including without 
limitation claims to recover damages for personal injuries, medical expenses, lost wages, loss of 
consortium, loss of society, or loss of earning capacity and from whatsoever cause arising or from 
whatsoever act or omission arising, which I DO\\'. have, or might otherwise have, against the persons or 
entities released herein, arising from an incident that occurred on or about November, 2004, which 
accident I claim resulted in injuries to me, all to the end that all claims or matters that are, or might be, in 
controversy between me and Releasees are forever put at rest, it being my clear intention to forever 
discharge and release all my past, present, and future claims against Releasees for all consequences 
resulting or potentially to result from the aforementioned events. 

I further agree that I will not disclose the settlement terms in any manner. This includes verbal, 
written, and electronic communication. The terms and conditions ofthis settlement are between the 
parties involved and are not to be disclosed to any newspaper, magazine, radio or TV reporters, posted to 
the Internet, or disclosed to any other individual. 

I agree that Releasees admit no liability of any sort and nothing in this Release of All Claims 
should be construed in any way as an 3.dmission by Releasees of ariy r~sponsibil'ity for the accident, or for 
an alleged defect in said product, or that any such defect exists. I further agree that said consideration and 
settlement is the compromise of disputed and doubtful claims and is a FULL AND FINAL 
SETTLEMENT made to terminate further controversy in respect of all claims that I presently assert, or 
might have asserted, because of the events described herein. I acknowledge and understand that any 
injuries sustained by me are or may be permanent and progressive and that recovery therefrom is 
uncertain and indefinite, and I agree that this compromise settlement shall apply to all unknown and 
unanticipated injuries and damages resulting from said accident, as well as those now disclosed. 

I hereby warrant that I am over 18 years of age and that no representations about the nature or the 
extent of any claims, demands, damages, injuries or rights that I have, or may have, against Releasees 
have been made by Releasees or their representatives to me or to anyone acting on my behalf to induce 
me to execute this Release of All Claims, and I rely on no such representations. 

I expressly waive, to the maximum extent allowed by law, the provisions of any state law seeking 
to limit the scope of a release, including but not limited to Section 1542 of the Civil Code of the State of 
California, or any similar law, which reads as follows: 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
Version: February 20, 2001 
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"A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor 
does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of 
executing the release, which if known by him must have materially 
affected settlement with the debtor." 

If for any reason any provision or portion of this Release of All Claims shall be found to 
be void or invalid, then such provision or portion shall be deemed to be severable from the 
remaining provisions or portions of this Release of All Claims, and it shall not affect the validity 
of the remaining portions or provisions, which shall be given full effect as if the void or invalid 
provision or portion had not been included herein. 

I, Ronald Mangone and I, Sherri Mangone, have fully read and understood this Release of All 
Claims before signing my name, and I sign as my own free act. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 
intending to be bound hereby, I have hereto set my hand and seal. 

. 
STATE OF ~6..\~'-l WAl'lU\ 

COUNTY OF W~oU.LA~'!:> 

CAUTION -- READ BEFORE SIGNING 

/?~tif r(Sign) 
(R:~~ Mangon~A/ 

~ (VI~ (Sign) 
(Sherri Mangone) ,tJ., < 

2.7l:ib 7 -r4. 5[£tcr AD*o 
Street Address /) 
i-6W ~r tfu/re// y',4- JS°O 68 
City, State J Zip Code 

) 
) 
) 

On this~ day of ba.f'>,M bf.JL , 20~ before me personally appeared 
~m.lk\.-b l ~ /V\AoiGoJ.f to me known to be the person who executed . 

the foregoing Release of All Claims, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her 
own free act and deed for the consideration set forth therein. 

~~6J;tu__ 
Notary Public 
My Commission Expires: fo..-).~ .()fo 

. -Notaml Sea 
. : Merk A. ~. Notaly Public 
City or New.KansinQtlJl'I, Westmoreland Cotrt/ 

M'/ Corrmission Expires June 29, 2006 
Merilber, Pannsytvanla Assoclallon Of~ 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
Version: February 20, 2001 
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Ronald and Sherri Mangone 
2766 7ili Street Road 
Lower Burrell, PA 15068-3609 

RE: Model 710 Concern 

Dear Ron and Sherrij 

14 December 2004 

We have examined and were unable to reproduce an accidental firing on the rifle that you returned. 
We intend to do additional testing with the rifle that you returned, in the meantime, we have ordered 
a replacement Model 700 rifle as we discussed. 

I have also enclosed a release that needs to be signed, notarized, and returned to my attention to get 
you a check cut to cover the repair costs of your vehicle. Once we have the executed release, the 
paper work will be issued to get the check cut and sent directly to you. 

. - - - - - . 

Hopefully, this information will brighten your holidays. We apologize for the inconvenience but hope 
that our actions will keep you as loyal Remington customers. 

Sincerely, 

Fred Supry 
Manager 
Product Service and Law Enforcement Training 
Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler A venue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

Phone: 315-895-3606 
E-mail: fred. supry@remington.com ·, 

I •' ... 

[ 
Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 14 Hoefler Avenue • Ilion, NY 13357 

Phone 315-895-3200 • www.remington.com 

PSOOl 16 ;1 
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Ronald W. Mangone 

From: 
To: 
Sent: 
Subject: 

"Ronald W. Mangone" <mangoneent@hotmail.com> 
<fred.supry@remington.com> 
Wednesday, December 15, 2004 3:57 PM 
Gun Specs. 

Hello Fred 

Yage l or l 

The gun we discussed was a 700 Model BDL 30-06 with a stainless steel 
barrel , and scope. Also my gun case was destroyed in the incident. Repairs for 
the truck $2566.19. I will get the release form notarized and sent back to you 
today. 

Thank you 

Ronald W. Mangone 412-916-5745 cell 

PSOOll 7 

12/15/2004 
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Ronald and Sherri Mangone 
27 66 7th Street Road 
Lower Burrell, PA 15068-3609 

RE: Model 710 Concern 

Dear Ron and Sherri, 

14 December 2004 

We have examined and were unable to reproduce an accidental firing on the rifle that you returned. 
We intend to do additional testing with the rifle that you returned, in the meantime, we have ordered 
a replacement Model 700 rifle as we discussed. 

I have also enclosed a release that needs to be signed, notarized, and returned to my attention to get 
you a check cut to cover the repair costs of your vehicle. Once we have the executed release, the 
paper work will be issued to get the check cut and sent directly to you. 

Hopefully, this information will brighten your holidays. We apologize for the inconvenience but hope 
that our actions will keep you as loyal Remington customers. 

Sincerely, 

Fred Supry 
Manager 
Product Service and Law Enforcement Training 
Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler A venue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

Phone: 315-895-3606 
E-mail: fred.sum:Y@remington.com 

[ PSOOI20 
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RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS TIIA T we Ronald Mangone and Sherri 
Mangone ("Claimants"), for and in consideration of the compromise of disputed claims and upon the 
receipt of a Model 700 30-06 caliber rifle w/scope, plus Twenty-five hundred sixty-six and 19/lOO's 
dollars (US$2566.19). the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, for myself, my heirs and assigns, 
and my personal representatives, hereby voluntariJy and knowingly RELEASE, ACQUIT AND 
FOREVER DISCHARGE Remington Arms Company, Inc., E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company and 
Sporting Goods Properties, Inc. (formerly Remington Arms Company, Inc.), their predecessors, 
successors, heirs and assigns, agents, servants, employees, officers, directors, shareholders and corporate, 
personal and litigation attorneys (together hereinafter "Releasees") of and from any and all claims, actions 
or causes of action, demands, damages (both actual and punitive), costs, judgments, debts, expenses, 
liabilities, attorneys' fees and legal costs, injunctive or declaratory relief, whether known or unknown, 
whether in law or in equity, whether in tort or contract, of any kind or character, including without 
limitation claims to recover damages for personal injuries, medical expenses, lost wages, loss of 
consortium, loss of society, or loss of earning capacity and from whatsoever cause arising or from 
whatsoever act or omission arising, which I now have, or might otherwise have, against the persons or 
entities released herein, arising from an incident that occurred on or about November, 2004, which 
accident I claim resulted in injuries to me, all to the end that all claims or matters that are, or might be, in 
controversy between me and Releasees are forever put at rest, it being my clear intention to forever 
discharge and release all my past, present, and future claims against Releasees for all consequences 
resulting or potentially to result from the aforementioned events. 

I further agree that I will not disclose the settlement terms in any manner. This includes verbal, 
written, and electronic communication. The terms and conditions of this settlement are between the 
parties involved and are not to be disclosed to any newspaper, magazine, radio or TV reporters, posted to 
the Internet, or disclosed to any other individual. 

I agree that Releasees admit no liability of any sort and nothing in this Release of All Claims 
should be construed in any way as an admission by Releasees of any responsibility for the accident, or for 
an alleged defect in said product, or that any such defect exists. I further agree that said consideration and 
settlement is the compromise of disputed and doubtful claims and is a FULL AND FINAL 
SETILEMENT made to terminate further controversy in respect of all claims that I presently assert, or 
might have asserted, because of the events described herein. I acknowledge and understand that any 
iajuries sustained by me are or may be permanent and progressive and that recovery therefrom is 
uncertain and indefinite, and I agree that this compromise settlement shall apply to all unknown and 
unanticipated injuries and damages resulting from said accident, as well as those now disclosed. 

I hereby warrant that I am over 18 years of age and that no representations about the nature or the 
extent of any claims, demands, damages, injuries or rights that I have, or may have, against Releasees 
have been made by Releasees or their representatives to me or to anyone acting on my behalf to induce 
me to execute this Release of All Claims, and I rely on no such representations. 

I expressly waive, to the maximum extent allowed by law, the provisions of any state law seeking 
to limit the scope of a release, including but not limited to Section 1542 of the Civil Code of the State of 
California, or any similar law, which reads as follows: 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
Version: February 20, 2001 [ PSOOI21 l 



) 

"A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor 
does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of 
executing the release, which if known by him must have materially 
affected settlement with the debtor." 

If for any reason any provision or portion of this Release of All Claims shall be found to 
be void or invalid, then such provision or portion shall be deemed to be severable from the 
remaining provisions or portions of this Release of All Claims, and it shall not affect the validity 
of the remaining portions or provisions, which shall be given full effect as if the void or invalid 
provision or portion had not been included herein. 

I, Ronald Mangone and I, Sherri Mangone, have fully read and understood this Release of All 
Claims before signing my name, and I sign as my own free act. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 
intending to be bound hereby, I have hereto set my hand and seal. 

STATE OF ______ _ 

COUNTY OF -------

CAUTION -- READ BEFORE SIGNING 

____________ (Sign) 
(Ronald Mangone) 

------------(Sign) 
(Sherri Mangone) 

Street Address 

City, State 

) 
) 
) 

Zip Code 

On this __ day of 20_, before me personally appeared 
------------------to me known to be the person who executed 
the foregoing Release of All Claims, and aclr.nowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her 
own free act and deed for the consideration set forth therein. 

Notary Public 
My Commission Expires: 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
Version: February 20, 2001 

[ PSOOI22 



Dec. 2, 2004 

Fred Supry 
Manager 

Ronald W. Mangone 
2766 71h Street Road , \,.. 

Lower Burrell, Pa 15068-3 609 fir C.- y· ' 
Cell 412-916-5745 <?-tyl" /\ VJ 

Home 724-339-4787 ~ v-> q v 

\ft~~ ~ ~ .\ 
~'6-cJ' V' D "' ol.1. > 

'\\,, -1\ 4\'lf ~ 
"\ ~ 8i> ,rA .1) I Lt.\ 6 

{)- _(}- I 1)_;0 

Product Service and Law Enforcement Training 
Remington Arms Company 

Cc. <Y1- f ~ ~r . .c+ J-
C!'- - ~v--

tJ\c, I • h ~I ~), :' 
14 Hoefler A venue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

: ~ \ 'i>~ ,.f 
i .\ 11\ {\ r_el 

Dear Mr. Supry: \ ~ 7 

. \ ~ ~ 
\ 

On the first day of hunting in Pa, November 29, 2004, I was invited to._µiy .. 
friend's farm to go hunting. When I loaded my rifle, model 710, serial number '-----··· 
71071994, I loaded the clip with four Remington 180 grain 3 0-6 shells. When I put the 
bolt forward and locked it down into place, it immediately discharged. I was standing on 
the driver side of my truck with the rear door opened. The bullet went through my gun 
case -- the seat of my truck - through the right hand side passenger door- then into the 
hillside. The truck door window shattered because of the impact to the door. 

My friend Fred Miller was there and witnessed what happened. A few 
other hunters where at their trucks and it rattled everyone involved there. My rifle was 
recalled when I first purchased it from "Dicks" and return to me after app. two months 
before the 2002 hunting season . 

You already have the estimate for fixing my 2004 Toyota Tundra Quad Cab 
from Ross Auto Body , New Kensington , Pa 15068 . We will also need to rent a car 
during the repairs because both my wife and I work. 

I am returning the rifle to you with shipping label you sent me. 
We also discussed that I could purchase a Model 700 rifle with scope and 

gun case to be able to hunt for the remainder of the hunting season, which was agreed 
upon that Remington would reimburse me par our phone conversations November 30 
and Dec 2 , 2004 

I really appreciate that you have helped me with this incident. 

~,V~ 
'Ronald W. Mangone ~ .-<L.7 mai 

·~1 
i:n::z: 

PS00123 [ 

1071994 
Model: 710 

\ l\~\\\ \\\\ \ll \\~ 111\ \tl\ i\\ \\\\\Ill \l\t Ill \II\ 
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Dec. 2, 2004 

Fred Supry 
Manager 

Ronald W. Mangone 
2766 7th Street Road 

Lower Bun-ell, Pa 15068-3609 
Cell 412-916-5745 

Home 724-339-4787 

Product Service and Law Enforcement Training 
Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler A venue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

Dear Mr. Supry: 

On the first day of hunting in Pa, November 29, 2004, I was invited to my 
friend's farm to go hunting. When I loaded my rifle, model 710, serial number · 
71071994, I loaded the clip with four Remington 180 grain 30-6 shells. When I put the 
bolt forward and locked it down into place, it immediately discharged. I was standing on 
the driver side of my truck with the rear door opened. The bullet went through my gun 
case -- the seat of my truck - through the right hand side passenger door- then into the 
hillside. The truck door window shattered because of the impact to the door. 

My friend Fred Miller was there and witnessed what happened. A few 
other hunters where at their trucks and it tattled everyone involved there. My rifle was 
recalled when I first purchased it from "Dicks" and return to me after app. two months 
before the 2002 hunting season . 

You already have the estimate for fixing my 2004 Toyota Tundra Quad Cab 
from Ross Auto Body , New Kensington, Pa 15068 . We will also need to rent a car 
during the repairs because both my wife and I work. 

I am returni.Ilg the rifle to you with shipping label you sent me. 
We also discussed that I could purchase a Model 700 rifle with scope and 

gun case to be· able to hunt for the remainder of the hunting season, which was agreed 
upon that Remington would reimburse me par our phone conversations November 30 
and Dec 2 , 2004 

I. 

I really appreciate that you have helped me with this incident. 

[ 

1071994 
Sin,,,,ly. I 

/~v~~ 
Ronald W. Mangone (/ 

PS00124 
~ 
11 

fl 

Model: 71 0 
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Date:._'--/ 1.-!... J_~_o ,___/ b_'{,___ __ _ 

FIREARM INSPECTION WORKSHEET 

BACKGROUND 

Customer name: '\.( o ~A- l d 

'· 
' 

RE. Nurnber:___,~._Cf_.___,_/_q--"--"'S-____ ·.:;...~ ·77, .---------------

' { 
Reason for inspection:_-'-f-~_L_-_\).o:........:..ft-'--vvt_:.__~..:....9--1-c...--=J::____T.::........:...1t..u._--'-c:..:..1l..=--------

FIREARM 

Manufacturer: · (li. VA · Model:. __ _,J'--'t:....:D=----------

Serial Number: 7 lO I l 9CJ Y Date of Manufacture:. _ __:_t /"-o_L ___ _ 

Overall external condition:._· C--__ c!'_e;_d=-----'--------------

Barrel condition: o ( Li/f 
-----'--'r--------------------~ 

Receiver condition:._o;:o_;_l_l'V}..:_:_it-------'---'----------------

Stock condition: o lL# ----,,---+------------------'----

Bolt/ firing pin condition:_(}_l_L_19-_i1--------------__:~.-:__ ___ _ 

Trigger assembly condition: 

Engagement:. __________ _;_ ___________ __:__ 

Adjustments/alterations: ______________ ~----

Other: ---------------------------
------Headspace: ____________ -'---------------

Function evaluation: 

[ PSOOJ25 



Feeding: _______________________ _ 

Extraction/ejection: ______ --'-_____ _:_ ______ _ 

Trigger pull: _ _:-L_tl-___________________ _ 

Manual safety:_···_"0_:_(44-__:_.:~j+,------------_:_ ____ _ .. 
Test firing results (if applicable): _________________ _ 

DISPOSITION 

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS 

c'o~ \~ !Jo f c;.L..< .. p lt 2~{<- C0Nc~1'-tv 
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12/6/2004 

Sherri, 

Thank you for your call addressing the concerns you have with shipping Ron's rifle back to us. I 
assure you that if the rifle gets lost in shipment or by us once we receive it that Remington will 
pay the estimate on the truck damage, the cost of the rifle, scope, and damaged gun case. 

Once we receive the rifle, we will order the replacement rifle that Ron wants, and we will either 
install a scope or add money to the settlement to cover the scope, mounts, and gun case. We will 
contact you with the results of our examination. I know that you are both anxious to get the truck 
repaired and the rifle replaced, so I promise you that I will expedite the process on my end. 

Fred Supry 
Manager 
Product Service and Law Enforcement Training 
Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

Phone: 
Fax: 
e-mail: 

315-895-3606 
315-895-3661 
fred.supry@remington.com 

[ PSOOJ27 



Page 1of2 

Supry, Fred L. 
•,•,• ... •.•.•.••.o.-.••.•.•.•.•• ..... •.•.-. .... •.•.•.•.•.-.•.•.•.•.•.•.•-••.•.•••.•.•-••-•'-•••.••-•-••.•.••.•••o.••••.•_-. ..... -.-.-.•.•••.•.••-••.•«·.•.•.•.o.•.•.•.•.•.-.o.•.-.•.•.-.•.-. ........ -. .. -.0 -.-.•.o.•.••.•.•.••·•·•·"-.-.'.'·'·'·'·'·'·'·'·'·'·'·'·o.v.o.•.••.•.-.._. .•• -. •. •.•.•.•.•. 0.'.'.'·'·'·'·'·'·'·'·'·'·'•'·'·'·'·'•'·'·'•'•''·'·'·.,•'·'·o.••.•.•,•,•.•,••.•.·.••.••.·.•.-.-.•.•.•.•.-.•.•.•.•.•.•,••.••.••.-.•.v.o•••,••,•,•••·'·''·''·v.o.•. 

From: Ronald W. Mangone [mangoneent@hotmail.com] 

Sent: Thursday, December 02, 2004 6:54 PM 

To: Supry, Fred L. 

Subject: Model 710 accidental discharge 

Fred Supry 
Manager 

Dec. 2, 2004 

Ronald W. Mangone 
2766 7th Street Road 

Lower Burrell, Pa 15068-3609 
Cell 412-916-5745 

Home 724-339-4787 

Product Service and Law Enforcement Training 
Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

Dear Mr. Supry: 

On the first day of hunting in Pa, November 29, 2004, I was invited to my friend's farm 
to go hunting. When I loaded my rifle, model 710, serial number 71071994, I loaded the clip with four 
Remington 180 grain 30-6 shells. When I put the bolt forward and locked it down into place, it 
immediately discharged. I was standing on the driver side of my truck with the rear door opened. The 
bullet went through my gun case -- the seat of my truck - through the right hand side passenger door­
then into the hillside. The truck door window shattered because of the impact to the door. 

My friend Fred Miller was there and witnessed what happened. A few other hunters 
where at their trucks and it rattled everyone involved there. My rifle was recalled when I first 
purchased it from "Dicks" and return to me after app. two months before the 2002 hunting season. 

You already have the estimate for fixing my 2004 Toyota Tundra Quad Cab from Ross 
Auto Body , New Kensington, Pa 15068. We will also need to rent a car during the repairs because 
both my wife and I work. 

I am returning the rifle to you with shipping label you sent me. 
We also discussed that I could purchase a Model 700 rifle with scope and gun case to be 

able to hunt for the remainder of the hunting season, which was agreed upon that Remington would 
reimburse me par our phone conversations November 30 and Dec 2, 2004 

I really appreciate that you have helped me with this incident. 

Sincerely 

Ronald W. Mangone 
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30 November 2004 ~,cJ ti 

1101t7ci'{ 
r~po<o 

Ronald Mangone 
2766 7tb. Street Road 
Lower Burrell, PA 15068-3609 

RE: Model 71 O Concern 

Dear Ronald, 

l n f/,f,...._{ ''''"' 
(Y)A'1 ~ t>•"'- ~"' t e- " 

A p,S s;...± uf?P/0 c.f 

We were sorry to learn of the unfortunate incident that you experienced while getting ready to go 
hunting. While the property damage is regrettable we are glad that no one was injured. 

As we discussed, I have enclosed an ARS label for you to return the rifle to my attention. We will 
also need estimates on the repairs to your truck. Please include a note inside the shipping box with 
your name, address, telephone number, and a brief description of the incident. The inside note is 
important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged and we want to be sure that the rifle is logged 
in correctly. Also, mention that we agreed to exchange the rifle for a Model 700 rifle. 

We apologize for t~e inconvenience. 

Sincerely, 

Fred Supry 
Manager 
Product Service and Law Enforcement Training 
Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

Phone: 315-895-3606 
E-mail: fred. supry@remington.com 

~ il;:', y i:J.-'1J~- 574S 

1-/t>~ tt. : '7J. I./ - 3 31 - L-17 g 7 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 14 Hoefler Avenue •Ilion, NY 13357 
Phone 315-895-3200 • WWW Jetnington.com r 
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UPS DRIVER INSTRUCTIONS: YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO ACCEPT THIS PACKAGE WITHOUT A PICKUP RECORD. 

Company: 

Street: 
ZPCcdo 

City: State: 

.,REF#I I I I I I I I I I I I : : : : : I 
f 

A.R.S. 
TO: ~v=:.o Su.pet 
REMINGTON ARMS 
14 HOEFLER AVE 

~S> ILION NY 13357 

1Z E13 390 57 5000 1474 
- -

UPS Authorized Return Service"" - . 
01116613 1195 w 
~ 3 DAV SELECT AUTHORJZED RETURN SERVICE RECEIPT REF 1/0.e.TE 

~ 1Z E13 390'575000147 4 
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UPS OAIVER INSTRUCTIONS:-YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO ACCEPTTH/5 PACKAGE WITHOUT A PICKUP RECORD 

Company: 

Street: 

City: ·IREF#I I I I I I I ~; I I I I I I I : : : :· : I 
'f TO: ~~ $c.>.pej. 

A R S REMINGTON ARMS 
• . • • 14 HOEFLER AVE 

\>)) ILION NY 13357 
-

8lE3 

~ . 

TRACKING NUMBER 

1Z E13 390 57 5000 1474 
UPS Authorized R.eturn Services" 

01118613 . - 1195 w 

~ 3 DAV SB..ECT AUTHORIZED RE!\.IRN SERVICE RECEIPT REF t/OATE 

~ 1Z E13 390575000147 4 

[ PS00133 
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12/01/2004 14:43 17243394423 ROSS AUTO BODY PAGE 01 

• .r 

12/01/2004 at 02:38 PM 
291% 

Jl098 ~CTO BODY 
~ederal ID #:251579042 

496 INDUSTRIAL BLVD 
NEW KENSINGTON, PA 15068 

{ 724) 339-2001 Fax: {'724) 339-4423 

Written By: FRANK R ROSS ffl37099 
Adjuster: 

Inaured: RONALD W MA~GONE Cl.a:i.a t 
l'ol.icy I 

Deductible: 
Own•~: ~ONALD W MANGONE 

J\.ddr•~s: 2766 7TH STREET ~OAD 
LOWER BORRELL, PA 15068 

Day: (724) 339-4787 
Dato of Lo••: 
'1'ype o~ Loaa: 

Job NumbEr: 

Point o~ tmpact: 16. Non-Collision 

Xnspec't 

t.ocat.i.on: 

Days to Repair 

2004 TOYO TUNDRA 4X4 DOUBLECAB SRS 9-4.7L-FI 40 PIO SLACK lnt: 
VIN: 5TSDT44154S449154 Lie: YBK-0997 PA Prod Cat•: Odoaet•r: 
Air Conditioning 
Cruise Control 
Dual Mirrors 
J?ower Steering 
Power Locks 
Stereo 
Driver Air Bag 
Cloth Seats 

Rear Defogger 
Intermittent Wipers 
Roof Console 
Fower Erakes 

Automatic Transmission 

AM Radio 
Search/Seek 
Passenger Air Bag 

Captain Chairs (2) 
Styl@d Steel Wheels 

NO. 

l 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7* 

6 

9 
10 

CP, 

Re pl 

P.epl 
Repl 
Repl 
Repl 

Repl 
Re pl 

DESCRIPTION 

REAR DOOR 
RT Door shell 
Add tor Cleat· Coat 
RT Body side mld9 SR5 black 
RT Weatherstrip 
RT Nameplate "SR5" 
RT Door glass NAGS 

SEATS & TRACKS 
P.T Cushion assy SR5 charcoal 
RT Outer cover charcoal 

1 

Tilt Wheel 
Body Side Molding3 
Clear Coat Paint 
Power Windows 
P'M Radio 
A.nti-Lock Brakes (4) 
4 Wheel Disc Brakes 
Rear Step Bumper 

QTY EX~. PRICE LABOR PAIN'l' 

l 64 7. 51 3.2 3.3 
1. 3 

1 157.36 0.3 o. 4 
1 18.36 0.2 
1 19.'ll 0.2 
1 376. 24 Incl. 

1 448.67 0.4 
1 34.87 

PS00134 \ 



12/01/2004 14:43 17243394423 

12/01/2004 at 02:38 PM 

29196 

ROSS AUTO BODV 

Job Numbe:i:: 

•ui.:tMtNUt zaornan 
2004 TO~O TUNDRA 4X4 DOUBLECAB SR5 B-4.7L-FI 40 P/U BLACK Int: 

PAGE 02 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NO. OP. DESCRIPTION QTY ~XT. PRICE LABOR PAINT 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
l7 
18 
19 
20it 
21# 
22t 

Blnd 
Repl 
R&I 
R&I 
R&I 
R&I 

FRONT DOOR 
RT Outer panel 
RT Nameplate "TOYOTA 'l'ONORA" 
RT Belt w'strip 
RT Mirror SR5 w/o heat 
RT Handle, outside black 
RT R&I trim panel 

CAB 
Blnd RT Side panel 

COVER CAR 
CORROSION PROTECTION 
HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL 

Subtotals -==> 

Parts 
Body Labor 
Paint Labor 
Paint Supplie:s 
Sublet/Misc. 

SUBTOTAL 
Sales Tax 

Gii.AND TOTAL 

ADJUSTMENTS: 
Deductible 

CUSTOMER PAY 
INSURANCE PA'i 

l 

l 
1 
1 

30.21 

5.00 T 
S.00 
3.50 x 

1746.13 

6.2 nrs @ $ 
7.0 hrs @ $ 
7.0 hrs @ $ 

0.2 
0.3 
0.3 
0.4 
0.4 

0.2 
0.1 

6.2 

40.00/hr 
40.00/hr 
21. 00/hr 

O.B 

7.0 

1737.63 
246.00 
280.00 
147. 00 

8.50 

$ 2421.13 
$ 2417.63 @ 6.0000% 145.06 

$ 2566.19 

o.oo 

$ 0.00 
$ 2566.19 

SOMETtMES AFTER WORK HAS BEEN STARTED ADDITIONALLY DAMAGED OR WORN eARTS ARE 
DISCOVERED WHICH WERE NOT EVIDENT ON FIRST INSPECTIONS. THIS DAMAGE REPORT 
DOES NOT COVER OR INCLUDE ANY ADDITIONAL PARTS OR LA.BOR WRICH MAY BE REQUIRED. 
ALL f'AR'rS ARE SUBJECT TO INVOICE. 

WE AR~ NOT R£SPONSIBLE FOR ARTICLES LEFT IN VEHICLES. 

2 
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12/01/2004 14:43 17243394423 

12/01/2004 at 02:38 PM 
29196 

ROSS AUTO BODY PAGE 03 

J'ob Number: 

PULDIDl"Alllt SS!rDaH 
2004 TOYO TUNDRA lX4 DOUBLECAB SRS B-4.7L•FI 4D P/O BLACK Int: 

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DE61:\AUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR 
OTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANC~ OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM 
CDNTAI~ING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
MISLEADlNG, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY F~CT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A 
FRAUDULENT INSORANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL 
AND CIVlL PENALTIES. 

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE OR DEFRAUD ANY INSURER FILES 
AN APPLICATION OR CLAIM CONTAINING ANY FALSE, l~COMPLET~ OR MISLEADING 
INFOF\MATION SHALL, UPON CONVICTION, BE SUBJECT TO IMPRISONMENT FOR UP TO SEVEN 
YEARS AND PAYMENT OF A FINE OF UP TO $15,000, 

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST or ABBREVIATIONS OR SYMBOLS THAT MAY BE USED TO 
DESCRIBE WORK TO BE DONE OR PARTS TO BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED: D=DISCONTINUED 
PART ~·APPRO~IMATE PRICE B=BOOY LABOR D=DIAGNOSTIC E~ELECTRICA..L F=FRAME G•GLASS 
M•MECHANICAL P=PAIMT LABOR S•STRUCTUAAL T•TAXED MISCELLANEOUS X=NON TAXED 
MISCELLANEOUS ADJ=ADJACENT ALGN-ALIGN A/M=AFTERMARKET BLND=BLEND 
CAPA=CERTIFIED AUTOMOTIVE PARTS ASSOCIATION P&F=DISCONNECT ~ND RECONNECT 
EST~ESTIMATg EXT. PRICE~UNIT PRICE MULTIPLIED BY THE QUANTITY INCL=INCLUDED 
MISC~MISCELLANEOUS NON-ADJ•NON ADJACENT 0/H~OVERHAUL OP-OPERATION NO=LINE 
NUMBER QTY=QOANTITY QUAL RECY=QUALITY RtCYCLED PART QOPJ; REPL=QU~LITY 
REPLACEMENT PART COMP REPL PARTS..COMPETIT!VE REPLACEMENT PF\.RTS 
RECOND•RECONOITION R~FN·REFINISH REPL=REPLACE R&I-REMOVE AND INSTALL 
R&~-R~MOVE AND REPLACE RPR=REPAIR RT=RIGHT SECT=SECTION SUBL•SUBLET LT=LEFT 
W/O-WITHOUT W/_=WITP./_ #=MANUAL LINE ENTRY *=OTHER (IE .. MOTORS DATABASE 
INFORMATION WAS CHANGED) . **=O~TABASE LINE WITH AFTERMARKET N=NOTES ATTACHED TO 
LINE NAGSmNATIONJ:UJ AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS. MQVP=MANUFA.CTURER'S QUALITY AND 
VALIDATION PROGRAM. 

THE ATTACHED ESTIMATE REPRESENTS AN ~PPRAISAL OF THE COST OF REP~IR FOR THE 
VISIBLE DAMAGE TO THE VEHICLE NOTED ~T THE TIME or INSPECTION NECESSARY TO 
RETURN THE VEHICLE TO ITS PREDAMAGED CONDrTION. COSTS ABOVE THE APPRAISED 
AMOUNT MAY BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VEHICLE OWNER. THERE IS NO REQVIREME~T 
THAT THE VEHICLE OWNER USE ~NY SPECIFIED ~PAIR SHOP. !NFORMP.TION REGARDING 
REPAIR FACILITIES WHICH W!LL BE ABLE TO REPAIR THE VEHICLE FOR THE APPRAISED 
AMDUNl' IS AVAILABLE FROM THE INSURANCE COMPANY. rr USED PARTS ARE: SPECIFIE:D, 
THEY A.RE REQUIRED TO BE OF LIKE KlND AND QUALITY TO THOSE BEING REPLACED. 
INCIDENTAL CHARGES SUCH AS TOWING, PROTECTIVE CARE, CUS~ODY, STORAGE, 
DEPRECIATION, BATTERY AND TIRE ie:PLACEMENT AR~ NOTED WHEN APPLIC~BLE. 

3 
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12/01/2004 14:43 17243394423 

12/01/2004 at 02:38 PM 
29196 

ROSS AUTO BODV 

Job Nurnbe r: 

•NLIMINAltT an•nan 
2004 TOYO TUNDR.1\ 4X4 DOUBLECAB SR5 8-4.7L-FI 4D P/U BLACK Int: 

PAGE 04 

Esti111ate based on MOTOR CRASK ESTIMATING GUIDE. Unless oth~rwise noted all items are derived from 
the Guide ~RM819l Database Date 10/2004, CCC Data Date 10/2004, and the parts selected are 

OEM-parts roanufact~red by the vehicles Original Equipment Manufacturer. OEM parts are available at 
OE/Vehicle dealerships. Asterisk (') or Double Asterisk (**l indicat9s that the parts and/or labOr 

information provided by MOTOR may have been modified or :may have come from an alternate data 
source. Tilde sign (~) items 1n1icate MOTOR Not-Included Labor opera~ions. Non-Original Equipment 
Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as AM, Qual Repl Parts or Comp Repl Parts which stands 
fo~ Competitive Replacement Parte. Used parts are de&cribed as LKQ, Qual Reey Parts, RCY, or USED. 

Reconditioned parts are described as ~econ. Recored parts are described as Recore. NAGS Part 
Nwnbers and Prices are provided by National Auto Glass Specifications, Inc. Pound sign Ii) it@)ll~ 

indicate lllanual entries. Some parts that are described as Recon. may be OE Surplus parts or other 
OE parts offered at a special pricing discount. For further clarification please review the 

Suppliers List attached to this estimate, or consult the appraiser or estimator. 

CCC ~athways - A product o! CCC Information Services Inc. 

4 
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Ronald Mangone 
2766 7111 Street Road 
Lower Burrell, PA 15068-3609 

RE: Model 710 Concern 

Dear Ronald, 

30 November 2004 

We were sorry to learn of the unfortunate incident that you experienced while getting ready to go 
hunting. While the property damage is regrettable we are glad that no one was injured. 

As we discussed, I have enclosed an ARS label for you to return the rifle to my attention. We will 
also need estimates on the rep~s to your truck. Please include a note inside the shipping box with 
your name, address, telephone number, and a brief description of the incident. The inside note is 
important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged and we want to be sure that the rifle is logged 
in correctly. Also, mention that we agreed to exchange the rifle for a Model 700 rifle. 

We apologize for the inconvenience. 

Sincerely, 

Fred Supry 
Manager 
Product Service and Law Enforcement Training 
Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

Phone:315-895-3606 
E-mail: fred.supxy@remington.com 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 14 Hoefler Avenue • Ilion, NY 13357 
Phone 315-895-3200 • www.remington.com 
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~s® US Airbill Tr::~~ 8464 5932 3977 Numhw 

Senders FedEx 
Account Number 0135-0009-6 

Sender's 
. Name ~ Svi>R.v Phone ( 315) 895-3200 

I --. 

companv REMINGTON ARMS CO INC 

Address 14 HOEFLER AVE 
Oept.fmr/Suh/Room 

City ILION State NY ZIP 13357-1888 

2 Your Internal Billin9 Reference <::. P. a, 0 S 0 I 
first2~ char1ctersv.ill 1ppearan IMllCI. OQ ~ 

3 To 
Recipients 
Name 

Company 

I f'A0N> 

Recipient's 
Address d,&77. 

~ 
7 .5T.£e°£T Ro-40 

We c1nno1d1riv1r10 P.O. boicet or P.O. ZIP tod11. 

Address 
·TOr1quest1pack1g1b1f111ld1t11p1clfichdExloc1tioa,printfedEx1ddr111h1r1. 

OOOl/Aoof/SUila/Raom 

city /...awcr Burrel/ state/ /1 ZIP /SO(if - 3[pe'j 

· .: T~y online shipping at fedex.coml\ · 
By using this Airbin yru •!11'•1nthe salvice condition• on the back of this Airbill 

and i11 Oii' current Service Guide, includingtennsthet limit our labiity. 

4e Express Package Service 

D FedEx Priority Overnight J FedEx Standard Overnight 
Nmtbusln111 mr:ri"ing• L/J' ~ext businm aftmntion• 

D f:.~~dDY' D ~~ ... ~i;eJ•Saver 
L___ Ftd&:En'W!lufieratenotanilable.Mlnfmum cl111rg1: Ont~ 1'111 ____J 

4b Express Freight Service 

D ~~~!;,ay~e1ght" D r:.~"f.~!l,~r,~ht 
'C.DforCamimllion: 

5 Packaging 
11lr'FedEx 
'F' Envelope* D t!~~t~m•P•k. D FedEx 

hdEx~eP11k,1ndftdEJCSturdyP11k Box 

Packages up ID f!iJ lbs. 
"T•modlca!ln 

D f:~.~~~2:~l~ 
darrvarytanltctlocltions9 

l'lleksges ovsr 150 lbs. 
•

1 Tomostloe1tlons 

0 l:,'/~~~?.:ir~ight 

•011c!4rtdva!trelhlU611t 

D FedEx 
Tube 

D Other 

6 Special Handling 1---- lnclud• FeJExadd"" ;, S1c1;on3 .. --·-··-· l 

D f!1l:P.AJNWI:" D ~t~~t~~:r., D ~0~i81':.~:Jon 
r.oe.::::r,o.1~Fad&2Day, NOT Available for Available ONLY for 
~.~~tit':e:el~?·~~Ex209Y ft11EiP1!10mniQllt ~~IY~~~e:.::a 

Dom this shipment ctml:llln dangerous goods? 
----- One bo111 mu11lechecl.1d. ----l 
Q'No D Yes O Yes D Drvlce 'f" Aap1r.uachtd Shlpl?lll'10oc!af'lltion lhy1ct,9,,UN1845 ---'---'I 

0._..,...i._:w:,~~.=-':.::::,.,.., D CargoAircraftDnO, 

7 Payment 8~ ~FedExAt:<t.No.•Cnnl'•C.nlNo.11eiuw.---, 
D ~::ra:i;,,""'" D Recipient ~ Third Party D Credit Card D Cash/Check 

lwllbabill1d. 

==: l 714-9644-6 
Total Packages TDIBI Weight 

Yz-- $ 

8 

Tolel Declared Valuet - .00 

E'I' oau 

fldEx:UseOnty 

14661 
Questions? Visit our Web site et fedex.com 

or call 1.800.Gofedl'x 1.800.463.3339. 0274784763 SRS• ll8¥. llill 11/ll.1•Partl158279•CUN-20ll1FlldEJ:•PR1NTED IN USA 
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:1!/ I I .,..j I L'LJL 
Model: 71 0 

~\\l I\ l\\ \\ Ill I\ \l\ \\ll 111 if,,/ •
3 

. REeJ00883.73 

( 

~·MOTION® 
Iii/ INDUSTRIES 

Keeping Industry in Motion 

' 
w/fi.. , /- u.1J...e."- 6k .sa,;i,1 ,'f /-',•reJ wk"'-

:SkL -h::>Dk ,~/- cPf of: sc.:fe, .5Ae_ ls pre!Hj 

.Sw-e_ kr .f.1'5e.r \U;\.5 n<::i o"" tf..e_ f,.,,ler (al,-.,asJ­

fDS.1-,'tt_). r d.1d" l see_ ~t..e.1- "'<rr-i.-.-e J 

bv.+- r WOl.l lcL . /, 'k YCM. fa c.J..~_d:: I'/- cu:/- j td-

,,..,_.._J.e_ ,,...,,e f'ee J he..ifec, Fe..€.:J f;..e_e.. .fu c_.cJ/ her 

( Te.re.s..._) c...1- ~73 - 38~- J.:J..li - or J_(: rt~ c.nc_ 

.573- 310~ 5'-/3'(~ 

800-526-9328 www.motionlndustries.com 
003W10321 75M0804 
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( 

Date:_l:.....:-1 _,__( d_i _\ d._co_L{_· __ 

By:_~-'"--=e..=~=o~S'=u~p=R.-'-111---­

FlREARM INSPECTION WORKSHEET 

BACKGROUND 

R.E. Number: ____ __.«S1..__rs"-_3_7_3 _____________ _ 

Reason for inspection: ___ "'F_S_k. __________________ _ 

FIREARM 

Manufacturer: Re.~ ----'------- Model: __ /-=/=O===========-----~ 
Serial Number: 7 /I 312 o '2-- Date ofManufacture: __ f-:;__/_/1_;:_"'-3 __ _ 

Overall external condition: __ _,7,,__o_v_c:L ________________ _ 

Barrel condition: -~/ C 

Receiver condition: d c!.. 
---.J-s.<:.~-------------------

S tock condition: od ~ 

Bolt/firing pin condition:_-7,_cxJ_d. _________________ _ 

Trigger assembly condition: 

Engagement: _____ o;;___k _________________ _ 

Adjustments/alterations: ___________________ _ 

,.--
Other: _________________________ _ 

Headspace: _________________________ _ 

Function evaluation: 

PS00143 



Feeding: ___ ___,,=-------------------

Extraction/ejection: ___________________ _ 

Trigger pull: L/ . () \ b S 

Manual safety: __ ~o:..ifc--=-------------------

Test firing results (if applicable): __ -_______________ _ 

DISPOSITION 

~cl o~ f'Lif~\r ec.:> ('\Q.Q__W (\)o ~ 
~~ \.._0a_J('\~'=b-t· 

ADDITIONAL C01\1MENTS 

Co U- \6_ iJ\6~ 6_ v{) \ c cJZ o 

-2- [ PS00144 
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TRACKING DOCUMENT 

Repair Order Number I llllllll llll llll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
Repair Order Number 
RE00091799 

Description/Serial Number 
71183004 

Repairman - Dave Dunckel 
Date Received· 1/28/2005 

Account # - R- Model 710 Center Fire Caliber: 7 MM 
MAG 

Estimate Date -

Current Date - 2/4/2005 

Customer 
55 ACEDEMY SPORTS AND OUTDOORS 
50 WESTSIDE N SHOPPING MALL~ {lt, 

- c.~ ..\-
GRETNA. LA 70053 US ~~;(\V 
Phone (H) (504)-363-8283 
Phone (W) 

M125 
M992 

Material# 

Part 
F300401 

F305455 

STOCK CRACKED 
FIRED WHEN FELL ON 

Materia!Desc 

710 RECEIVER INSERT ASSEMBLY 
COMPLETE 
710 STOCKASSEMBLYCOMP SYN 

Part Total: 

Service 
4000104 ARMS SER V SHIPPING & HANDLINGl 
4000119 GR-TEST 

Service Total: 

Fax 
Email 

M123 

I 

Return To 
55 ACEDEMY SPORTS AND OUTDOOJ 
50 WESTSIDE N SHOPPING MALL 

GRETNA. LA 70053 US 

FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE F• 

Quantity Quantity Quantity Warranty 

N~~-d~.d fn>m Jny Erom Kit (YIN) 

0 y 

0 y 

2 2 0 

0 0 0 y 

1 0 y 

1 1 0 

ProblemNotes Stock, Rec Insert, Trig Guard & Trig \roken-Trig has broken internal parts and Trig will not 
return-Repair as needed at N/C as Gegure of Goodwill per F. Supry-Send to Gallery on Tag for 
Test-Test w/ Slave Mag-Passed Test 
Note: Return Scope to Customer 

Repaimian Proof Clean Test Target Pattern 

Gallery Tester Date Date Date Date Date 

[ PSOOI4<i 
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Product Service Database 

Arms Service#: 

Last Name: 
.. _Street: 

City: 

Home Phone: 
Product Type: 

Type of Concern: 
Concern Code: 
Cause Code: 

Assigned To: 
Classification: 

Settlement Detail: 
Settlement Amount: 

Date Opened Rem.: 

Caliber: 

Date of Incident: 

Bullet Weight: 
Date to Analysis: 
Date from Analysis: 
Manufacturer: 
Model: 
Serial: 
Date Code: 
Date Mfgd: 
RAMAC: 
Litigation: 
Custody: 
Comments: 

L,\ 0 i..( 0 

7/D 
7 //a 300 '-/ 

wY 

Prelitigation: 

S-toc.\::: 0 (() k I ~ -\- \....> 0 

\r-·1ez~ ~ u...:-v-~ ~~ 

\rC s. u \ -t- '"{ ~ -<='IA-\\ 

\< A-vV\ A-C d-{ l{ Id. l'>k a..~ 

State: ___ _ Zip: __ _ 

Work Phone: ______ _ 
0 

~ c 
Concern: 

~.~\..... Brd: ......... ~~ ~""' ~ 
Fe 1' ' P £ l.~. 

Cause: F~U,, OYI (""\flt 

Date Opened PS: 

Date Closed: 1h1&s 

·Obsolete: 

a...'\- s " . f a_x-e_c.... ( 

~r•<Jcr-v- bra~ - l-1-'S 'f-k_ 

£x-c_~~ \i ~li_ ~ . ..,- 1V-e...V 

~ es-f •. n-e... ~ 'jei~ '-->• '\. 
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~~ 
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·-

t • 

"\. 

Afr!!'T~my· 
·'. . . : 

.... ; . .. 
•. > 

ACADEMY @ Westbank 50'1-363-8283 

12/07/0'1 14: 31 
111266 SALE 5008 

• l. 
REMINGTON 71~·7MM I 9758632 

1 @ 1 for 319.93 MD~ 

REMINGTON 71b 7MH I 9758632 
1 @ 1 fOr 319.93 MOS 

*REMINGTON 710 7MM I 9758632 
1 @ 1 for 319.92 HOS 

SADDLEMATE RIFLE S I .. 9406158 
1 @ 1 for 1 6, 99 MOS 

SAOOLEMATE RIFLE S I 9406158 
1@ 1 for 16.99 MOS 

. SADDLEMATE RIFLE S I 9~06158 

1@ 1 for 0.01 Hos. 
7MH REM MAG/150GR I 7895675 

1 @ 1 for 17.83 .MD'6 
7MM REM MAG/150GR I 7895675 

1 ·@ 1 for 17.83 HOS 

0055 221-.. " 

319.93 

319.93-V 

319.92 0 

16' 99 

16.99-V 

. 01 0 

1·7. 83 

-----
S.l;IB'fO'fAL 

8, 75r. SALES .''TAX 
TOT:AL 

17.83 
355.59 

31. 11 
386.70 

SUBTOTAL 
8.75r. SALES TAX 

TOTAL 

Cash 

CHANG~ 

355.59 
. 31. 11 

386.70 

400.00 
13.30 

fhe Right Stuff The Right Price 

APPLY NOW FOR AN ACADEMY CREDIT CARD! 

12/07/04 14:32 

·, 

5 /Ot l. /{.) /Uc . I A/ SZfL Tf !11. 't CJ . fU. tHl. l) "\r- Tf2. '1 9 ~JU; /U µ > 

T/t ,-~. h ~) b11.AJ/1..ew YN~f\...wL [J4fi+s;/if2l~ wvO N' T j\.t..A-v..fL/0. 

::-.~ ·:~ "iF111
,,. r=() 0 ~ -~·:Gt),-ff Q 0 j -fc.< 1L._ ~~~~zle•m1 s1~~§·~~~1;.e~~~~~;sh€z.O rr l N '--- ~ ~ P'" 

A.<p41n vi-> ~ #--i',.ot'{~ [ 
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. TAYLOR - SEIDENBACH, INC. 
SHEET METAL 
DOUBLE WALL.PIPE 

GRILLES & REGISTERS 
TOOLS, RIVETS & SCREWS 

--METAL Bufi..oTN"Cf1NSUtAT10N ..... - .. - .. _________ .. 
PVC • FIBERGLASS & RUBATEX • FILTERS I 

Y~·· 
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Date: I /31 Jc, ~ 
' 

FIREARM INSPECTION WORKSHEET 

BACKGROUND 

Customer name: W.A<. . .(JV C l) 1 Jvl · r 
. ' 
· KE. Number:_<q_,__,_/ l--'--qL-f...q ____ .,..--_____________ _ 

Reason for inspection: 

FIREARM 

Manufacturer: ~. Model: _ ___,__2.L-.c.-/_O_· ----'------.....,--

Serial Number: 7 / { 5? J e>o -( Date of Manufacture:__,~4~'--v__,_y_~---, 

Overall external condition: ---------------------

Barrel condition:--".()._.fl'-=~~-i-+--------~-----------­

Receiver condition:___,_O.!.., .!-f ~::....:...:-'i-1-·-------'------------­

Stock condition: lS /W (U vV 

Bolt/firing pin condition:_a_v_?w __ '-f~----'-------------'---

Trigger assembly condition: 

Engagement: D A- m fr';?,l ~ 

·Adjustments/alterations: -
---------------------,...~ 

Other: L 1 09, f3 Jl.-0 /O.·f/V, /U o JU i-vt JL ('<../ 
I 7 

Headspace: -· . 

Function evaluation: 

[ PS00151 1 
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Feeding:_-----'-Yl'\'"""'-"1'\4---'-=ior'.---'--'W\.-"-."'-! c;.J-=-~-~--------------1 

Extraction/ejection: ___________________ _ 

Trigger pull: ____________________ ..:.--

Manual safety: ____ ---:-c-________ _..:._ __ ---:-c-____ _ 

Test firing results (if applicable):_-__ · ----------------,-----

DISPOSITION 

0r-o C.{l, !l?c.' I ;,c;,lln.;:t" Ti1'l1 ·9c.q~rLJ. ~r.2W. ·E1"'1JfL/!{U, rnio-: 14JSf?t. 
T . ~ ·< T ' ' 

A&'\ ~~fl)k-tl/f.;v'l. I dv4-v1'1\4-j>e I r11·u1 Vl/Or"...- ( T ()g I~ /kt1J• ,Up&fk- 01 JA.JU~L 

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS 11--f- NI c <f () () J - c:..vi I !912 j. -.J-r./fV- .. 
;t:f ).) tJ IC-f J 

-2- [ Psoo1 52 
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TRACKING DOCUMENT 

Repair Order Number I llllllll llll llll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
Description/SeriaJff umber Repairman - Dale Lewis Repair Order Number 

RE00091962 

Account # - R-

71191722 REPLptCEMENT G6461442 

Model 710 Center Fhe with 22 inch 
Date Received· 1/2712005 

Estimate Date -

Customer 
TATEBOYET E 
302 SOUTH 18TH STREET 

PALATKA, FL 32177 US 

barrel Caliber: 270 W/SCOPE 

( 
(:urrent Date - 2/8/2005 

Return To 
TATEBOYET E/LIZPACETTI 
118 NORTH 19TH STREET 

PALATKA,FL32177 US 

(3 86)-326-1664 Fax 

M123 

M993 

FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE 
FOR INSPECTION 
ATTN FRED SUPRY 

Material # Materia!Desc --.1--=--......_.......,_.. .... ,· ..... ~--
Part ~-~---=·-.__. ~""--"''"'',.."->··'~''-'·'-''···'------

F202012 LEuPoLI:)tlf.At:rifstXcK:2 PIECE BAs 
F202013 LEUPOLD MATTE BLACK MED. l" RIN 

Part Total: 
Service 

4000104 ARMS SERV SHIPPING & HANDLING 
4000254 GR-FIREARM REPLACEMENT 

Service Total: 

i 

Ml23 FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE F1 

Quantity 
_ti_~~-~_Q 

2 

0 

1 

Quantity Quantity Warranty 
Erom_fov I<'r.om_KH (YLNl 

0 y 
0 y ----

2 0 

0 
1 

1 

0 
0 

0 

y 
y 

ProblernNotes exchange rifle for a M/700 SPS 270ca! Ramac #27361...mount scope from 710 on new rifle per 
product service. 

Repairman Proof Clean Test Target Pattern 

Gallery Tester Date Date Date Date · Date 

l PSOOI54 
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Supry, Fred L. 
o.•.·.•.•,•.-.•.•.••.•,•.•.•••••-•••.•-••.•.0.0.•-.·.-.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·-···o.•.v,••.•.•,•.••.•.•.•.•,',••.•.•.•.•.•.'.•.•.•.•.·•.•.•.·.\-.•,•.•.•.••.••.••,•.•.•.•.•,•.•.•.\••.•.••.,•.•.•.••.•.•.•.•.v.•.••.•••.•••••••-•o.••••••••.•o.'.'·'·'·'·'·'"-''•'·'·"·'········.·····.·.•.•-.·-.••.•.•••.•.•.•.•.•.•,•.•.o.••.•.•.•,•.••.•.•.••.•··o.••••.•.••••,•.•••.•·•.•·•.•,••.•v•v••••.o.••'·''·'·'''•'

0

·'·'·''''''·'''· 

From: Cotter, Ann U. 

Sent: Monday, February 28, 2005 9:39 AM 

To: King, Janice 

Cc: Supry, Fred L. 

Subject: check #1800189509 

Janice, 

Has the following check been returned to corporate? 

Check: #0001800189509 
Date: 2/1/05 
Amount: $896.84 
Vendor Code: 103422 (Ilion One time vendor code) 
Recipient : Tate Boyett 

Thanks, 

Ann 

\l.o \ ?11\Je'... c'2e_\--\ (,ec..\e.. 
S' A--v'\ flk.~o ~ L 3d. \ t 7 

' ii 
PS00155 'I 
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----- .. 

Madison, North Carolina 27025-0700 ~ /, 

Seller's /l; 
1 

(h /; 

ORIGINAL 

~emington Arms Company, lnc('AJC/L -IL/f a1J:~if} 

Invoice 7fF' t1 'f" 
-::P::-u-rc-:h:-a-s-e-:0:::-r-:d:-e:-r N~o_-------- Seller's Invoice No. Date 

Fred Supry 
Name of Person Originating APV 

Ilion -3806 
Location/Extension Of Originator 

01128/05 

Pay To: Tate Boyett 

Street and No. 302 S. 18th Street 

Date Prepared City Palatka Sta'<e ..;.F.;::L;__ __ _ Zip Code 32177 

Vendor Code 

_% __ Days; Net ___ Days or ---------t 
Desired Pay Date Pmt Method Check 

Total 
Description Dollars Cents 

·o reimburse damages from incident involvina a Remlnaton Model 710 270 caliber rifle. 896 .84 

teference Ta'<e Boyett file in Product Service and R&E #: 91962. 

:tribut1on The approval algnature(s) shown below attesl tnat all required Gross 

:tarms Pre-lit: 8850050-230145 

Treasury Use Only 

Paid 

ance No. 

l\ect 

>. .:urrencyJ 

wrlflcatlon1 and extensions h111111 been properly made and that 

Acccunts Pavable Sec11on can make paymenta without further 

checks as to corret:tnesa. R.._ _ 

------11 Signed: c;Q.~ 
===== ..... ~I Signed: 

Date: 113112005 

896 .84 

Discount 

Net 

896 .84 

PS00156 
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Page 1of1 

Supry, Fred L. 
••.••.•.•,•.•.o.•,•.•-.o.•.•.•.•••••• . .-, .. ,•-.·.·.•-.-, •. •.•.•,·.•.•,•.•.•.•.• . ..-.-.•.\'"·''"'·'·"''·'°''•'\\'.•.•.•,•,o•.•.-.•.•.•.'.",'·'·'·'·''-''·-.•'·'''·"-'·"-'''''·''•'·'·"·'• .. •.•,•.•,•,•.•.•.••,•.•.•.o,\''•''·'·''·'·''•,•.o.•.•.•.•.\•.•,•,•.•.••.••••.•-•-•-•.••«'""'··· .............. -.-.-.-,.-.•,••,•,•.•,•,•.•.•.•.•,•.•.•.·•.-.• . .-.•.•.-.-.•.•'.''·'·'''.'.''·'·'·•'·''''''''.o••••.••-•'·'·'·''''·''"·'·'·''' 

From: Supry, Fred L. 

Sent: Tuesday, February 15, 2005 4:03 PM 

To: 'Boyettcindy@aol.com' 

Subject: RE: this is Tate Boyett 

2/15/05 

The check should be there pretty soon, I issued the paperwork on 1128/2005. I'm glad that you are pleased with 
the new rifle. 

Fred Supry 
Manager 
Product Service and Law Enforcement Training 
Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

Phone: 
Fax: 
e-mail: 

315-895-3606 
315-895-3661 
fred.suprv@remington.com 

From: Boyettcindy@aol.com [mailto:Boyettcindy@aol.com] 
Sent: Monday, February 14, 2005 9:59 PM 
To: Supry, Fred L. 
Subject: Re: this is Tate Boyett 

I got the gun today,still waiting on check.The gun will do just fine. Thank you for all your help,if you have any 
hats and shirts just laying around, i would be happy to wear for your advertising!!!!!You have made a customer 
for life .... thanks, Tate Boyett 

This Email has been scanned for Viruses and Spam by an ESOO McAfee Engine 

PS00160 
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2/14/2005 

Tate, 

The new rifle has already been shipped. If you are truly dissatisfied with the rifle, ship it back to 
my attention with a note stating that you should have received a "DM" rifle. 

Fred Supry 
Manager 
Product Service and Law Enforcement Training 
Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

Phone: 
Fax: 
e-mail: 

315-895-3606 
315-895-3661 
fred.supry@remington.com 

From: Boyettcindy@aol.com [mailto:Boyettcindy@aol.com] 
Sent: Saturday, February 12, 2005 9:30 PM 
To: Supry, Fred L. 
Subject: this is Tate Boyett 

I looked up the Model 700 SPS on the internet and saw that it does not have a magazine.This 
was the main reason I bought the Model 710 because of the detachable magazine.Please send 
me the 700 BDL or the 700 SPS DM. Thank you, Tate Boyett 

This Email has been scanned for Viruses and Spam by an ESOO McAfee Engine 

[ PS00161 l 
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Tate Boyett 
302 South 18th Street 
Palatka, FL 32177 

RE: Model 710 Concern 

Dear Tate, 

® 

28 January 2005 

We have issued the paperwork needed to get a check for $896.84 issued to you. It will be your 
responsibility to get payment tO your friend for the damages to his truck. We have also ordered you a 
Model 700 SPS 270 caliber in exchange for the Model 710 rifle that you returned. You should 
receive the check in the next couple weeks. The rifle will be sent as soon as we get one from the 
warehouse. 

One lesson to take away from this incident is to never have a loaded firearm in a vehicle or house. 
Anytime that you need to clear one make sure the muzzle is pointed in a safe direction and extra care 
must be taken if the firearm is jammed or has malfunctioned in any way. 

Incidents like the one you experienced are very rare, so we hope that the rest of your shooting sports 
experiences are good ones. 

Sincerely, 

Fred Supry 
Manager 
Product Service and Law Enforcement Training 
Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

Phone: 315-895-3606 
E-mail: fred.supry@rernington.com 

Remington Arms Company, Inc.• 14Hoefler Avenue• Ilion, NY 13357 
Phone 315-895-3200 • www.remington.com 

[ PS00163 



• Purchase Order No. 
Fred Supry 

Name of Person Originating APV 
Ilion -3606 

Location/Extension of Originator 
01/28/05 

Date Prepared 

~emington Arms Company, Inc. 
Madison, North Carolina 27025-0700 

Seller's Invoice No. 

Seller's 
Invoice 
Date 

Street and No. 302 s. 18th Street 

City Palatka State FL 

ORIGINAL 

Zip Code 32177 -----
Vendor Code 

__ % __ Days; Net ___ Days or ----------1 
Desired Pay Date Pmt Method Check 

Total 

Description Dollars Cents 

ro reimburse damages from incident involving a Remington Model 710 270 caliber rifle. 

~eference Tate Boyett file in Product Service and R&E #: 91962. 

1stnoution 

rearms Pre-lit: 8850050-230145 

•r Treasury Use Only 

:e Paid 

'erence No . 

• DAmt 
1 Foreign Currency) 

--------11 

The approval signature(s) shown below attest that all required c:.:;ross 
verifications and extensions have been property made and that 

Accounts Payable Section can make payments without further 

Discount checks as to correctness. ~ 

Signed: ~ 
Net 

Signed: 

I Date: 1/31/2005 

{ 

896 .84 

896 .84 

896 .84 

PS00164 i1 
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Cl!..- Date: 1/24/05 10:21 AM 
Estimate ID: 18251 

Estimate Version: 0 
Preliminary 

Profile ID: CUSTOMIZED 

this estmate may be more after the carpet and seats are removed we 
will be able to see other damage 

ST. JOHNS A~O BODY, INC. 
1609 ST.JOHNS AVE. PALATKA, FL 321n 

(386) 328-4688 
Fax: (386) 325-6272 

Damage Assessed By: TONI SCROGGINS 

joeductible: UNKNOWN 

. Description: 
' Body Style: 

VIN: 

Mitchell Service: 912623 

2001 Ford Pickup F150 Lariat 
4D PkupCrw Drive Train: 5.4L lnj 8 Cy! 4WD 
1FTRW08L71KB55140 
o Search Code: · 6E321n 

I --

OEM/ALT: 
. Options: 
I 

-r.ND OR AWD, ALUM/ALLOY WHEELS, AIR CONDITIONING, POWER WINDOWS, POWER DOOR LOCKS 
CRUISE CONTROL, AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION, AM-FM STEREO!CDPLA YER(SJNGLE) 

·-Entry : Labor Line Item Part Type/ Dollar 
Number Type Operation Description .PartNumber . Amount 

900500 BOY * REPAIR RFLOORPAN Existing 
2 204503 BDY REMOVE/INSTALL 
3 204504 BDY ·REMOVE/INSTALL 
4 2()4539. BOY REMOVE/INSTALL 

5 900500 BOY* REMOVE/REPLACE 
6 201925 BOY REMOVE/INSTALL 
7 201926 BOY REMO\IE/INSTALL 
8 203973 BOY ·RE,MOVE/lN:STALL 

9 933005 BOY ADD'LOPR 

* - Judgement Item 

t Labor SUbtotals 

Body 

Units Rate 

11.7 36.00 

Taxable Labor 
Labor Tax 

R REAR CAB SCUFF PLATE Existing 
L REAR CA.B SCUFF PLATE Existing 
CONSOLE 
CARPET ~1613000aaa 

R FRT SEAT ASSY 
L FRT SEAT A.SSY 
REARS.EAT ASS< 
RESTORE CORROSION PROTECTION 

Add' I 
Labor 

Amount 

0.00 

Sublet 
Amount 

0.00 

@ 7.000% 

Totals 

421.20 T 

421.20 
29.48 

IL Part Replacement Summary 

Taxable Parts 
Parts Adjustments 

Sales Tax 

438.92'" 

7.000% 

Labor 
Units 

4.0* 
0.2* 
o.~ 

0.3 
5.0* 
0:3 
0.3 
0.4 
1.0* 

Amount 

438.92 
21.95-
29.19 

Total Replacement Parts Amount 446.16 
Labor Summary · 11.7 450.68 

UltraMate ls a Trademark of Mitchell International 
•

IMA TE RECAll NUMBER: 1.IZ410510:2t:3S 16251 

,,-hell Data Version: DEC 04 A Copyright (C) 1994- 2003 Mitchell International Pa$e 1 of 2 
uttraMate Vets1imt s.o,o2r - All Rights ~eseNed 

[ PS00167 



Feeding: _______________________ _ 

Extraction/ejection: _______________ ~----

Trigger pull:_'-_!../_tL ____________ ____:_ _____ -'--_ 

Manual safety:_O_fL# __ '-(--1-----------------~--

Test firing results (if applicable):. _ _:____. _______________ --..,--

DISPOSITION 
/ 

ADDITIONAL CO:J\1J\IBNTS 

C.--<0 C-{_ {cf /U.,O -!- J u, 0 I ( ~ ~ Je_, 
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UPS DRIVER INSTRUCTIONS YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO ACCEPT THIS PACKAGE WITflOUT A PICKUP RECORD 

Name: 8DYE-,-, £.. 

Company: 

Street: 3o ';), c:=;o~ \ ei+ti QT12£"6'"( 

City: ?At..4TK1t State:~!.- ztPCode:~:~';:?I 
I REF#: I I I I I I I I :1 I I I I I I 

AR ~ iiT"r0'. ~'°'o Sofle.1 
.;). REMINGTON ARMS 

14 HOEFLER AVE f · 
~ ~ 

~ ~~~"fN~ext Day'Air® · · D 
TRACKING NUMBER 

1Z E13 390 27 5000 1897 
UPS Authorized Retum Service• 

01118611 UPSLooisvllle,KVWTW 

EE Next Day Air A.R.S. Tracking Number 

~ 1 Z E13 390 27 5000 189 7 
I REF#JDATE 

.. 

[ PSOOl 70 



Tate Boyette 
302 South 18th Street 
Palatka, FL 32177 

RE: Model 710 Accidental Discharge 

Dear Tate, 

20 January 2005 

We were sorry to learn of the unfortunate incident that you experienced with your new Model 710 
rifle. We are certainly glad that no one was hurt. We understand that there is damage to the floor 
board of the truck. 

As we discussed, I have enclosed an ARS label for you to return the firearm to my attention for 
examination. Please include a note inside the shipping package with your name, address, telephone 
number, and a brief description of the incident. The note inside is important as sometimes the outside 
label gets damaged and we want to be sure the rifle is logged in correctly. 

We understand that you do not want this rifle or another Model 710. Include in the note what rifle 
you would be interested in. Once we complete our examination we will contact you to discuss our 
findings and to discuss how to resolve this concern. We apologize for the inconvenience this incident 
has caused. 

Sincerely, 

Fred Supry 
Manager 
Product Service and Law Enforcement Training 
Remington Arms Company 
14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

Phone: 315-895-3606 
E-mail: fred.supry@remington.com 

Remington Arms Compony, Inc. • 14 Hoefl& A venue • Ilion, NY 13357 [ 
Phone 315-895-3200 • www.remington.com 

PS00171 



Ill. Additional Costs 

Total Adcfllional Costs 

Date: · 1/24/05 10:21 AM 
Estimate ID: 18251 

Estimate Version: O 
Preruntnary 

Profile ID: CUSTOMIZED 

Amount 

0.00. 
IV. Adjustments. 

I. 
IL 

llL 

IV. 

ThiS is a prelhTtinary ~~e. 

Customer Responsibility 

Total Labor: 
Total Replacement Parts: 
Total Additional Costs: 

"' Total Adjustments:,...._ 
NetTotat 

Gross Total: 

Amount 

0.00 

450.68 
446.16 

0.00 
896.84 

0.00 
696.84 

/ Additional changes to the- esti..-nate rnv be n:oquk;;:d for Hit: 8•:::tu"'! ::::;;2::·. 
j -· 

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 11241051021:38 18'251 
UttraMate is a Trademark of Mitchell International 

Mitchell Data VeJSinn: 
UrtraMate Version: 

DEC 04 A Cop.yright(Cl1994-2003M'itchell lnternatforlai 
5.&.em - M Riglil.is. Reeerved 

r 
l 

Page 2 of 2 
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Date: I /z 7 /o ·~ 
By: J3 /LU c_.e._ ft\A4U"\j SJ) . 

FIREARM INSPECTION WORKSHEET 

BACKGROUND 

Customer name: ·tPr f--z. fSo\.(R- 'ft 
. ' 
- KE. Number:_9.f--.!-/__,lj'--'b""". _·'-..:::;__ __________________ _ 

'{ 

Reason for inspection: __ t'-,. _,_f .......,f'V-::::::::. :::.i·l)_,___,,,o""'JV..::....__.b~o__.__/ ..L..f___,.o<-Jp~.e"'--w<..:::...:\c.:...it..-~·+7 ___;,-__LI _,_tu='--1-1n_,_,1 c...::L-t:..>.. ""'c.L;/C.=---

FIREARM 

Manufacturer:.~--L..JU.:::....;;_;·VY'\"-'-'---'-' -· __ _ Model:_---'7'--'. 1'--""D-----'------

Serial Number: 7 I I C/ 17 Z.. L. Date of Manufacture: __ /_rJ~/c_v--''-f'------

·Overall external condition: G C.' o J -==-=-=--=------------------

Barrel condition:_=o-'f('-~.....:....<..-+----...,.-----------------

Receiver condition:._=o_f._%_,. --'-=¥f---------'--------------­

Stock condition:_-'0"---'-(09--_.;_;_1-1--------------------­

Bolt/firing pin condition:""a ...... fi'-"W==-.:;__jr=.-+r------.:__---------___;,­

Trigger assembly condition: 

Engagement: ______________________ _ 

Adjustments/alterations: __________________ _ 

Other: _________________________ _ 

-· Headspace: _________________________ _ 

Function evaluation: 

r PSOOl 73 
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Product Service Database 

Arms Service #: 

Last Name: - -····· ·-· ··- ·~ -street:·-·--
City: 

Home Phone: 

Product Type: fi:J
1 

A 
Type of Concern: 'iii' PD 

Concern Code: 

Cause Code: 
Assigned To: 
Classification: UND 

First Name: ~R 
State: ___ _ Zip: __ _ 

Work Phone:-------

Concern:--------

Cause: 

knU'.$~/¢ Settlement Detail: 
Settlement Amount: 

Date Opened Rem.: 

Caliber: 

Date of Incident: Date Closed: -~-4-~-~~~{f?? __ 
Bullet Weight: 
Date to Analysis: 
Date from Analysis: 
Manufacturer: ..i . 

Model: 
Serial: 
Date Code: 
DateMfgd: 
RAMAC: 
Litigation: Prelitigation: Obsolete: __ 
Custody: 
Comments: 

r PSOOl76 



;i:,7 0 Q) 
-<..C 

ii5 
nx 

Ronald DiVecchia 
7 Jordan Road 
Peabody, Massachusetts 01960 
( 978) 'f>35-6705 

June 13;. 2005 

Remington Arms 
···· - - -~A· Hoefl:e-r-·Ave-~····· 

Ilion, New York 13357 

Repair Center, 

Please find enclosed a Remington Model 710 serial number 71150479. Also 
enclosed is a Model 710 Long Action magazine and parts for the rifles 
magazine release. 

I am returning this rifle for repair. The magazine release has broken 
where it connects to the retaining pin and spring within the magazine 
well. Also the rifle will fire when the safety is moved from the safe 
to the fire position with the trigger finger resting on the trigger. 

The enclosed magazine has a broken spring that is in need of 
replacement. 

Best.regards, 

--~:)c_ ~ 
Ronald DiVecchia 

1 150479 
Model: 71 0 

~ll lll ll ll lll I "'1111111 . i 

RE00097930 . I [ PS00177 ~ 
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Date: r,/J"/o ~ 
· :s~:SSti u~i)M~·<s ·· 

. I 

Jli'IREARM INSPECTION WORKSHEET 

BACKGROUND. 

Customer name: 'JLe, µ vr I J . 7) I U..e. (_ c... li· i t1 .· 

RE. Number: ?793 o ., 
.{ ·. 

Re~son for ihspection: __ F_s.:._:_µ__: -------------------

· FIREARM 
.· ... 

·. I Mariufact~rer: ~ ~-. . Model'. · .71 0 

.. serial Number: 71 /. S-o 't79 Date of'Manufacture: __ /_1_. .... A'-0--=-j_· ...,-----

·Overall eXternal c~-ndition.:_' --~-~·· ·~o~J_ ... _____ ~-----------

Ba:rrel condition:_O ____ t~-.~· _· +-----~--'----------------
. . . 

. Rec;eiver c~n~ition: ci 1U<(. · .. 

Stockc6ndition: or~.'{_ - PA-utf...Rd b l'4-c../L. .· 

Bolt/firing pin condition:__,,O~f~~--:.-1 ..... · -· -----~-----------

Trigger assembly conditi~n: 
.-

Engagement: ________ ~--------------

Adjustments/alterations: ____________ --:-------

Other: ___ ~-------------------~--

Headspace: _ _,,=-------=-------------~---=---~-

Function evaluation: 

PS00178 



.•; 

. ____ . -~~edin~~:~-· ~ l S>_~ • _ _ _ _ ... ___ ~ .. __ _ __ 
Ex:tra~tioi:i/ejectiqn:_--____ ___,_'----'-----------.------

Trigger pull:_V-'---r_f~fL'--------,-----------_;__---'-'---­

Manual safety:--=O_,_(_C-'14---'-'i+----------------
.. 

Test firing results (if applicable):._--~--------=----------

DISPOSITION 

[°~ IJ A~+ d~/,~vrk; Q,µ_is o iJ si-&+-i ftt-~e. -'Hr~ 
J 11$, &sYm~ ~ N.siv& C-O ,..,J3JL,,u.g. 2@p a-l11l- as. ·/U±J,e,J,.· 11=t---

·.. _AbDITIONALCOMMENTS ·· 1!/c_ ~~,Uh{ _ :. - . 

I. 

.- I 
l 

Psoo119 
'· 
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Product Service Database 

Arms Service #: 

Last Name: First Name: _______ _ 
Street: 
City: State: ___ _ Zip: __ _ 

Home Phone: Work Phone: ______ _ 

Product Type: Li? A T 0 
Type of Concern: PD f Cf) 
Concern Code: /CV? Concern: _______ _ 

Cause Code: ~ore; 
Assigned To: .--~ 

Classification: ~ 
Cause: 

Settlement Detail: 
Settlement Amount: 

Date Opened Rem.: Date Opened PS: 1--t/ 
J 

Caliber: 

Date of Incident: 
P-t,/ 

Date Closed: 0 7 -----=------, ---
Bullet Weight: 
Date to Analysis: 
Date from Analysis: 
Manufacturer: 
Model: 
Serial: · .. t. ~ '. . 

Date Code: 
DateMfgd: 
RAMAC: 
Litigation: Prelitigation: Obsolete: __ 
Custody: 
Comments: 

[ PS00182 
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~71-065667 
Model: 71 0 

111111111111111111111111 
RE00099062 
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D ate:-..---.!.l-1.... /_"'Z-_<i{f---2. ~'---0--=S"°" __ _ 

- . 

FIREARM INSPECTION WORKSHEET 

BACKGROUND . 

Customer name: G U v lAJ o Q \ J J:(\._c '(. · 

I_l,E. Number: . <rf 9 D Co ''?.. 
'{ . 

Re~son for ihspection: _ _.F~_-=f=--· ..!...IL.=:-·--.,--------'----------

. ·.FIREARM. 

. I M~riufac~et: ~ ·~ · . ·Mode~:,·_. ')l 0 

.S~:ri~ Nm~1ber: 7 i 0 tP S- (, C. ~ ·· Date of'Manufacture: _ __,.~IL<b~o=-· =2----.,.---
.. -

· · ···Overall eXtemal cb.ndition.:_· ·__,C=---'o'--. _e:>-=l=-· _ .. _____ ,--__________ _ 

. ·. . 

Barrel c<mdition:-=o"-'1'-"VW.---<....<._·++------~--'---------------­

. Re~eiver c~ndition:~o~·~c..._0¥(~-1·'-:--. ------------------­

Stock condition:--=o"--'-!Vv;tj~..,,_ '-+-_ -----'----'-----------------

. . 

~oltlfiring pin condition:_o__,_c_~-"--'--\.f+· .,..·_ -----~-----------

Trigger assembly condition: 

Engagement: __ ---__ --..,. __________________ _ 

Adjustments/alterations: __________________ _ 

Other: 
---~--------------------'---

d 
--_He a space:---------,----,----------"-------'-

Function evaluation: 

[ PS00184 



.·: · .. : 

·Feeding:-'-----------_..:..,_--,-__ .:__ __ ~---

Ex.tra~tioD/ejection:_·_--_ _:__ _ __:_-'-'--~~-__;__------,,--

f:t-
. Trigger pull:_--'-----''-------------------

Manual safety:_· ~b~fl.:....Ut4-.:....!...._l(+---------------:-----

Test firing results (if applicable):_-_______________ _ 
.. 

DISPOSITION 

.t-0~.\&_.·~02+ Ju .. p ((gg..-}e.. c:DN'c.efl.-1-J~ fQ.eake iri~--tiss111.. 
. . ~ ' .. 

X&<;~fl'\=-·L tu.p.,,.. {·.{L 14--~. N.Pa clLJ- vr=t- /'<,{It: µ.19 fhgfrµ~y· 

.ADDITIONAL C011MENTS 

.- [ : PS00185 
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Purchase Order No. 
Fred Supry 

Name of Person Originating APV 
Ilion - 3606 

Location/Extension of Originator 
03102105 

Date Prepared 

Ci{emington Arms Company, Inc. 
Madison, North Carolina 27025-0700 

Seller's 
Invoice 

Seller's Invoice No. Date 

Pay Tei: Jerome Hammond 

Street and No. 210 County Road 641 

City Roanoke State AL 

ORIGINAL 

Zip Code -----
Vendor Code 

.....__% __ Days; Net __ · _Days or ----------1 
PmtMethod Desired Pay Date 

Descrtption 

To reimb.urse customer for Model 710 rifle returned to Remington. Reference R&E: 93669 and 

Jerome Hammond file in Product Service. 

u1stnout1on 

Firearms Pre-lit: 8850050-230145 

For Treasury Use Only 

Date Paid 

Reference No. 

Acct 

l Amt 
{If in Foreign Currency) 

The approval signature(s) shown below attest that all required 

verifications and extensions have been properly made and that' 

Accounts Payable Section can make payments without further 

checks as to correctness. 

Signed: (_r~8~ 
Signed: 

I Date: 3/212005 

Check 

Total 

Dollars 

900 

I Gross 
900 

Discount 

Net 

900 

[ PS00188 

36274 

Cents 

.00 

.00 

.00 
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Factory Repair Instructions 
(NOTE: Please print and complete this form, and then Include it with your firearm.) 

Model.Number: Serial Number: 17 / Q '7 ~ S £, '7 
0 

Date of Purchase: eteM..bcv 003 
Address (no PO Boxes): 

State: 

Fax: 

E-inaii Address: 

would like to receive future e-mail updates from Remington. 

Please describe your problem: " 

Ammunition Information: 

. Manufacturer: ev 
e, shot size, powder): 

Handload Information: 

Powder Used: P_o~der'Weight_: 

Case/Hull Used: Primer Used: 

Bullet Type/Shot Size: . Reloade~ Used: · 

Firearms Care (Cleaning and Lubrication): 

Brand of cleaning solution used: 

·• ofrciunds) 1 0 7 2 5 6 7i---oc N"mb• _______ r .of round.__..___s) ------1 

,iff nl ll i 1111 JI 111111 I 
-RE00093669 r PS00189 
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~~ ==========·=~~ 
----'"--------· __ · (lj_O__to_~filJo ql_ ________ . 
-· __ .. _._______ ---<---- -----------·-f-iq A-Y\d L(0_M.~1a <i lf 

_ .. ·-··- ___ .. _________ _l._ ______ .,_ .. ----· ·---- ~-. =c__a~)-~}ll/_~9_=~{)_~-Cj_~=--~-- ~-- . 

------------

__ _, ----~+-----------,--~---

. . ' 
--·~ ------·---···-·-·-·-·· .. -----r--·-·--------··-·-· .... ·--·---·-·-····------------------ .. -----·· ----- -··· ...... - ....... ·------. 

--- - ··-·- --···-·· ---- -- ----- - .. -
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Date: 01/26/2005 07:02 PM· 
Estimate ID: 05-5174561-01 

Estimate Version: O · 
Committed 
Profile ID: East_all parts types 

. -~ 

:·~tft··~~-. PBOGIESIM 
~)~.:/'._" .. -~ : 

Damage Assessed By: Natalie Coppock 
"-~·'.-i~· •. : 
:": .~-

*Product Type Auto 
*Date of Loss: 01/08/2005 

* Deductible: 500.00 
. Policy No: 50586535-006 . *Claim Number: 05-5174561-01-

lnsured: REBECCA ROLLINS 
Claimant JOSHUA ROLLINS 
Address: 3275 COUNTY ROAD 63 WOODLAND, AL 36280 

Telephone: Work Phone: (256) 357-4879 Home Phone: (256) 449-6642 

Mitchell Service: 912623 

Description: 1998 Ford Pickup F150 XL T Vehicle Production Date: 00/00 
8ody Style: 2D Pkup 7' Bed 120" WB Drive Train: 4.6L lnj 8 Cyl 4WD 

VIN: 1 FTZF18W6WNC05502 
Mileage: 124,709 

OEM/ALT: A . . SearchCode: BIRMINGHA1 ~ 
· , Color: MAROON . 
. Options: 4WD OR AWD, ALUM/ALLOY WHEELS, AIR CONDITIONING, POWER WINDOWS, POWER DOOR LOCKS · 

CRUISE CONTROL, AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION, XLT (F PICKUP) 
AM-FM STEREO/CDPLA YER(SINGLE) 

· Line Entry Labor Line Item Part Type/ 
lrem Number Type _O~p_e_ra_ti_o_n~~~~ _D_e_sc_n~·p_tio_n~~~~~~~~~~~~~ _P_a_rt_N_u_m_b_e_r~~~-

SPECIAL ENTRY 
900500 MCH* REMOVE/REPLACE · TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY Used/RecyCled 

2 
3 
4 900500 BDY * REMOVE/REPLACE 
5 900500 BQY * . REPAIR 
6 900500 MCH* REPAIR 

* - Judgement Item 

I. Labor Subtotals 
Body 
Mechanical 

Units 
7.0 

11.1 

Rate 
38.00 
50.00 

Non-Taxable Labor 

LKQ, SN/ ANDY. LIFETIME WARRANTY 205-841-873~ · 
LINE MARKUP %25.0o . 
INTERIOR CARPET -;, 

REPAIR HOLE IN FL60R 
DIAGNOSTIC CHARG~ ·ON IV 

Add'I 
Labor 

Amount 
0.00 
0.00 

Sublet 
Amount 

0.00 
0.00 

Totals 

266.00 
555.00 

821.00 

New 
Existing 
Existing 

II. Part Replacement Summary 

Taxable Parts 
Parts Adjustments 

Sales Tax @ 

Total Replacement Parts Amount 
Labor Summary 18.1 ' 821.00 

./ 

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 01/26/200518:58:17 05-5174561-01 

Mitchell Data Version: 
UltraMate Version: 

DEC_04_A 
5.5.00B 

UltraMate is a Trademark ol Mitchell International 
Copyright (C) 1994 - 2004 Mitchell International 

All Rights Reserved 

Dollar 
. Amount 

1,400.~0. 

.... 
350.00 

. 629.90. 

8.000% 

Page 

I PS00192 

Labor 
Units 

9.6* 

·5.0• 
2.0* 
1.5* 

Amount 

2,029.90 
350.00 
190.39 

2,570.29 

of 3 
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Date: 01/26/2005 07:02 PM 
Estimate ID: 05-5174561-01 

Estimate Version: O 
Committed 
. ·Profile ID: East_all parts types 

Ill. Additional Costs Amount IV. Adjustments ·Amount 

Total Additional Costs 

Point(s) of Impact 

O Unknown {P) 

0;00 

I. 
II. 

Ill. 

IV: 

Insurance Deductible 

Customer Responsibility 

Total Labor: 
Total Replacement Parts: 
Total Additional Costs: 

Gross Total: 

... 
Total Adjustments: 

Net Total: 

1 THIS IS A DAMAGE ASSESSMENT ONLY--NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO REPAIR -
BASED ON DAMAGE VISIBLE OR CERTAIN AT THE TIME IT WAS WRITTEN. 

,IF FRAME OR DNIBODY REPAIR IS INCLUDED ON THIS ESTIMATE, THE AMOUNT 
SHOWN INCLUDES TIME OR ALLOWANCE FOR MEASURING BEFORE, DURING AND 
AFTER THOSE .. REPAIRS . 

THE OWNER OF THE VEHICLE MAY SELECT THE REPAIR.FACILITY OF HIS/HER CHOICE. 

500.00-

500.00-

821.00, 
2,570.29 

0.00 
3,391.29 

500.00~ 

2,891.29 

TO ENSURE PROPER Mm PROMPT PAYMENT FOR ADDITIONAL DAMAGE DISCOVERED DURING THE 
COURSE OF. REPAIRS, CONTACT PROGRESSIVE FOR SUPPLEMENT HANDLING PROCEDURES. 

REPAIR SHOP MANAGER'S/AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE INDICATING AGREEME: 
ON COST OF REPAIRS, TOWING/STORAGE CHARGES, AND TO COMPLETE ALL LISTED REPAIRS 

ESTIMATED COMPLETION DATE: 

LIFETIME GUARANTEE FOR SHEET METAL AND PLASTIC BODY PARTS 

The replacement parts written on the estimate are intended to return your 
vehicle to its pre-loss condition with proper installation. After repair, if 
any sheet metal or plastic body part included in the estimate fails to returx 
your vehicle to its pre-loss condition (assuming proper installat;.ion), in te: 
of form, fit, finish, durability or functionality, Progressive will arrange 
pay for the replacement of the part, to the extent not covered by a 
manufacturer 1 s or other warranty. This service will be performed at no cost 
you (including associated repair and rental car costs) . To obtain service ur 
this Guarantee, call Progressive at 1"'-800-274-4641. 

This Guarantee applies as long as you own or lease the vehicle. This Guaran 
is not transferable and terminates if you sell or otherwise transfer your 
vehicle . 

THIS GUARANTEE DOES NOT COVER NORMAL WEAR AND TEAR OR DAMAGE CAUSED BY IMPI 
ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 01/2612005 18:58:17 05-5174561-01 

UltraMate is a Trapemark of Mitchell International 
Mitchell Data Version: DEC 04 A Copyright (C) 1994 • 2004 Mitchell International· 
UltraMate Version: 5.5.008 - AH Rights Reserved 

r PS00193 
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Date: 0112612005 07:02 PM 

Estimate ID: 05·5174561-01 
Estimate Version: O 

Committed 
Profile ID: East all parts types 

MAINTENANCE, NEGLECT, ABUS_E OR SIB:lSE. Q.J,JEJrr 4cf r_Df!NT. "'"""- . . · ,,__ · _ - <:_. _ .. ., 
- . . t'}-1\,\ .. f~"- . ~ ~--~: I' ~ .... '·.,__A '--... \ ( ~-- ~-. 

THIS GUARANTEE IS LIMITED TO AREAN_.GING F9R THE SELEC'J.'lit~ON~eF-REPAIF("PARTS THAT 
WILL ·RETURN, YOUR VEHICLIE '~°t"il'f! ~~-LOSS "eONDITidN. AC:'coRDINGLY I PROGRESS!~ 
WILL NOT _BE LIABLE -..FOR JrnY IWJ1ROO~INCIDEN~AL ~mCP.1!S~QUENTIAL DAMAGES THAT 
RESULT FROM THE IN$T,ALLATION_ O~ 'USE OF TlitsE\._pAR'Jj$l."\\T~ k~ '·:.... . 

' . \ t'· ',,. 1 l " . . .,) 
. i ... P~.t ~,.YPEL Terms and Abbreviations 

NEW. and OEM or parknulnbe:r\ dispJ\ayed - - The.Se refer to -a, new I origi~al 
equipment manufacturer part. . 
NON-OEM and A/M and QUAL REPL -- These refer to an after-market part, 
which is a new, non-original·equ,ipment manufacturer part. 
"USED/RECYCLED and LKQ - - These refer to a used OEM part. 
REMANUFACTURED and REcOND. and RECORE -- These refer to used/recycled 
OEM parts that have been refurbished. · 

Event Log 

File Created: 
Estimate Started: 
Estim.ate Printed: 

Estimate Committed: 

Estimate Uploaded: 

0112612005 06:38:41 PM 
01/2612005 06:41 :40 PM 
0112612005 07:02:51 PM 
01/2612005 06:58:17 PM 

Estimate not uploaded 

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 01/26/200518:58:17 05-5174561-01 • 

Mitchell Data Version: 
. UltraMate_Version: 

DEC_04_A 
5.5.008 

UltraMate is a Trademark of Mitchell International 
Copyright (C) 1994 • 2004 Mitchell International 

All Rights Reserved 

[ PS00194 
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Date: · 3 /1 /o S" 

. By: ~ \LL-tc .-e_ T 0.M v L ~ ~Jl r 

FIRIFARM INSPECTION WORKSHEET 

BACKGROUND 

,. Customer.name: s~\l 0 ~e . ~A-trn l"VI oNd 

R,E. Number: '9 3 l:. &, 1 
-~------'-----~----------------

~ . . . 

Rea:sonfor inspection: d ·~C:. "'- 4fll'}t..J ;--N 'S1""d.e ~c.<Lk 1v/t10 o """'..e_ f:J-f2...D!.{;~ 

. FlREARM 
. i T ~ b A v1ll V\- ~ ~j_ Tiit·H.I <;. llVl ~ ~ ~ > c:f l\J 

Manufacturer: ~ • ·------'--'--------'-- Mode1:__:__'7~l_D_·~----'-------'--

Serial Number:. 71O72S~ 7 . Date of Manufacture:_-=YJ_/-=o_1....~· ____ _ 

Overall external condition:---"'~'--· o_o"--'-d--------------'·."--: _____ _ 

Barrel condition:__:O::....i..::=.!!..L:....: ...... =i----------------------'-----

Receiver condition: D I~ 
----'---'-'-'---+-----,----~------------

Stock condition: . 9 11- \ r c V'i-f vn. i "l.J 

Bolt/firing pin condition:_·_O_/_L-'v4-'-'--t.f_.__· ------------------
' 
.~ 

Trigger assembly condition: 

Engagement: _______________________ _ 

r--Adjustments/alterations: ___________________ _ 

Other: ___ ...;._ __ -,------------------_;_._ 

Headspace: __ -_---:---------~----'---------=--,-------

.. Function evaluation: · 

[ PS00I95 



,. 

. Feeding:_·....-___:_·_~----------'---_:__----------

·Extraction/ejection: ____ -=-----------'----·-· ___ _ 

r ii. Trigger pull: _ _L_!•-=~:__ _________________ ,__~-

Manual safety:~O:..:./_l--.4~':1-1:-----------. _ .... ....,. . ...,.. ______ _ 

Test firing results (if applicable):_··::::-_________________ _ 

DISPOSITION 

. ADDITIONAL CO:Ml\IBNTS 

1 CoGL(<!_ ;.ia+ c:!Ltp\l~'/-1-~~ 00/vLJL(\_µ 

- [ PS00196 
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1/0 L-

.~· . - :, 'f. .1 • 

. Re air-ihstrtidfohs ·.·SA 

NO 
Date of Purchase: 

State:·. L · Zi 
Fax: .. ; 

.. · 

Ammunition Information: 
Manufadurer: · o'r/\ · 
9}er (i._e. bullet weight/typ 

Handload Information: 
Powder Used: . Powder Wei· ht: 
Case Hull Used: Primer Used: 

.. Bullet T · e/Shot Size: Reloader Used: 

How often do ou dean the action? Months or Number of rounds 
How often do ou clean the· trigger assembly? (Months or Number of rounds 

Brand of lubricant used: 
How often do ou lubricate the bore? Months or Number of rounds Al4t/ 
How often do ou lubricate the action? Months or Number of rounds) I.) fWC..c__ 

How often do ou lubricate the trigger assembly1J! · :IJ)~:z:~ 

7 1 
I'>. 

6 
s. 

8 9 4 Have; you reviewed the cle- ing and maintenance :- m~ ~ 

owners manual? YES 

Model: 7 1 0 r PSOOl99 mments: 

"~ nen was the last time th~t your firea_rm was servi 
re airman/ unsmith? f\/"l!vC/ 

What v•<::re the services crfo:-med? ~ ·---
Ill II 1111111111111 1111 11 

RE00090945 



ase Order No. 
Fred Supry 

>lame of Person Originating APV 
Ilion - 3606 

_ocation/Extension of Originator 
01125/05 

)ate Prepared 

CJ(emington Arms Company, Inc. 
Madison, North Carolina 27025-0700 

Seller's 
Invoice 

Seller's Invoice No. Date 
~--------

Street and No. 1615 Mt Holly Road 

Rock Hill State SC 

ORIGINAL 

Zip Code 29730 City -----
Vendor Code 

__ % __ Days; Net __ . _Days or ----------1 
Desired Pay Date Pmt Method 

Description 

o reimburse customer for Model 710 rifle and damages to vehicle 

title $400.00, seat cover $203.00, Body work $688.28 reference R&E #: 90945 and 

ohn Hudson file in Product Service. 

1stnbut1on The approval signature(s) shown below attest that all required 

verifications and extensions have been properly made and that 

Accounts Payable Section can make payments without further 

irearms Pre-lit: 8850050-230145 checks as to correctness. 

Signed: c;;:o~ 
Signed: 

I Date: 1125/2005 

>r Treasury Use Only 

1te Paid 

,ference No. 

nkAcct 

ign Currency) 

Check 

Total 
Dollars Cents 

1,291 .28 

t::iross 
1,291 .28 

Discount 

Net 

1,291 .28 

[ PS00200 



ATTN. FRED SUPRY @REMINGTON ARMS CO., 
I WOULD LIKE A REFUND ON MY GUN INSTEAD OF REPAIR. 
INCLOSED IS TIIB ESTIMA IBS ON REP AIRING THE TRUCK. 

THANKS, 
JOHN HUDSON 

,~lA/.~._, 

[ PS00201 



We Pisrtldpal• 

TOM'S AUTO PAINTING & BODY SHOP, INC. 
1127 EAST BLACK STREET - PHONE 324-3455 

ROCK HILL, SC 29730 
Owned & Operated by Bruce & Buffie Garner 

WRECKS REPAIRED 
MAJOR or MINOR 

BODY AND FENDER REPAIRS• EXPERT REFINISHING 

J~~\ 
NAME---J-P~4"'-~~~=--------

NO GUARANTEE ON RUST REPAIRS · 
CATE frfl-.- ()Q_ 
PHONE =-- @1& ADDRESS ___________ _ 

DATE 

<i-fYJ "---mYJ R ,;rz.TEO 
1 
YEAao~O(OR 

1 
~~ 

1 
p;;;;;E 

LICENSE NO. 

I 
SERIAL. NO. 

Pfl V?lm;·~~~: ,m\ I ,t=::{_ Y> ('fl) nf? 
~PAIR REPLACE :=5?l1 I~ C ~ Z- .J_ I rn ,<::'cC)n, ~ X' 

LABOR PARTS AND 1a SUBLET MATERIAL-5 WORK 

II . 
v f~1f1ht- ri-riO fY.>nP r4 r0 c;._C [}) 

v J\Jn m 15 /) L) f!ff)h I om -~ "~ ~ l'Xtl 
v Pi nH- riv\{} d. 1 ,;;._ 

' I ,. 

. 
9. ~ . 

u L nrlo11'l ; .~ [l(QC/f{)Q - m() I I hJ hirUt!() . 
~mnap fY1 

1 I h~~jrfp r:t 
1 
rlnr'.() . 

J () . 

nn_iJv\.1· ~ YY\rrlv A/ d) ~-~ (of 

? 

o I 
1- ('lor1J . ( () J ?i (w 

• 
. 

. 

. 

.. 

ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE 5 oc 

[ 
(() .'f LABOR, ~'800 I05t./ lr 

PS00202 
PARTS ANO MATERIALS ');; 1 If( 

SUBLET WORK - r ·y 9, I 

E,t;mote Pcepaced by &~ .U 

MECHANICAL WORK 

TAX (;)() r-./ 
GRANO TOTAL ((;(SF (~ ES TIM A EET 



UKAl\.t.tU~U U t'HUL:S ffK Y 
P. 0. Box 136 

ROCK HI LL, SOUTH CAROLI NA 29730 
( 803) 327-6485 

ESTIMATE AND 
REPAIR ORDER 

SHEET NO .. ____ OF ____ SHEETS 

Owner ..,Jc::::J.'\I"'\ /kd~o'1 
CITY 

ess /h /:S '41/ /J;~ /( J ·_,.LJ.~~...l-.!....!.'-...::1~ Est. No.·----------------1 
Repair 

Insurance Co. __________________________ Phone..::t:l.:L.,/_...!:CL.:...::::.! ___ -l.~O~r~d~e~r:...!:N~o~-;;::;;;:;;::::::::;;:;;::;:;;::;:;;::;:;;::==;:;;::==".""'.'"""':""""""""-i 
Retain Customer Initial 

l.D Adjuster Paris 

LICENSE NO. 

3 HRS. OF LABOR @ $_5C).PER HR. $.___,/-'S=-'"""'----1 

The obov• estimate Is bar.eel on our inspection ond does not covtr additional parts or labor 
which may be required after the work has started. Worn or domoged ports, not evident on first 
inspection, may be discovered and you will be contacted for authorization for additional 

work. Ports pric:es subiect to change without notice. This estimate is good for· ____ days. 

S .................. tnsuronce Deductible Estimator ................................................................ . 

ESTIMATE AMOUNT S-----

Revised Estimate S·--------

Customer's O.K. By·--------
· ACKNDWLEDGEMEMT: I have rood and understand the obov• estimate and authorize repair I--=--~-----~-----

•

. e be performed, including sublet work and acknowledge rtceipt of this estimate. An Time Date Called By Whom 
ss mechanic's lien Is hereby acknowledged on above car, truck, or vehicle to secure 

mount of repairs thereto. !-----"-------'---------' 

.• WORK AUTHORIZED BY·--------------DATE'-------- Deposit$. ____ _ 

PARTS 5 0 
PAINT 

MATERIALS 
BODY r-------+---

MA TERIALS t------+--­
SUBLET 

TAX 

ADVANCE 
CHARGESt------+---

TOTAL Chgs. If not Repaired -----

---___::;:===~ 
WORK ACCEPTED BY:'------=----------DA,._ _______ _ 

•CODE R·REBUILT N-NEW U·USED 

l PS00203 
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!/!J L 

Re 
ode I Number: 

NO 
Date of Purchase: 

· State: SL Zi 
Fax: 

robiem: 

·_..., - 4.AJ >}~ t?tC. h: fi /JA-f'Vt·C 

_ .tJ: S j?b.o'l 'f:.. .P 'fl?J - .Jr.J-? ~#ift ' 0 ~8' CoL 
Ammunition Information: · 

· Manufacturer: f../or/\A t _ · !Tvpe: Cu-s=kM 162~ ·qr. 654= 
~ e bullet weight/typ shot size powder). . . 

' I 

Handload Information: 
Powder Used: Powde1; We~ght: : 
Case/Hull Used: Primer Used: 
.Bullet Type/Shot Size: Reloader Used: 

Firearms Care (Cleaning and Lubricatio!!h_ 
Brand of cleaning solution used: f..e./tt~ 7'1'9;.fu r\ 71 o l'C... 

How often do you dean the bore? (Months or Number of rounds) 6~-e.... j) .frl~~-
How often do vou clean the action? (Months or Number of rounds) 

. How often do you clean th~ trigger assembl:t? (Months or Number of rounds) 

Brand of lubricant used: qovt. /Jr•/ 
How often do you lubriCate' the bore? (Months or Number of rounds} A.th/ ~h-.u+- .r 54,-h 
How often do vou lubricate the action? (Months or Number of rounds) tJr-'c-e... (.v_~,,,-....., L n~+i-h,1 I 
How often do you lubricate the trigger assemQlylJl 

"7 1 ....oL 06589 Have you reviewed the cleg,oing and maintenance :-
llJCll 
-~.:i 

b!:i 
owners manual? YES (Nci/ UlZ 4 

omments: Model: 
71 ei I 

111111 II II II I I 11111111111;1~~~ii~ I , hen was the last time th~t youi firearm was servi 
repairman/gunsmith? µe:.vc~ 

I I ~ .. t...~ .. , "r.~,.. _.,_ ~.~"> 

l/.j ,. 
I 

!: 

\/v hat W-;;re LI 11.:: se, v'!.. .. -...::. pcrf .... i me;._,: .----:-
i--- -
L RE00090945 



:c;.H= ~:;.;,';1,';i~~aI~;d":~":~~c~b'.~~"%r"u:J:= 
cartridge. K!ep out of rnach of children. ·. . 
WARNING: Homady light/Heavy Magnum amornnltlon should not be used in 
f"eanns ha1ing gas or recon actions Jsem"auto, auto). Check with your local 
~r=g:in manllfaclurer, or call omady Manufacturing 1·800-338-3220 

LEAD WARNING: Oischaiging firearms in poorly ventilated areas, cleaning firearms 
or handft\IQ ammunition may resuH in exposure to lead and other subsWces known 

].'d~::=~::;'i~~~as~~~~=u~h~~~=ry.HM 
WE GUARANTEE the ""'rcise cf reaSonab~ care Ill the manufacture of ttlls 

· ammunition, but assume no other lurth.- responslbilily, eicpressed or Implied. 
REMAllOUE: !es cartouches Homady Custoni son! con1ues pour etre tir!es 
dans des armes a feu qui sont en bon !lat et qui, aror1t1111e;ont Ob! fabriqu!es 
et chambr!es pourcette cartouche. Ranger hors de ta portle des enfants. 
AVERTISSEMEITT: nest pr!firable de no pas Uflliserles munitions l!g!res/lourdes 

:~::/q~~=~~:;~~=~~u~~~ J::'~~":dq~~~slocal, 
OU appelez o fablique Homady au Hl00-338-3220 pour toutes Questions spjcifiques. 
RISQUES DUS AU PLOMB : !ors de la d!charge d'armes a feu dans des zones mal 

:.:~~r~~ :?iv~~~1~t!tu ~u d~~~~~=:sdgo~nu~~0p~U~~ risquez 
responsables d'anomalies ginilales, avoirdes effats n!gati~ •ur la reproduction et 
powant Atre la cause d'autres blassures craves. PrMiyez une a!ratlon suffisante en 
tous temps. Nettoyez soigneusement vos mains apres tout contact 
NOUS GAl\ANTISSONS que ces munitions ont !ti labriqules de manilre solgneuse 
mals ne portons aucune autre: responsabmte e>iPrimOO ou implicite . 

. Homady MIJi. Co., Box 1848, Grand Island, NE 68802-1848 

Homady is proud to contribute 
a percentage cf Oll" saies to 
the National Shooting Sports 
Heritage Fund to fester a 
better understancftng and 
greater participation in the 
shooting sp~Drti . . 

[ PS00206 



Date: __ J_!__/_l_'f_~_0J_r-____ _ 

FffiEAlli~ IN§PECTION 'VORK§HEET 

BACKGROUND '· 

Customer name: J' o l.-t (\) J-J ~ J ~· D N 

RE. Number: 9o °t <-( S" ~) 
. ~· ·. 

. . . '~ 

Reason forinspecti~~: f;,y wA1/v n1 ()(} frV' p,, It f 0 v IV lo f'}J. t ;f 1/?IA. { (c__ 

FIREARM ,, 

Manufacturer: jle vYt . • 

Serial Number: 7/ O t SY 9 f 

Model:.,..--_7...L......:..1--=o::....-. __ __;___ ____ _ 

Date of Manufacture: //o L __ _,_ ____ _ 

Overall external condition:_,,,6-~o--=o-=J==---,----~-------------

Barrel condition: __ o---'-/i_lA9--~. '---t+-' ------------------­

Receiver condition:._o_/i_?tt9---=-'fr-----------,----------­

Stock condition:. __ o_/£_U4-,._,. =-i-r-· ------------~-----

. Bolt/firing pin condition:_,,CJ'--/._·~--+i------.,.---------------~ 

Trigger assembly condition: 

Engagement:. ______________________ _ 

Adjustments/2.lt~rations: __________________ _ 

Other: 
----------------------~---

Headspace:_·---------------------------

Function-evaluation: 

{ PS00207 
') 

1 



• 

Feeding: ________________ ~--------c---

Extr~.c~ior1/ej-~.c.tior1:_~ ______________ _ ·---··-------· -

T . 11 ';- #-ngger pu : _ _._L _____________________ _ 

Manual safety:_o==-.;_f ?r;.~· _'-{...._ _________________ _ 

v;.•;i:; : ·~ 
Test firing results (if applicable):_··_· -_-_ .... _, _· · ----------------

DISPOSITION 

/ 

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS ... 

~ot.v)J ¢/o fdVt..plr~\.e 

~) 
J· 

[ PS00208 
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TRACKING DOCUMENT 

Repair Order Number 11111111111111111lllil111111111111111111111111111111 llll llll 
Repair Order Number 
RE00091919 

Description/Serial Number 

71142734 
Repairman - Carl Cotton 
Date Received . 1/26/2005 

Account# - R- Model 710 Center Fire with 22 inch 
bmel Caliber: 270 WIN LESS SCOPE 

Estimate Date -

yurrent Date - 2/3/2005 

Customer 
MARKS OUTDOOR SPORTS 
1400 B MON GOMERY HIGHWAY 

IRMINGHAM, AL 35216 US 

Phone (H) (205)-822-2010 
Phone (W) 

Ml23 FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE 
FOR INSPECTION 

Ml 72 CLOSES HARD OVER SHELL 
M992 FIRED WHEN CLOSING BOLT 

Material# MaterialDesc 

Part 
F305390 710 BOLT HEAD ASSEMBLY 

Part Total: 

Service 
4000104 
4000117 
4000119 
4000294 

ARMS SERV SHIPPING & HANDLING 
GR-PROOF 
GR-TEST 
GR-CHECK TP A 

Service Total: 

Condition LESS SCOPE 
ProblemNotes Replaced bolt head assy. 

Repairman Proof Clean 

Gallery Tester Date Date 

Return To 
MARKS OUTDOOR SPORTS 
1400 B MON GOMERYHIGHWAY 

IRMINGHAM, AL 35216 US 

Fax (205)-822-2984 
Email 

M172 CLOSES HARD OVER SHELL 

From Inv Er.Qm.K.it (YIN) 

0 y 

1 1 0 

0 0 0 y 
0 y 
0 y 

0 y 

3 3 0 

Test Target Pattern 

Date Date Date 

PS00210 
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) 

OUTDOOR SPORTS~ 
1400-B Montgomery Highway 
Birmingham, Alabama 35216 

(205) 822-2010 
Fax (205) 822-2984 . 

www.marksoutdoorsports.com 

r / 

s. )""'#-

,20_ 

·. ,.., 

---.--------..,---------.----~· -· 
.QUANTITY ARTICLE AND DESCRIPTION PRICE 

./ 

s71.·1 42734 
Model: 71 0 

1111111111111 n 111111111 
. RE0009 1 91 9 [ PS002l2 l 



~ ' . 
'.' ' / 

i J. 

-· 

Date:_-L./----1-/---z_~7_,_~-=-e>--),_ __ _ 
I 

FIREARM INSPECTION WORKSHEET 

BACKGROUND 

Customer name: f11 14. I t.. f c i J 0 VI J.. S, f I~ 

· R,E. Number: q r 9 f '1 · 

.. ,, -

. """· . ""-.. 

i ..,... __ 

~ 
. Reason for inspection:_....:..F _ _;,:;B_L __________________ _ 

FIREARM 

ManufaCturer:. _ __._lle.~_._VV\~-,___~ __ _ Model: - 710 

Serial Number; 7 // <-/-Z.) Yf Date qfManufacture:~-_l_O___,_/(-=-o-")=-------

. Overall external condition: C C' o J_ 
--~=--==-----------------

Barrel condition:_=t>_.(=----?-=-t<f-'--f'-(---'-/_.,l;,,:::....;-c...-1.=:..-~!?..:....:...'f-_L1-/=----------------
. I 

Receiver condition: 8 101-cr - - r L-u. c; ?:-( 

Stock condition: - c) r ?n ____ ....;__,____ __________________ _ 

· Bolt/firing pin condition:_-=0--'-r<_?-__.1'1__,__(+f----------~---_.:_ __ 
l 

Trigger assembly-condition: 

Engagement:. __ ~-------------------~ 

Adjustments/alterations: __________________ _ 

Other: --------------------------
Headspace: _________________________ _ 

Function evaluation: 

f PS002l3 



'' /· / 

Feeding:._--__ · ------'---'---~----------..,..----:--

Extraction/ejection: _____________ --'--~----

Trigger pull:__,-.L~_!_,_:='.s~P:.-------------------

Manual safety:---=O'--'/i-~~-t.f.f----------·· '....:..·-. _______ _ 
~"'-. 

Test firing results (if applicable):_-_______________ __,_ 

DISPOSITION 

c_ V '~ J J_ Af u + d \A. ~ / I i:JCt-f- .e._ Lo N ce_ 0.. !V r }Lw t2 jfl ~ ~iJ ~e-e 
. r .. ·~ . 

·rifL ( 0,. ·,4 5,. s "WI ._J_ v."-o. (/ IL c) IJ-{_./L ~- D ~2 ~ 0'1 ~ i- }(I(_ r 0 & J fuJv... 
., . . Lo J',..,f r -e ,,,__ c_,t_ , ,._) .. tC Pk , 

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS ' 

Psoo21 4 
-2- l 



•• 

/ 

RAPER, GARY D 
710 101322 2005 

I) 
I 

I' 

J 
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Product Service Database 

Arms Service #: 

Last Name: 
Street: 
City: 

Home Phone: 

Product Type: 
Type of Concern; 

Concern Code: 

Cause Code: 
Assigned To: 
Classification: 

Settlement Detail: 
Settlement Amount: 

Date Opened Rem.: 

Caliber: 

Date of Incident: 

Bullet Weight: 
Date to Analysis: 
Date from Analysis: 
Manufacturer: 
Model: 
Serial: 
Date Code: 
Date Mfgd: 
RAMAC: 
Litigation: 
Custody: 
Comments: 

/0/ 3';).~ 

o( 

I 
l 

1oas 

'7/0 

Prelitigation: 

First Name: {;, A-e~ 
State: 'i Zip: __ _ 

--
Work Phone: 

~------

0 

a> 
Concern: 

~-------

Cause: 

Date Opened PS: 

Date Closed: _ __.9; ........ ~_;{'--1'--/o-~--

Obsolete: __ 

C 00\~ no.-\- cl vp \ 1 :::_~ COV\U--v-v0 •. ~ C \e"-' "~L,,t' i-V\ 

~d C.~,)~_ O~ Co~f~s ~c...-,v- 45 ~ 
VVl L- WCl..-V-Y-J) · 

{ PS002!7 



~mington. 
Factory Repair Instructions 

(NOTE: Please print and complete this form, and then include It with your firearm.) 

Model Number: 110 7,,,..,.,., /J,(.J.~. Serial Number: 11 llTS.5'2. 

Are you the original owner?: 0 

Name: GP. \) , e.o.~-e:..R. Date of Purchase: 13 tv!AY 2005' 

. Address (no PO Boxes): l;:>CJO~ L.J. Al.f:re.,,l 0,1.£ 

State: :t."-1 Zip: 1-Vlft.Cj 

Fax: 

E-mail Address: Be;,.-~ - r'l-j'">""r e b+u. :o ~ ..... 

~ 7 1 1 7 7 3 5 2 ·_o:f~::::_: of rounds_) -----i 

~~iii\\\\\ iii111\\1U\ll\i\1 \\\\\Ill~\\\\\ i\I \\~ 
, RE00101322 

I' 
! 
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- · .. 
"'• .. ..::: · ... 

. . -. . -... 

Date:.___...J.'J-'-/_l6_,_t..::......6 S:,,,_:_. __ _ 

FntEARM INSPECTION WORKSHEET 

... 
BACKGROUND. 

. Custo~er n~e:. G A ~L( . ~ ,· . (lef.r~(C 
.. ' R~E. Num'\)e~: /o. r 3 "2...-'"L 

· .. '\: : . 

. ., : . : R~<!;s~n· fo; inspection:_G.,,_ .. -"'Q'-=O'-:-"d_'-·-----:-----_,.:_----,---~"-----

.. FIREARM 
., 

, . ... 
· · ·, '.· ... M~nufachirer::_· _· --11·@LM._· ·-=·'-"'...;...· _,,,_··»,_~·:---=--.;____- Model.:. ' ... ) I 0 · 

. : ,· 

· . >· · ~s~r-ial :Nu~ber·:· 7'/l "775S~ · Date 6fManufact~re: . ·; /~r.-( 
....... > · -.... ·Ove;alle~e~al·~~ndit~on·:· .j_;,.oJ. :_·-'.. .. · . · · 

Barrel condition:_...0'-'-'/~'--"-·..__1--____ _.__ ____ __:... _____ --"----'----
"' 

· Reqeiver conditiop.:._o_· _'. _ft/1+J_. '-+. --'--,------:-c-~__.:,--------~-­

Stock condition::. 0. Cf't'Hf . 

~olt/~ipg pin ~ondition:._O_._fi_C119--_.-'yh-. ----=--~-~-=-------------.:-'---
Trigger a~seinbly condition: 

Engagement: __ ------------~~----------

Adjustments/alterations:_~------------,-------

Other: . ..--

;Head.space:'""';_·_;...--__ :--"--:-~-__,.,.---'-'-"--------'-:~...,.---..:._:__~-
.·.· 

. Functiori. evaluation: 
. : . 

• .... 
. .... · 

PS00219 



.. ·:. 

e. . 

.. : 

·. ·,.: 
.. _ .. 
--· 

.. . 
·..:.· .. 

. ·: .... ~ 

·. 

· Feedi~g:-----~----~--'-":___------------,. 

.Exfra~t~on/ejection:_· -----~-'----:..._ ______ -_.,.--

.. Trigg~r pull:_~..1,_'~~-'-FJ-_·. -----~-----=------. . . . 

Manual safety:---=0'-'('-01-~-1,__ ___ _..:,_ ____ ·_. _· ------

Test firing tesults (if applicabl~):_--------~'------.,.-,---

DISPOSITION 

u;,.Cc. {j ~o t d '""-r: l, cW4 'i'-'c:eM,,. i,f ~ T<' ft; ;;,~cJ< . 
.. o~ <' brAA"p"(t.A:e ·~ . . /lLf t41CO/ A-S ~.e J_ fki. Njc.. · .. ·. . . 

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS / •, . ~ . ,.VtJJll ._~ -'?-~- . · .. 
I. 

... ... .. 

. '.: ... 

"' ' 

,. ... · 

·, . 

•' I' 

... 

. ·.· 
.. :· ·. 

. · .. 

r . .. I 
. ' 

.... 

PS00220 
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• 

TRACKING DOCUMENT 

Repair Order Number 111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 

Repair Order Number 
RE00091936 

Description/Serial Number 
71150196 

Repairman - Herb Brown 
Date Received· 112712005 

Account # - R- Model 710 Center Fire Caliber: 270 ·Estimate Date -

Customer 
THE GUN RETREAT 
316 W 33RD ST 

EDMOND, OK 73013 US 

Phone (H) (405)-478-0300 
Phone (W) 

M138 
M992 

Material# 

Part 
F300401 

WILL NOT FEED PROPERLY 
FIRES ON CLOSING 

MateriaIDesc 

710 RECEIVER INSERT ASSEMBLY 
CO:MPLETE 

Part Total: 

Service 
4000294 GR-CHECK TPA 
4000104 ARMS SERV SHIPPING & HANDLING 
4000119 GR-TEST 

Service Total: 

Fax 
Email 

M123 
M178 

<;:urrent Date - 113112005 

Return To 
THE GUN RETREAT 
316 W 33RD ST 

EDMOND, OK 73013 US 

FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE F• 
TRIG ADJ SCREWS RESET, CANNOT 

Quantitx Quantitx Quantitx Warrant.}:'. 

N~e.ctect Frnm T!.!Y F:rqm_Kit (YIN) 

0 y 

1 1 . 0 

1 1 0 y 

0 0 0 y 

1 0 y 

2 2 0 

ProblemNotes All trigger screws set altered. Replace trigger assm. and checke over completely. Final ream and 
polish chamber. 

Repairman Proof Clean Test Target Pattern 

Gallery Tester Date Date Date Date Date 

r PS00222 
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Date:./ 1--L! 0) 

.F.rom.: The. ·Oum· Rec tialt 

316 "· 33-*l ltled: 

n71 l Ser1 96 
•. i 

Edmond, OI 73013 -

·~ Model: .71 0 . 

111111111111111111111111 I i ' ' ' 
· Tu Whom It May Cwe n: .RE00091936 

The mntenta in !Ilia pa.-. are bmna-.ent·io yi)u bee&W9e or 
a ~. tbat.l cm llW4. sepa:ir .. 1'-netea below deecrfbe. 
the pnlbiom that I a ~ming with tlli9 piuticular .&warm._ If 
you ha\.• any q~ phaee catt me at~) 478-0300 .:;flf .. 
'Central~"'~ l- ~JOU very much. 

cf ~s c4 ::zh_ ~ a=;:..c.J _ 

-----~~~·------~~~--,2.~ o c ;tffo..., -:>10 - .5~r~ :tf ?11r ot:;fu -

f#-l- - 2,. ?=:.....:---. ___ --·----------

f} i., L ;n / 9 -S -e. 1 c; en_~) fJ-L J-f 11-.e. {>. 

lle..f 114-c.....e_ T/l.19,: 4SSm. -tc4c...k ov...e.JL 
c_ 0 w...r I .t.. -.J-e.. i '-{ '{! o (L fl 20 . o () · · 

C?'-0~ 

''; I 
l PS00224 l 



~- . , ' . .' 

I . 
I· 

_.·. 

·Date:· J /°2G/o ~- ' 
By: JS ;L (,{_UL 'TJ V>q (J ,-~ SJ) . ' 

FmEARM INSPECTION WORKSHEET. 

BACKGROUND 

Customer name: {; c~..,,N )~ fiv & f · - f-1 ~ f e_ 'M'-l /011..... 

- KE. Number: __ 9.__/_l)-'-',•~3-=i---~----------' _r-...._. __ 
.{ 

, Rea~on for inspection::_~F---=B~C----'--------=-----------

FIREARM 

Manufacturer:.· ___ [Ul--'="'..__;01"'-'-+--· ---'-- Model:---'_-')'--'-1-=u::..-~ -. ----'------

Serial Number: . 7 /I ~ 0 19 ·fc> Date of Manufac~ure:. __ · '--/ ~Z-/'-o---'-) __ _ 

·overall ex.ternalcondition: 
--------------------'-~ 

Barrel condition: O 101-'I 
-.=.....:..--"--'-+,-----------~---------

Receiver condition:----""o-'ftC-tn.-'-'--f'-/---------'--------------. . ! 

Stock condition: r> (Lr.J_ 
'--'-----_.;._,__-+---------------------~ 

Bolt/firing pin condition:--'o~· ~( <44-"'-'-"._i--il-------------'-------'--

Trigger assembly condit_ion: 

Engagement: 4 / T..-l(u-1) 

Adjustments/alterations:_.L.A:<---.>::L'-'f-C!-=__,_/U~-"=D _____________ _ 

Other: -
' ' -·· Headspace: __________________________ _ 

Function evaluation: 

PS00225 
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l 
""---'--

Feeding: ________ ~------------

. Ex.traction/ejection:_-:___ _ _:_ ___ __:__ _____ --'--'-----

- ,- '{:f_ 
Trigger pull:_~~=!-..!-1 ~::;::__-------'--------------

Manual safety:._=O_,_fi_~.:..:._'"+(--------··_·_,,· ,.,--. ______ _ 
.--, 

Test firing results (if applicable): ___ ~------=-----------,---

DISPOSITION 
~ I I -~ 

e f- L . Tn c,~ . 5 --t +- s c tl.e c..v > 11--If ...e ru cf .. 1 Qp M- c.e ·u 2 e-7 . · (lj-·cY>m · + 
c·-l.ck o~L -~_omt6-kly XJD,1L ¥'~0.'-1 0 9>L-Lok 

· ADDITIONAL C01vflv.IBNTS. 

. .5 14- 4 -l\. . iM o ..M_ s {! o 1< c-v A 1'-J ~ £ ~l . J lf?pR&-kcf TP ?y· fl '41 Is 

\ l-t tV + r ( r1 ff~ ..(2 r fU-S ; · "' . I 

·-2-
[ PS00226 


